
1 Musical Box, playing twelve airs, with inverted-knob winding lever, in grained case with inlaid lid, the cylinder 
15'', lacking tune sheet, dividers and controls 
£150-200

2 Musical Box, by P.V.F, with mandolin pinning for six airs and zither attachment, in crossbanded walnut veneered 
case with small geometric mother of pearl inlaid motif to lid, the cylinder 11'', (one tooth and several tips off, 
lacking tune-sheet, plays poorly, possibly out of register) 
£150-200

3 Gramophone, an HMV Model 145 Gramophone, with HMV No 5A Soundbox, HMV and Songster needle tins and 
record cleaner, AF 
£30-50

4 Radio receiver, an A.J.S. Model Z two-valve receiver, with four coils and two valves, in mahogany case with front 
control panel and hinged lid, on shaped plinth base, circa 1925 
£30-50

5 An Edison Bell 2 Valve Receiver, having Reaction and Plug-In Coil Tuning, AF 
£50-80

6 A Marconi Scientific Instrument Co Ltd Telephone Transformer, having connectors for a receiver and phones, 
with phones and loud speaker switch (1) 
£25-40

7 A 1920s Marconi Receiver Type A.D.7, having P.S No.1610A and Inst No.29251, with Marconi's Wireless 
Telegraph Co Ltd London plaques to the inside and the top 
£300-500

8 A Maconi Wireless and Telegraph Quad Balanced Crystal Receiver, circa 1913-1916, no.17711, having four 
crystals, probably used on board a ship, also with buzzer unit and push button, with retailers plaque to the front 
£2,500-3,500

9 A Marconi Local Oscillator, Type No.123, circa 1918-1920, with serial number 248205, possibly used upon a 
ship, possibly restored 
£1,800-2,200

10 A 1930s Art Deco Murphy Radio Ltd Type A26 Radio, serial number 19545, with a Murphy booklet for the List of 
Broadcasting Stations 
£30-40

11 Three vintage Stick Telephones, one without dial, one been converted to modern lines, and another, together 
with another telephone, with damages (4) 
£40-60

12 A group of vintage telephones, to include a black Bakelite example (328F PL.56/2A), one in cream (746F PLU 
71/1), a Betacar, and another, plus a Casio LCD Pocket Color Television (5) 
£60-100

13 A pre 1900 Ericsson Wall Telephone, c.1895, possibly Model 355, having writing slope, tin battery cover with 
attractive decoration, handset missing speaker horn, double bell and crank 
£200-300

14 A vintage stick telephone, marked PX25/235 to the brass hinge, and marked PL.234 No.22 to the mouth piece 
£30-50

15 An early 20th Century Ericsson No.16 Skeletal hand crank telephone, circa 1910-1912, having worn gilt 
decoration, the ear piece marked 'GPO No.19290' 
£100-150

16 A pre 1900 Ericsson Wall Telephone, c.1895, possibly Model 355, having writing slope with label to interior and 
serial number 384342, tin battery cover with attractive decoration, handset missing speaker horn, double bell 
and crank 
£200-300

17 The Underwood Standard Duplicator, complete in original box 
£60-80
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18 The Oliver No.5 Standard Visible Type Writer, AF 
£30-40

19 A Smith's Premier No.10 Typewriter, AF 
£30-40

20 An England's Typewriter Medallion, in spelter, for North's Type-Writer, 53 Queen Victoria St, London, E.C, 
6.8mm, 228.8g 
£50-80

21 A Lambert Typewriter, No.2398, by The Gramophone & Typewriter Ltd, complete with carry case 
£400-600

22 No.3. Fifth Year 'A Broadside - The Convict of Clonmell', double sided poem, the other side being 'My Love 
Johnny', 36cm x 37cm 
£20-30

23 A good collection of Spy 'Jockey' prints, to include J.E.Watts (1903), Wenty (1897), Fred Barrett (1889), Mr 
Abington (1886), George Barrett (1887), Johnny (1887), The Leviathan (1877), Otto Madden (1900), Charlie 
Wood (1886), Roddy (1891), Johnny (1900), Rick (1901), and Lester (1900) (parcel) 
£60-100

24 A good collection of Spy prints, comprising A Good Sportsman (1896), The Jockey Club (1882), Wiltshire (1886), 
A Coachman (1881), A Father of the Belvoir (1900), Bucks (1885), Baron Hirsch (1890), Mr John Porter (1889), 
Robert (1886), Punchestown (1889), Matt (1886), He Owns 'Chancellor' (1893), and The Leviathan (1877) 
(parcel) 
£60-100

25 A group of Spy Prints, including Dietetics (1900), Westhoughton (1894), Basutoland (1901), Manchester (1885), 
L.C.D.R (1900), A Hard Rider (1895), Clocks (1883), A Good Light Weight (1877), Papworth (1896), Dietetics 
(1897), Taplow Court (1890), and Born in the Scarlet (1883) (parcel) 
£60-100

26 A large group of Spy prints, comprising The Baby (1884), Morny (1891), The Hon Mr Justice Grantham, The 
Queen's Sculptor (1881), Fred Webb (1889), Jem (1887), The Pink 'Un (1889), Arthur Coventry, Tom Loates 
(1890), Starting (1890), Sam Loates (1896), The Demon (1882), and six Vanity Fair Supplement Spy prints, 
Whisky and Horses, Top of the List, No Limit, He Rides for Lord Durham, Mr George and A Rising Star, of mixed 
condition, (parcel) 
£100-150

27 Four double page Vanity Fair Prints, comprising Newmarket 1885, On The Heath (1896), Tattersall's 1887, and 
The Winning Post (1888), together with another signed print 'The Tout', ''Bert'' Gordon, dated 1936 (5) 
£60-80

28 A Copy of the Final Shooting Script of Zulu - The Battle of Rorke's Drift, by John Pebble and Cy Endfield, 1963, 
the copied script having 123 pages, having pencil writing to the outside back cover 
£120-180

29 Olympics, a London 2012 Sports Collection Collectors Album, containing 28 50p coins, Aquatic coin missing 
(parcel) 
£70-100

30 A well constructed wooden Sign Writers Box, having five internal drawers, each with dividers, the box containing 
a good collection of sign writers letters and numbers, of various style and size, including lead, plastic and wood 
examples, having 'A G Hendry' Plaque to the top, carry handles to the sides, complete with key 
£80-100

31 A large assortment of magazines, comprising of Adult magazines, including Men Only, Rustler, Fiesta, Nuts, 
Zoo, FHM, Penthouse, Maxim, Mayfair, and more, together with a selection Fitness, Shooting and Motoring 
Magazines (qty) 
£50-80

32 Two Pyrene fire extinguishers, one with wall mount, one full, unable to post, collection only 
£25-40
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33 A small collection of National Saving Posters, to include one depicting a Bride, another the Thames River, 
Family Income, Moneyboxes, two 1958 Calendars, and more (parcel) 
£40-60

34 A pair of Wilkinson & Sons Tailor's Scissors, together with a smaller pair, unnamed (2) 
£40-60

35 A pair of Terry's Steel Spring Loaded Dumb Bells, complete with box, plus a Sandown example (3) 
£30-40

36 The Madonna Sex book, complete with original foil wrapper 
£40-60

37 A collection of late 19th Century/early 20th Century Brewery ephemera, to include R.Bent & Co Balance Sheets 
for Trading and Profit & Loss Accounts 1880-1882 from the James & Edwards Accountants, Sales of Quantities 
in Barrels, 1921-1937, and Comparative Agency Sales, 1917-1927, plus other ephemera, together with a small 
selection of Concorde items (parcel) 
£60-80

38 A collection of Bar Furniture from the Prince of Wales Theatre, to include barrel taps, glass and chromed optics 
by the Non-Drip Measure Co, measures and pourers (parcel) 
£40-50

39 A pair of vintage Moet & Chandon Champagne Ice Buckets, from the Prince of Wales Theatre, white metal with 
motifs to the front (2) 
£30-50

40 A pair of large display bottles of Piper-Heidsieck Champagne, these display bottles made of glass were from the 
Prince of Wales Theatre, 67cm H 
£60-100

41 A collection of items from the Prince of Wales Theatre, to include a ceiling mounting spotlight, a selection of 
ashtrays, a small collection of brass wall sconces and a cover for a floor vacuum socket (parcel) 
£50-80

42 A large Royal Standard of the United Kingdom, 190cm x 107cm 
£100-150

43 A good collection of Novelty belt buckles, to include Rebel Riders, Jim Beam, Route 66, Colt, Smith & Wesson 
and many more, plus a selection of belts (parcel) 
£70-100

44 A vintage 'The Hop Leaf' enamel sign, 73cm H 
£100-150

45 Space Race, a collection of signed Soviet Union images of Astronauts, to include Vladimir Shatalov, Boris 
Volynov, V.Polyakov, T.Musabaev and more, please form own opinion on the signatures before bidding 
£50-100

46 Space Race, a collection of signed US Astronauts, to include Edward Gibson (Skylab 4), Gerald Carr (Skylab 3), 
Richard F Gordon Jr (Apollo 12), Walter Cunningham (Apollo 7), and Edgar Mitchell (Apollo 14), please form 
own opinion on the signatures before bidding 
£50-100

47 Space Race, a signed framed and glazed photograph of the Prime Crew of the Fifth Manned Apollo Mission, 
signed 'Neil Armstrong' in blue ink, please form own opinion on the signatures before bidding 
£120-180

48 Margaret Thatcher, a signed photograph, signed in ink, having House of Lords Margaret Thatcher compliment 
slip to the rear of the frame 
£50-60

49 A collection of badges, to include Birthdays, Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles, Ghostbusters, WWF, McDonald, 
Holidays and much more (parcel) 
£30-50

Page 3 of 70TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023



50 A collection of twelve Pepper Mills, all in the form of wine bottles, full sized, circa 1980s, all boxed 
£40-60

51 A large Plaster Cast of a Mercedes Racing Car, no makers stamps, inscribe '2' to the underside, 50cm in length 
£40-60

52 Two Volumes of The Illustrated London News 1851, comprising volume 18 and Volume 19 January to June 1851
 (2) 
£80-120

53 A vintage enamel advertising sign, for 'Nectar Tea', with makers name 'Patent Enamel Co Ltd B'Ham & London' 
to the lower section, 32cm x 53.5cm 
£200-300

54 A Reckitt's Blue Linen vintage enamel sign, having white lettering on navy blue ground, 30.5cm x 51cm 
£100-150

55 A collection of reproduction maps and posters, covering various areas and subject matter (parcel) 
£30-40

56 A group of six Army Chaplain prints, to include Chaplain 1860, Chaplain 2nd Class No.1 Dress 1950, Chaplain 
1st Class 1890, Chaplain 2nd Class Mess Dress 1930, Chaplain 1st Class Undress 1900, and Chaplain 3rd 
Class Battle Dress 1948, all framed and glazed )6) 
£60-100

57 A collection of 1990s Beano Magazines, 100+, of mixed condition 
£30-40

58 A small selection of vintage books and magazines, to include Erotic Lingerie by Peter Barry, Sensual Lingerie by 
Brad Stephen, Captured Women by Jeff Dunas, Continental Magazines and more (parcel) 
£40-60

59 A Victorian Boxwood and Brass Horse Measure, patented by Copper W. Jones & Co, No.13268, with case 
£40-60

60 An assortment of Medical posters, comprising Female Pelvis, The Circulatory System, The Nervous System, 
The Respiratory System and more, a few linen backed (parcel) 
£150-250

61 A Royal Mail copper horn, stamped Royal Mail with a crowned 81, with applied badge 
£20-30

62 A large collection of Masonic and ROAB items, to include a good collection of base metal jewels, some with 
makers and recipient names, to include numerous lodges, together with sashes, gloves, pennants, a trowel and 
much more (parcel) 
£150-250

63 A cast iron sign for the Rheis Moor Lodge, having raised lettering and cipher, painted in gilt, 54.5cm x 32cm, 
together with Order of Merit Chain and apron (3) 
£50-80

64 A Commemoration medallion for the First Bristol International Air Pageant, dated 1930, in fitted case, together 
with two Royal Life Saving Society medals (3) 
£30-50

65 A silver topped Malacca walking cane, dated Birmingham 1977, by Dalman & Narborough Ltd, with swag design 
and initials to top, together with a silver topped walking stick, dated Birmingham 1911, with initials V.R hand 
engraved (2) 
£100-150

66 A 19th Century Rhino Horn walking stick, having later horn and silver handle, the silver terminal dated London 
1908 by Henry Williamson Ltd, complete with original handle, has been checked and can be sold within the UK 
without an A10 Cites, can only be sold to a UK buyer 
£200-250
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67 A group of five leather walking canes, made up of leather discs around a central pole, with different sized 
terminals, with various decorations, together with three specimen wood walking canes (parcel) 
£70-100

68 A group of Military swagger sticks and walking canes, with silver tops or collars, including Royal Fusiliers 
(Birmingham 1921 by F.Narborough), Royal Army Medical Corps (not silver), plus two horn handle examples 
with silver collars (Birmingham 1897 and London 1938) (4) 
£30-50

69 An early 20th Century cheroot, with hallmarked silver collar with amber tip, dated Chester 1901, by Kemp 
Brothers, in fitted case 
£30-40

70 A collection of pocket and table lighters, to include a Ronson, Flaminaire Gold Plated, Aspinalls, numerous onyx 
table lighters and more (parcel) 
£30-40

71 A group of six pocket lighters, to include four plated examples, all with patented number 24163, two yellow 
metal, two white metal, plus a colibri and a Scorpio (6) 
£100-200

72 Two gold plated ST Dupont pocket lighters, one with serial number 2035AS, the other CA0249, with initials 
'DRF, plus a plated Dunhill example, in yellow metal (3) 
£100-150

73 A good collection of Walking Sticks and Canes, to include a resin toped example, in the form of a fox capturing a 
hare, with silver collar, two others with silver collars, inlaid examples, some of natural formed tops, and more 
(parcel) 
£70-100

74 A Continental Silver Cigar Cutter, stamped with 835 and assay mark, together with three pocket lighters, 
(Ronson, The Roller Beacon, Longray'), white metal pens and pencils, a cheroot and more (parcel) 
£60-80

75 An assortment of shaving items, to include two Gillette Techmatics, a Remington electric shaver, a Philips Lady 
Shave, shaving sets, and more (parcel) 
£25-40

76 A collection of shaving and wash kits, including a Gillette example (parcel) 
£25-40

77 An assortment of shaving and cleaning sets, t include Connoisseur and Echo, plus chrome plated examples 
(parcel) 
£25-40

78 A collection of various razors, to include Velvet, Gillette, Bakelite, a few with a 1912 Patent and more (parcel) 
£40-60

79 A collection of various razors, including Gillette, Velvet, 1912 Patent examples, Radio, Schick and more (parcel) 
£40-60

80 A vintage Redox Rolling Razor, in original box, with guarantee, plus a selection of other razors, including Valet, 
Wardonia, Ever-Ready, and Gillette 
£60-80

81 A silver topped presentation walking cane, presented to 'James Duff as a mark of esteem on his retirement from 
the L.N.E.R (London North Eastern Railway), together with three other walking sticks/canes and a brass stick 
stand (parcel) 
£40-60

82 A silver topped walking cane, dated London 1924 by JP, having Debossed design, on ebonised cane 
£25-30

83 A George V silver topped walking cane, dated London 1865, from P&S, on 86cm long ebonised shaft 
£40-60
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84 An unopened box of Dora Long Filter Havana Seed Cigars, imported from Panama, comprising of 25, together 
with a part box of Mario Palomino Exquisite Jamaican Cigars, comprising nine cigars (parcel) 
£60-100

85 A Dunhill Briar 'Sitter' Pipe, having 9ct gold collar, no.41031, together with a Tamper, and cigar wallets (parcel) 
£80-100

86 A gold plated Dunhill pocket lighter, patent 24163, having engine turned design, together with a similar Hadson 
Rodeo, and an Art Deco Ronson Lighter/Cigarette Case (3) 
£60-80

87 An unused Dunhill Shell Briar, (E.17), complete with tags, together with a Georg Jensen 72 Ekstra, a Stanwell 71
 sitter, an ARK, and two others, some with boxes, plus a tin of Dunhills Pipe Bowl Preservative. (parcel) 
£50-80

88 A white metal topped Oriental walking cane, having embossed scene with figures, on bamboo style shaft, 91cm 
£30-50

89 A selection of smoking pipes and paraphernalia, comprising Castle Pipe, Comoy's Mark II, Choice Select and 
another, together with two pipe stands, a Terry's Hedgehog Pipe Reamer, cigar cutter and more (parcel) 
£40-60

90 Michael Spinks Boxing Trunks, a pair of autographed Michael Spinks boxing trunks framed & glazed (85cm x 
60cm) Jinz & MS printed to shorts and Spinks on waistband, ink signature to left, the vendor supported British 
boxing and was given presents some of which were from former professional heavyweight Les Stevens, good 
condition 
£40-50

91 Tim Witherspoon autographed Boxing Glove, a white Ampro boxing glove with dedication 'To Lucy my girl Tim 
Witherspoon' Lucy being the vendor, very good condition 
£40-50

92 Mike Tyson autographed Boxing Glove, a black Mike Tyson branded glove autographed by Mike Tyson in white 
marker and given to vendor as a present when supporting British boxing, very good condition 
£80-100

93 Alexis Arguello / Aaron Pryor autographed Prints, two limited editions 'Portrait of a Champion' 199/250 signed 
Alexis, image of him against Meadows 2005 together with an autographed limited edition 239/250 of Aaron 'The 
Hawk' Pryor both framed & glazed (51cm x 72cm) good , the vendor supported British boxing and was given 
them as presents some of which were from former professional heavyweight Les Stevens, good condition 
£60-80

94 Roberto Duran Autographed Glove, a Roberto Duran autographed glove in presentation case, glove printed 'The 
Hands of Stone' with autograph underneath and printed sign in case states 'Presented to Lucy by Roberto Duran' 
Lucy is the Vendor and received the boxing glove as a Christmas present from former professional heavyweight 
boxer Les Stevens, a photograph is in the lot showing Les Stevens overseeing Roberto Duran signing gloves, 
very good condition 
£100-150

95 Chavez autographed Print, a framed & glazed limited edition print of Julio Cesar Chavez 199/200 with image of 
Chavez v Delgado fight (58cm x 71cm) good condition 
£30-50

96 Witherspoon & Mercer Autographed Print, a large print of Tim Witherspoon V Ray Mercer fight 2012 stretched 
on wooden frame with signatures (83cm x 60cm) the vendor supported British boxing and was given presents 
some of which were from former professional heavyweight Les Stevens, good condition 
£30-50

97 Cricketer Herbert Sutcliffe Photograph & Autograph, a b/w photograph (15cm x 9cm) of Herbert Sutcliffe and 
signed by with 'Every good wish' and further comments dated Jan 1934 and appears it is taken on the deck of a 
ship, edges of photograph have some damage but images intact 
£30-50
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98 A selection of various fishing rods, including Milbro Supraglass, J.S Sharpe, another Milbro example, and others 
(parcel) 
£30-50

99 Manchester United Shirts, two Umbro 1902/02 Centenary reversible shirts gold/white with black trim, vodafone 
and 100 year logo printed to front, short sleeves, a medium & large, good condition 
£40-60

100 Manchester United Shirts, one red Umbro 2000/02 short sleeved vodafone sponsored together with a 2006/07 
red Nike short sleeved AIG sponsored shirt both large and in good condition 
£40-60

101 Manchester United Shirt, an Umbro 1992/94 red Sharp sponsored shirt with the laced neck (XL) good condition 
with a thread pull to front and a little wear to reverse 
£30-40

102 Manchester United Shirt, an Adidas FA Cup Winners 1983 red shirt, short sleeved slightly worn condition with a 
thread pull to front (youth size) 
£30-50

103 Manchester United Shirts, two Umbro Sharp sponsored red Manchester United short sleeved Shirts 1994/96 and 
1996/98 both large, good condition with a thread pull to the 1994 shirt 
£40-60

104 Manchester United European Finals Programmes and tickets, Manchester Utd V Bayern Munich European Cup 
Final Programme and ticket 29th May 1999 in Barcelona together with the 1991 programme and ticket for 
European Cup Winners' Cup Final played May 15th in Rotterdam both good condition 
£40-60

105 Alex Ferguson Books, five Alex Ferguson books, two autographed, Managing My Life & Just Champion together 
with Football-Bloody Football, A Will to Win and My Autobiography, all hardbacks apart from Just Champion!, all 
good condition 
£50-70

106 Manchester Utd autographed Books / Pennant, A Year in the Life by Alex Ferguson signed by Paul Scholes & 
Ryan Giggs and paperback United I Stand signed by Bryan Robson plus a Manchester United Pennant season 
2004-2005 signed by Darren Fletcher (30cm x 40cm) good condition 
£40-60

107 Manchester Utd Books / Video, eight United books including Official Illustrated history, Cantona on Cantona, 
Keane, Beckham, Yearbook 1999, Red Army 1970s, Matt Busby (Soccer at the Top) Man Utd Football Book plus 
two further books Bobby Moore and International Football No 8 together with video Champions of Europe and 
discs Come on you Reds and Ooh Aah Cantona, good condition 
£30-40

108 George Best / Alex Ferguson Autographs / Tickets, Ulster Bank George Best £5 note with a theatre tickets that 
autographs of George Best and Rodney Marsh, Alex Ferguson print with autograph, Christmas card from Cathy 
Ferguson together with 17 Manchester Utd match tickets dating from 1989 to 2019 
£40-60

109 Manchester Utd Memorabilia, Forty Years On Programme with ticket 1998, five small prints of Cantona, Robson 
and Solskjaer, couple programmes together with a quantity of Press cuttings generally from the 1990s 
£30-50

110 Football Autographs 1960/70s, forty plus Football Autographs in The Football Times Football Book signed on the 
images of the players throughout the book including Nobby Stiles, Martin Peters, Geoff Hurst, Bobby Charlton, 
George Best, Bobby Moore, Gordon Banks, George Cohen, Denis Law, Allan Clarke, Frank Mclintock, Brian 
Kidd, Norman Hunter and more with some of the more famous players autographed more than once, book good 
condition cover poor 
£100-200

111 Reading FC memorabilia, Reading V Luton Simod Cup Final Programme and video, Reading Wembley Scarf 
1988 and quantity of Press cuttings 1988/89 
£30-40
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112 A collection of vintage golf clubs, including Gibsob & Co Ltd, Swift Flight, Geo Chalk, Tom Smith and more 
(parcel) 
£25-40

113 Football Autographs, an assortment of signed items, including framed shirts, a pennant and more, comprising 
Sven Goran-Eriksson, Paul Pogba, Chris Smalling and more (parcel), please form own opinion on the signatures 
before bidding 
£40-50

114 Boxing Autographs, three signed framed and glazed photographs, including Muhammad Ali montage, Frank 
Bruno, and Billy Walker, plus a print of Muhammad Ali (4) please form own opinion on the signatures before 
bidding 
£40-50

115 Cricket Autographs, three signed miniature signed Cricket Bats, one for Surrey CCC, together with a selection of 
other signed items, comprising cricketers, Brian Close, Mark Ramprkash and many more (parcel) please form 
own opinion on the signatures before bidding 
£40-50

116 Racing Autographs, three framed and glazed images for various racers, including Carlos Reutemann, Stirling 
Moss, James Hunt and more, please form own opinion on the signatures before bidding 
£25-40

117 Sporting Autographs, a small collection of signed items, including Cristiano Ronaldo, Dennis Taylor, Rory 
Underwood and more, plus a poster of John Virgo (parcel) please form own opinion on the signatures before 
bidding 
£15-20

118 Lester Piggott, a Limited Edition print by S L Crawford, 'Lester' 631/1500, together with two Roy Miller prints, 
Epsom's Tribute 1953-69 and 1970-1984, framed and glazed 
£40-60

119 Lester Piggott Autographs, two signed Lester Piggott books, comprising Lester's Derby and his Autobiography 
'Lester', please form own opinion on the signatures before bidding 
£40-60

120 Boxing Autographs, four signed Locus boxing gloves, each signed, including Chris Ewbank, please form own 
opinion on the signatures before bidding 
£40-60

121 Olympics, a collection of various pin badges from numerous games, to include Sarajevo 84, Fevrier 92, Salt 
Lake 2002, Atlanta 1996, Calgarry 1988, Victoria 1994, Sydney 2000. and more (parcel) 
£50-80

122 A large collection of Match Attax collectors cards, including Topps games cards, comprising 2008/09, 2009/10, 
2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and more (qty) 
£80-120

123 Olympics, a 1956 Melbourne Olympic Games ashtray, the bowl of the ashtray in the shape of Australia with 
names of cities, with a model of a plane flying over the top. 
£50-80

124 Fishing, a selection of split cane fishing rods, including Enright & Son, Walbran and more, various sizes (parcel, 
approx. 10+, all AF) 
£40-60

125 Fishing, an assortment of various flies and reels, including M Kelly & Sons, Wilkes Osprey, Farlow's Serpent and 
more (parcel) 
£50-100

126 Golf, a brass statue of a golfer in mid swing, on wooden base, 23cm H 
£20-30
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127 A large collection of Shipping ceramics and glassware, including various cups and saucers, ashtrays, dishes, a 
Wedgwood vase, P&O Thermos, a tin, cups and much more, all relating to various cruise liners (3 boxes) 
£120-180

128 An assortment of Shipping wooden items, including nut table nut crackers, a mantle clock, novelty book ends, a 
small collection of wall crests, a table bell and other items (parcel) 
£70-100

129 A collection of novelty items, to include notepads, ashtrays, sculptures, compacts, stress balls, poker chips and 
muck more, all from various P&O ships (parcel) 
£60-80

130 A group of four resin boat figures, comprising Oceana, Independence of the Seas, and Aurora, together with a 
selection of wooden and plastic wall mounted life rings, commemorative various ocean liners (parcel) 
£40-60

131 An assortment of Ocean Liner playing card packs, to include P&O RMS Mongolia, British India Steam Navigation 
CO, Orient Line to Australia and more, together with a selection of other items (parcel) 
£60-80

132 A group of 30+ Ocean liner peak caps, including Aurora, Arcadia, Ventura, and more, various designs and 
colours, plus two holdalls (parcel) 
£30-50

133 A collection of Cruise Liner pewter tankards and white metal cups, some of the pewter tankards have glass 
bottoms, including SS Uganda, Canberra, SS Nevasa, MV Devonia, RMS Strathaird, SS Strathmore, SS 
Stratheden and more (parcel) 
£40-60

134 An assortment of Cruise Liner metalware, to include ashtrays, dishes with peacock feather design, compacts, 
egg cups, napkin rings, and more (parcel) 
£60-80

135 A good collection of silver plate an white metal shipping items, comprising salt and pepper, Toast rack, egg cup, 
tea strainer, napkin rings and more, some by Mappin & Webb, including liners, SS Strathmore, SS Uganda, MS 
Dunera, Strathmore, RMS Strathnaver and many more (parcel) 
£50-80

136 A collection of silver plated and white metal souvenir spoons, for various liners, to include SS Galileo, Oriana, 
Canberra, SS Orsova, SS Uganda, RMS Strathallan, Sea Princess, and many more (qty) 
£50-60

137 A group of silver souvenir spoons, for various liners, including SS Stratheden, Arcadia, P&O Iberia, Orient Line 
SS Orsova, P&O Chusan, P&O Strathaird, and more, together with a silver Aurora World Cruise decanter label, 
and a silver P&O Stratheden book mark, 7.5oz 
£80-120

138 Three early earthenware platters and dishes, all having the P&O crest of the rising sun 'Quis Separabit', 
comprising large transfer printed platter in green by Caledonian, a smaller example in blue by Ashworth, and 
another in brown by F.Morley & Co 
£50-80

139 A selection of P&O and Orient Line ceramics, to include a Wedgwood stand, coffee cup and saucer, Royal 
Doulton Vase and ash tray stamped O.S.N.Co, and more (parcel) 
£50-80

140 An assortment of Cruise Liner ceramics and studio ware, comprising Peninsular & Oriental Steam bowl, butter 
dish, chamber pot, bowls and more, Royal Doulton Orient Line bowls, British India Steam Navigation Company 
cup and saucers an two dishes and more (parcel) 
£60-80

141 British India Steam Navigation Company 'Blue Flower' pattern plate and cream jug, circa 1955, having transfer 
stamps to the base, with impressed number 648 to the base of the plate , AF (2) 
£50-80
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142 A pair of Royal Doulton P&O stoneware jardineres, number 5085, both having P&O with Rising Sun Crest 
stamped to the bottom18cm H (2) 
£60-80

143 Two Wedgwood bone chine trios designed by Edward Bawden, made for the Orient Line, comprising two cups, 
two saucers and two side plates, having black and purple design, some wear (6) 
£150-250

144 Two Wedgwood bone chine trios designed by Edward Bawden, made for the Orient Line, comprising two cups, 
two saucers and two side plates, having black and purple design, some wear (6) 
£150-250

145 An SS Uganda brass ship's log propeller by T.Walker & Son Ltd, being stamped S.S. Uganda No.720 15-1-52, 
also being stamped with an anchor and T.W Cherub to the fins, together with an S.S Stratheden money tin 
£60-80

146 Four Cunard Line prints, three by C.E.Turner, comprising RMS Queen Mary, RMS Caronia and RMS Queen 
Elizabeth, plus another of Cunard M.V Britannic, framed and glazed (4) 
£60-80

147 British India Steam Navigation Company Education Cruise posters, the two posters framed and glazed, together 
with another later British India poster (3) 
£40-60

148 British India Steam Navigation Company S.S Uganda poster, travel poster to East and South Africa sailing from 
the Royal Albert Dock poster, framed and glazed 
£60-80

149 A P&O Orient Lines 'Run Away to Sea! Poster, circa 1965, framed and glazed 
£40-60

150 A watercolour of SS Nevasa leaving the Mersey, together with three black and white photographs, including the 
'Queen Mary' on War Service, another of Queen Mary and another photograph, framed and glazed (4) 
£40-60

151 A three dimensional 'House Flags and Funnels' of Passenger Steamliners, comprising of 35 different enamelled 
funnels and flags, including British India Steam Navigation, Cunard, White Star Line, Clan Line, Canadian Pacific 
Line, Austria Lloyd Line, Union Castle line and much more, with artists monogram to the bottom right corner, 
possibly 'LB', framed and glazed in Cobwebs 
£150-250

152 A good assortment of British India Steam Company and other pin badges, for S.S. Nevasa, S.S. Uganda, M.S 
Dunera, M.S. Devonia, and more, various designs, 120+ 
£80-120

153 An extensive collection of 1930s and later Cruise Liner ephemera, for P&O, Cunard, British India and more, 
including menus, deck plans, luggage labels, port notes, passenger lists and much more (parcel) 
£60-80

154 A 1929 P&O and British India Steam Navigation Companies List of Passengers from S.S. Narkundia, together 
with a selection of 1930s and later menus and ephemera from various ships, the majority from 1930s and 1950s, 
including other 1930s Liner ephemera (parcel) 
£50-80

155 A vintage chair from the ship M.S Dilwara, possibly owned by British India Steam Navigation Company 
£30-50

156 A vintage rear view mirror with inset clock, serial number 116438, complete with two ball joint mounts, together 
with a chromes car dash clock (4) 
£40-50

157 Of Maritime Interest, an interesting dinner bell, in the form of a ship's wheel with bell, as the wheel turns it rings 
the bell, mounted to wooded base, 22.5cm H 
£80-120
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158 A Port Side Maritime lamp, having the word 'port' within scroll to the front, having one piece red glass lens, no 
internal pieces present, AF 
£30-40

159 A London Transport Ticket Machine and Tickets, the ticket machine by The Bell Punch & Printing Co Ltd, serial 
72108, complete with leather carry strap, plus tickets (parcel) 
£30-50

160 A pair of Carriage lamps, having Rivetted Head Patent plaque to the back, AF 
£30-50

161 A collection of Bicycle and other vehicle lamps, to include British Ever-Ready Specialities, Black Out lamps, P&H 
The Winner, Smiths The Wootton Lantern and more, AF 
£50-80

162 A collection of Bicycle and other vehicle lamps, to include British Miller, Ever-Ready, Grosvenor Miscanlite, 
Westwood Royal Ruby Bauer and more, AF 
£40-60

163 A Pratts petrol can, with Pratts cap, AF 
£20-30

164 Two Shell Aviation Spirit petrol cans, both having shell caps, AF 
£40-60

165 J.Hill Watercolour, depicting a six mast paddle steamer, signed to the lower right, framed and glazed, 39cm x 
74cm 
£40-60

166 A brass Jaguar mascot figure, with damaged tail, 23cm long 
£25-40

167 A vintage British Automobile Racing Club enamel car badge, no. K3422, with original BARC postage box 
£30-50

168 A badge worn by the Crew of the Imperial Yacht 'Aigle', when either Napoleon III or the Empress Eugenie were 
on board, comprising a Crown to the top with a lower 'NE' cipher, with description in lower scroll, framed and 
glazed 
£100-150

169 A small collection of 1940s Aeroplane Spotter magazine, all AF 
£25-40

170 Two Albums of British and World 19th Century and later stamps, loose and well presented, including Argentina, 
Australia, Brazil, China, Columbia, Fiji, France, Germany, GB, India, Italy, Japan, New Zealand, Romania, 
Sardinia, South Africa, Sweden, Switzerland, USA, and many more (parcel) 
£60-100

171 Three large albums of Postal History, Victorian to Present, majority for town in the north of Britian, one of the 
albums dedicated to Scarborough, mot having annotations (parcel) 
£120-150

172 A good collection of Stamp collection volumes and books, including the International Encyclopaedia of Stamps, 
Stanley Gibbons Books and other Reference Books (parcel) 
£40-60

173 An extensive collection of loose British Stamps, in various conditions, loose, on postal history etc, 1930s 
onwards (000s) 
£50-80

174 A collection of British and Overseas Postal History, mainly 20th Century, on one folder, the others sorted into 
numerous folders, alphabetically into British Towns and Cities (qty) 
£100-150
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175 A large collection of Loose British and Overseas Postage Stamps, mainly Queen Elizabeth II, including a £10 
stamp, the overseas stamps all loose and sorted into location, together with folders of PHQ cards, a small 
collection of FDCs and more (parcel) 
£120-180

176 An assortment of British and World Stamps, Victorian and Later, comprising British, including a Penny Black 
(GE), British Colonies, French Colonies, Germany, Persia, Rhodesia, Malay States, Falkland, Canada, Australia, 
and many more, in albums and loose sheets (parcel) 
£80-120

177 A good collection of First Day Covers, 1990s-2020s, including a selection of Royal Air Force and Aviation 
Covers, 40+ signed, entertainment, Royalty and various other subject matter (00s) 
£150-200

178 A small collection of British Stamps, including Collectors Packs, London 1980 Exhibition Miniature Sheets, 
FDCs, PHQs and more (parcel) 
£80-120

179 A collection of Victorian and Later British and World Stamps, including an album containing a Penny Black (OE), 
various British Victorian and Later stamps, sheets of World Stamps, Swap books, together with a selection of 
Presentation Packs and First Day Covers (parcel) 
£120-180

180 An extensive collection of Maritime postcards and other ephemera, to include Postcard, Postcard Sets, 
Photographs, FDCs and other ephemera, including over 400 black and white examples, covering numerous 
ships, comprising British India HMT Dunera, RMS Chitral, HMT Neuralia, SS Uganda, P&O Chusan, TSS 
Franconia, Queen Mary, RMS Moldvia, M.v Devonshire, RMS Orontes, P&O Strathaird, RMS Stratmore, SS 
Stratheden and many more, in 30+ folders (000s) 
£120-180

181 Victorian and Later Postcard Collection Scarborough and Other Yorkshire Seaside Towns and Places of Interest, 
a large collection mainly stored in albums, Victorian to Modern, mainly Scarborough, but also Bridlington, 
Cloughton, Douthwaite, Easingwold, Flamborough, Fountains and others, includes a percentage of RPs, 
Pickering Pageant 1911, Brompton Family, Beverley, FW Thompson shop front, Jolly Rogers of Scarborough on 
slipway, Marine Drive Scarborough, The Italian Gardens Scarborough, Scarborough Historical Pageant, 
Masham, 1927 arched stone bridge with crashed truck in river below, E Julian Yeast Dealer shop front, Valley 
Pond and Bridge Scarborough (John Inskip), Hackness, military camp possibly Burniston Barracks 1908, with 
advertising H Nelson Supplier Army and others, VG, (100s) approx. one third modern 
£150-250

182 Pre and Postwar Postcards, various subjects, mainly UK, tourist, sentimental, scenic, occasions, military and 
others, a large percentage modern, includes WWII and other silk examples, (8), P-VG, (1000) 
£50-80

183 Victorian and Later Postcards, mainly UK, tourist, scenic, sentimental, occasions, humorous including WWII 
propaganda, includes a number of RPs, The Nutley Inn London Rd Nutley with horse and cart, a group of 
country gents with dogs, Universal Bazaar Co Ltd shop front, Thing Hill (3), Salmon Netting River Dart 1911 (WR 
Gays Series), Wimbledon Common, Hut 41 Red Cross Netley, Lauiston Castle High St Wimbledon Common 
1912, Seaford Front During the Gale 1930 (4), a school room and class, military (2) and others, P-VG, (350) 
£100-150

184 Prewar Continental Postcards, a collection of mainly scenic, land marks, postcards, includes Belgium, France, 
Germany and others, F-VG, (1200+) 
£350-400

185 Cigarette and Trade Cards, various examples and various subjects, common sets and parts sets, includes Wills, 
Players, Millhoff, Brooke Bond, Edwards Ringer & Bigg, Carreras, Typhoo, Cavanders, Boguslavsky, Kensitas 
(Wix), Godfrey Phillips, Churchmans, Turf and others, includes an RP Postcard of the shop front of F H Hyde 
Saddler and Harness Maker 178 High St Egham, circa 1920, F-VG, (Qty) 
£30-50
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186 Cigarette and Trade Card Odds and Part Sets, various examples and subjects, some stored in leaves, many 
loose, all fairly common examples, includes, Lambert & Butler, Millhoff, Ogdens, Morris, Mitchells, Leas, Hill, 
Gallaher, Churchmans, Major Drapkin, Faulkners, Franklyn Davey, Copes, CWS, Wills, Ardath, Cavanders, 
Carreras, BAT, Players, Oxo, Typhoo, Pattreioux, Godfrey Phillips, F&J Smith, Sarony and others, some sets 
adhered in albums and empty period albums, P-VG, (1000s) 
£100-150

187 Cigarette Card and Silk Odds, various mainly more unusual/uncommon examples and subjects, Wills, includes 
Wills Woodbines 1909, British Army Uniforms 43/50, Scissor Cigarettes Music Celebrities (45), Drum Horses, 
vertical backs 1919 (13), New Zealand issue Birds Beasts and Fishes (40) and others, Gallahers, includes Great 
War Series 1915 1st/2nd series (95), Great War VC Heroes various series (75), and others, various other odd 
cards by Taddy, Copes, Churchmans, Imperial Tobacco, R J Lea, H Stevens, Morris & Sons, Snider & 
Abrahams, WH & J Woods, Ogdens, Salmon & Gluckstein, F & J Smith, W & M Taylor, Tucketts, sporting trade 
cards by Adventure, Boys Realm, Tucketts, Triumph, Boys Friend, Barratts, Chums and silk cigarette cards, 
includes BDV, Kensitas, Godfrey Phillips, BAT and others, flowers, military insignia/emblem/banners, flags, 
soldiers, ceramic art, butterflies, Great War Leaders and paintings (sizes M-P) and a printed tin cigarette sleeve 
Carreras Clubs Virginia, overall P-VG, (Qty) 
£100-150

188 Military Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in sleeves WWI and later, Lambert & Butler (3), Cope Bros (1), 
Wills, Scissor Cigarettes (7) includes VC Heroes, Wills (16), Churchmans (3), Murrays, Ogdens (3), Westminster 
Cigarettes, Hignetts (2), Gallahers (15), includes The Great War VC Heroes sets 1-8, Players (11), Major 
Drapkin (2), Ardath (6) includes It All Depends on Me propaganda cards, Mitchells (2), Peter Jackson Cigarettes, 
Louis Gerard (3), R J Lea (3) includes Civilians Fighting with the Allies, BAT (1), Carreras (2), Adkin & Sons, F & 
J Smiths, War Incidents series 1&2, P-VG, (80 + sets) 
£150-200

189 Military Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic sleeves Boer War and Later, Hills Cigarettes Naval 
Series (21-40), 1911, Bewlays War Series (1-12), Bewlays War Series Modern Man Mixture (1-25), W & M 
Taylor Dublin War Series Tipperary Cigarettes 1915 (25), Wills Transvaal Series 1-66 non descriptive backs 
1902, Australian Issue United States Warships (25 Vice Regal) 1911, Australia Day 1915 (1), Gallaher British 
Naval Series 1914, Carreras Black Cat Women on War Work, Raemaekers War Cartoons (140), Ogdens Tabs, 
part set Prominent British Officers (25) Guinea Gold (3), F-VG, (10 sets) 
£80-100

190 Wills Horse Racing Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic sleeves, Wills (2) Scissor Cigarettes 
Jockeys and Owners Colours 1914 (playing card inset), Australian Issue Melbourne Cup Winners 1906, F-VG, 
(2) 
£50-80

191 Horse Racing Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic sleeves, E & W Anstie (2), Racing Series 1/2, 
Carreras Races Historic and Modern, Boguslavsky Winners on the Turf, Ogdens (12) all different includes 
Racehorses 1907, Owners Racing Colours Jockeys (blue & green back), Sandorides Lucana Famous 
Racehorses, WT Davies Aristocrats of the Turf 1st/2nd series, Faulkners Prominent Racehorses, Hignetts 
Prominent Racehorses, Players (3), Muratti & Sons Australian Racehorses, R J Lea Famous Racehorses of 
1926, Gallahers (2), P-VG, (26 sets) 
£120-160

192 Football Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic leaves, Pattreioux Footballers in Action (78), Wills 
Footballers 1933 (200), Wills Scissor Cigarettes Football Club Colours (50) 1907, Famous Footballers (50) 1914, 
United Services Popular Footballers (50), Simonets Ltd Local Footballers 1925 (50), F-VG, (6) 
£100-150

193 Football Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic leaves, Stephen Mitchell (2), Scottish Footballers, 
Scottish Football Snaps, Wills (5) three duplicate, includes Australian issue Football Club Colours and flags 1913
, (27/28), Hignetts (2) includes Football Club Captains, Ardath (1), Ogdens (7) includes Famous Footballers , 
Football Club Colours, Gallahers (4) includes Footballers 1928 1st/2nd series (100), Famous Footballers (100)/
(50), Footballers in Action, Carreras (3) includes Footballers 1934 (75), Turf Slides (3) one duplicate set, 
Lambert & Butler Footballers 1930-1, Players (9), Churchmans (4) two duplicates, P-VG, (40 sets) 
£100-150
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194 Boxing Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic leaves, Players Overseas Pugilists in Action 1928 (50), 
Cope Bros Boxing Lessons (25), Burstein Isaacs Famous Prize Fighters (50 mixed letters 1923), Wills Scissor 
Cigarettes British Army Boxers 1913 (43), Carreras Science of Boxing (Black Cat) 1914, Ogdens (4) Pugilists 
and Wrestlers series 1 & 2, 1908/1909 (50/25), Pugilists in Action, 1928, Boxing 1914 (25), WT Davies & Sons 
Boxing (25), Churchmans (3), Boxing Personalities (2), Boxing, F-VG, (13 sets) 
£80-120

195 Cricket Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic leaves, J A Pattreiouex Cricketer Series 1926 (75), 
Gallaher Famous Cricketers 1926 (100), Major Drapkin Australian and English Test Cricketers, Hignetts 
Prominent Cricketers of 1938, Carreras A Series of 50 Cricketers (brown back), Churchmans (2) Carreras Turf 
Slides (1), Wills (3), Players (5), Ogdens (3) Australian Test Cricketers, Prominent Cricketers of 1938, Cricket 
1926, F-VG, (19) 
£80-120

196 Wills Cricket Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic sleeves, Cricketers 1908 (25), Cricketers Series 
1901 (50), Australian Issue Australian & English Cricketers (25) numbered 1903, P-VG, (3 sets) 
£100-120

197 Golf Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic leaves, Imperial Tobacco Canada How To Play Golf 1925 
(50), Churchmans Famous Golfers 1927 (50), Prominent Golfers (1931 (5), Three Jovial Golfers (36) 1934, Can 
You Beat Bogey at St Andrews (2) one with red overprint 1934 (55), F-VG, (6) 
£70-90

198 Australian and British Rugby and Irish Hurling and Sports Themed Cigarette Card Sets, all stored in plastic 
leaves, Sniders & Abrahams Australia, Australian Football Incidents in Play (rugby) 1906 (16), Ogdens Famous 
Rugby Players, F & J Smiths Prominent Rugby Players (25), Churchmans (1), Wills (3) includes Hurlers and Irish 
Sportsmen, P-VG, (7 sets) 
£50-60

199 Sporting Themed Cigarette Cards Sets, mainly stored in plastic leaves, Tennis, (8), includes Churchmans Lawn 
Tennis, Cope Bros Lawn Tennis Strokes, Gallaher Lawn Tennis Celebrities, Ardath (1),Godfrey Phillips (1), 
Players (4) includes three duplicates and Lawn Tennis, Greyhounds (4), Churchmans (2) duplicate, Ogdens 
Greyhound Racing 1st/2nd Series (25), Racing Pigeons Ogdens, motor sport (4), Players (2) duplicate, Ogdens, 
Famous Dirt Track Riders, Motor Races 1931, Billiards (3) Ogdens Trick Billiards, Billiards by Tom Newman, 
Robert Sinclair (1), Sporting Trophies (2), JA Pattreioux (1), Churchmans (1), general sport Ogdens Champions 
of 1936, Lambert & Butler 930 includes Winter Sports, JA Pattreioux Celebrities in Sport, Godfrey Phillips (3), 
Carreras Turf Slides (2), Alexander Boguslavsky Sports Records, Churchmans (3), Major Drapkin (1), Ardath (4) 
one duplicate, Gallaher (6) includes British Champions 1923, includes and some duplicates, Bocnals (1), F-VG, 
(48) 
£100-150

200 An early 20th Century Mazawattee Coffee/Tea Poster, manufactured by S Solomon, with Legend 'Real Coffee 
This Time Sah', depicting a Gentleman in white collar, holding aloft a tray, later framed, with label to verso, 88cm 
x 62cm 
£300-500

201 An early 20th Century Mazawattee Tea Tin Plate Advertising Board, depicting a rising sun and a train of 
elephant ladened with tea, 'From East to West We Bring the Best', 57cm x 42cm 
£200-300

202 A late Victorian Mazawattee Calendar Cover, depicting a young Queen Victoria, seated in a chair, 'It is said that 
Her Majesty First Command on Ascending The Throne was 'Bring Me a Cup of Tea and The Times', 57cm x 
37cm 
£80-100

203 A late black and white photograph, depicting a Mazawattee Tea carriage being pulled by Zebras, 33cm x 48cm 
£30-50

204 A collection of Mazawattee Ephemera, to include a puzzle game, comprising wooden blocks covered in paper 
labels, an 1891 £25 and 10 Shilling per Pound Mazawattee Tea cannister, various Mazawattee Gazetteers and 
Diaries and other items (parcel) 
£100-120
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205 A group of five late 20th Century Mazawattee Chocolate tins, of various sizes and designs, 13.5cm x 7cm 
£60-80

206 A collection of four early 20th Century Mazawattee Tea printed Tea Cannisters, all decorated with 'Old Folks at 
Home' (4) 
£40-60

207 A collection of three early 20th Century Mazawattee Tea tins, including a large square example, with oval 
cartouches, filled with beauties, 23cm x 19cm, another rectangular example of three young boys drinking tea, 
22cm x 14.5cm, plus a WWI Officers decorated example, 18cm x 12cm (3) 
£40-60

208 A pair of Mazawattee Tea hinged Tea Tins, decorated with Classical scenes of loving couples, surrounded by 
cherubs, 17.5cm x 15cm x 6cm, together with a novelty Shell shaped example, plus another rectangular example 
(4) 
£60-80

209 A 19th Century Mazawattee Blend gold and black Tea Cannister, together with an early 20th Century Pantry 
cannister, 22cm and 15cm 
£60-80

210 A large Mazawattee 'Old Folks at Home' Caddy, of Semi-Circular form, plus two rectangular examples, 22cm x 
20cm x 13cm (3) 
£60-80

211 Three Edwardian Mazawattee Tea Cannisters, of rectangular form, two depicting the Tale of Dick Whittington, 
the other of Sally in Our Alley', of various sizes, 22cm, 20c, 15.5cm 
£60-80

212 Three Edwardian Mazawattee Tea Cannisters, of rectangular form, one decorated with Geisha, another with 
couples taking tea, and an exotic bird example, 22cm, 21cm, 15.5cm (3) 
£60-80

213 Three Cabinet top Mazawattee tea cannisters, all depicting scenes of family and lovers, including one of Tea 
Leave being read, 28cm, 22cm, 22cm 
£60-80

214 Three Mazawattee Christmas cardboard tea boxes, depicting children with a turkey, Father Christmas on his 
sleigh and Holly and Mistletoe, all 28cm x 18cm x 8cm (3) 
£60-80

215 Three Edwardian Mazawattee Tea Cannisters, one with panels depicting the tea plantations, the other with 
beauties, and the other with The Golden Pheasant, 25cm, AF (3) 
£60-80

216 Four Mazawattee Royal Commemorative Tea Cannisters, including Edward VII, George V and George VI (4) 
£60-80

217 The Topographical Map of the County of Berkshire, by John Rocque, published by Harry Margary, together with 
two New Maps of the County of Oxford by Richard Davis (parcel) 
£30-40

218 An engraved map of Somersetshire, having image of St Vincents Rock and Hot Wells, Bristol, to the lower left, 
together with an engraved map of Lincoln shire, by W.H. Toms, both later coloured (2) 
£25-40

219 A vintage map of Berkshire, published May 1st 1830, by T.L Murray, together with another by Vernor & Hood, 
1804, both framed and glazed 
£40-60

220 Taxidermy, Gazelle skull, possibly a Dibatag, by Rowland Ward, mounted on wooden shield, with RW engraved 
to the reverse, the horns approx. 25cm 
£80-120

Page 15 of 70TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023



221 Taxidermy, Cape Bushbuck (Tragelaphus Sylvaticus), possibly by Rowland Ward, neck mount, having approx. 
50cm long horns, with part label to the reverse with name 'Rowland' to it, AF 
£80-120

222 Taxidermy, Reeve's Muntjac Deer (Muntiacini), neck mount, on wooden shield, mounted by D Frampton, 22cm 
from wall 
£80-120

223 Taxidermy, Sparrowhawk (Accipiter Nisus), early 20th Century, mounted on branch, within later framed display 
case, 50.5cm x 32.5cm x 17cm 
£40-60

224 Taxidermy, two British Birds, comprising a Grey Partridge (Perdix Perdix) and a Ring Necked Pheasant, both AF 
(2) 
£50-80

225 Taxidermy, two British Pheasants, of different colourings, neither with stands, both AF (2) 
£50-80

226 Taxidermy, a Black Grouse (Lyrurus Tetrix), together with a Red Grouse (Lagopus Lagopus Scotica), both AF 
(2) 
£50-80

227 Taxidermy, a Grey Headed Woodpecker (Picus Canus), together with a Eurasian Jay (Garrulus Glandarius), with 
all mounting hooks, both AF (2) 
£50-80

228 Taxidermy, a small selection of various taxidermy, including a Water Rail, Female Partridge, Eurasian Woodcock 
and Stoat, all AF (4) 
£60-80

229 Taxidermy, a Ring Necked Pheasant, AF (1) 
£30-40

230 Taxidermy, a Barn Owl (Tyto Alba), in display case, 32cm x 39cm 
£80-100

231 Two pairs of Deer Hoof gun racks, all with four hoofs, plus another with three (5) 
£60-80

232 Fossil, a medium sized ammonite, 20cm in diameter, 1.9kg 
£40-60

233 A small selection of shells and corals, to include Pecten Nobilis, Babylonia Areolata, Bolinus Brandaris, Mauritia 
Arabica, Volute, Turbo Cornutus, Turritella Terebra and more (parcel) 
£30-40

234 A collection of animal skulls, mainly birds, together with a taxidermy snake youth (parcel) 
£40-50

235 A collection of various fossils, to include Ammonite, and more (parcel) 
£30-50

236 A collection of Fossils and other items, including Ammonite, Starfish, Pine Cone, and more (parcel) 
£50-80

237 A Sawfish Rostrum/Bill, (Pristis Pristis), approx. 134.5cm in length with 63 teeth, sold with Cites, cert no. 
23GBA10V5L84D, UK Buyer only 
£180-220

238 Bison Horns, 97cm in total width 
£50-80

239 A pair of Buffalo horns, 113cm in width, mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

240 A Warthog skull on wooden shield, (Phacochoerus Africanus), 33cm from the wall 
£70-100

Page 16 of 70TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023



241 A Nilgal or Blue Bull Antelope, (Boselaphus Tragocamelus), with 17cm long horns, mounted on shield wall 
mount 
£50-80

242 Kudu Horns, (Tragelaphus Strepsiceros), a pair of horns, 87cm in length, not taking the twists into account, 
mounted on wooden shield 
£40-60

243 A large pairn of Scottish Deer antlers, mounted on wooden shield, having F.W Bartlett label to reverse, 87cm 
wide 
£40-60

244 Four pairs of Deer antlers, various sizes and conditions, circa 1960s, AF (4) 
£60-100

245 Waterbuck Antelope, (Kobus Ellipsiprymnus), having 76cm long horns, mounted to wooden shield 
£40-60

246 A group of four mounted skulls, comprising roe deer, Springbok, and more, together with a small selection of 
loose horns, antlers and a horse's hoof (parcel) 
£60-80

247 A vintage Leopard skin, pre1947, approx. 230cm from head to tip of tail, worn in places, AF 
£80-120

248 An antique Leopard skin by Vaningen & Vaningen, makers name stamped to the back, worn and bleached in 
places, approx. 240cm from head to tip of tail, worn and bleached in places, AF 
£200-300

249 An Aboriginal Boomerang, 65cm from tip to tip 
£30-40

250 An African Slit Drum, possibly the Congo Mangbetu tribe, the carved wooden body having remains of painted 
decoration, on later applied wooden bracket feet, 69cm x 27cm 
£80-120

251 A pair of Makonde Body Masks, in the form of a Male and a Female, both with swollen bellies, 49cm H 
£120-180

252 A pair of Seated Tribal Figures, one of a Male and the other of a Breast Feeding Female with child, the male 
having a white bead necklace, the female having a yellow bead necklace and belt, 51cm H (2) 
£100-150

253 A Yombe Mask, having glass inserts for the eyes, decorated with blue pigment, with bird shaped stylised finials, 
39cm 
£80-120

254 An African Agbogho Mmwo Helmet Mask, possibly from the Igbo Nigerian Region, the Maiden Spirit mask 
having white face, symbolizing the Spirits of Deceased Maidens, typically used at funeral ceremonies, 45cm 
£120-180

255 A carved and beaded African Bamileke Mask, (Cameroon)the coloured beads of blue, red, yellow and white 
colouring, decorating the face, complete with woven string hair, with applied shell decoration, 48cm H 
£150-200

256 A Baga Ceremonial Drum, the knelt female figure, of carved form, holding the drum, supported by her head, with 
stretched skin to the tip, 66cm 
£70-100

257 A Songye Kifwebe Mask, Democratic Republic of Congo, having linear and pigment decoration, approx. 60cm H 
£200-300

258 A Grebo Kru Mask, having four eye design, with red pigment to the top two eyes, with applied feather decoration 
to the top, 56cm 
£80-120
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259 A Bamum/ Bamileke Helmet Mask, (Cameroon), the large face having elongated cheeks, with large globed top, 
in the figural form with pierced design, approx. 70cm 
£200-300

260 An African Fetish Mask, possibly Yombe Fetish Mask, having glass inserts for the eyes, with horn coming out of 
the top of the head, the face decorated with red pigment to the face, 37cm H 
£120-180

261 A Batak Medicine Horn, also known as a Puk Puk Horn, having carved form with applied hair, on later made and 
fitted stand 
£150-250

262 An African Mancala Board, the hand carved wooden game board on broad bracket feet, 82cm L x 28cm W x 
19cm H 
£100-150

263 Akin Fakeye, B.1936, carved figure of a Nigerian playing a Talking Drum, signed to the base, 'A. Fakeye', 
27.5cm H 
£60-80

264 Akin Fakeye, B.1936, carved figure of a Nigerian playing a woodwind instrument, possibly an Oboe, signed to 
the base, 'A. Fakeye', 28.5cm H 
£60-80

265 Akin Fakeye, B.1936, carved figure of a Yoruba Maternity Figure, kneeling while her child is on her back, signed 
to the base, 'A. Fakeye', 29cm H 
£60-80

266 Joseph Adeyemi Fakeye, B.1931, a large carved figure of a male holding a club and a died bird, signed 
J.A.Fakeye to the base, 55cm H 
£100-150

267 George Bamidele Areogun, (x-1994), a large carved figure of a hunter, carrying a flint lock rifle and cub, with his 
catch, signed G. Bamidele to the base, 44cm H 
£80-120

268 A BWA Plank Mask Burkina Faso, the carved wood mask, with black and white pigment decoration, with 
flattened circular face, with circular eyes and mount, with beak like nose projecting from the forehead, flattened 
rectangular part above the forehead with U shaped terminal, 205cm L 
£70-100

269 A large African Drummer Figure, 72cm H 
£30-50

270 A Mambila Tadep Figure, of male form, having a hardstone necklace, 55cm H 
£60-80

271 An African Maternity Figure, in the form of a seated Mother, holding her child in her knees, 65cm h x 22cm w 
£50-80

272 An Ashanti Maternity Figure, in the form of a seated mother, with her infant lead on her lap, 65cm H 
£70-100

273 A large carved African Smoking Male figure, the seated male figure, seated upon a animal figure, with large 
smoking pipe, possible an Inqawe, having some damages, approx. 110cm H 
£150-250

274 An African Tribal Nail Fetish Warrior Figure, the large carved figure having multiple nails pressed into his torso, 
having raise section to the stomach with glazed front, the figure holing a spear to one hand and machete style 
knife to other, with metal bracelets to the wrists and ring anklets, 78cm H 
£80-120

275 An African carved figure of a Breast Feeding Mother, carrying a container with two kiss bird figures to the top of 
the lid, 74cm, together with a possibly Indo Persian carved figure of a Praying Female, 58cm (2) 
£50-80
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276 An African carved wooden door, having two carved face design, with applied pole hinge, bound to the door, 
104cm x 37cm excluding the hinge pole 
£50-80

277 An African carved wooden door, having carved decoration, depicting a hunter with weapons and animals, with 
lock to the left side, having hinge pin to the top, pin missing from bottom, 98cm x 40cm excluding pin 
£80-120

278 An African carved wooden door, having repetitive figural design, the door made up of two boards, complete with 
lock and pins to top and bottom, 98cm x 61cm excluding pins 
£80-120

279 An African carved wooden door, having hunting decoration, with hunter, weapons and animals, with carved axe 
design to the rear of the door, complete with lock and hinge pin to the right sight, pin to the top, bottom pin 
missing, 115cm x 44cm excluding pin 
£80-120

280 An African carved wooden door, having highly carved design to the front, depicting hunters, tribal figures, 
stylized animals, masks and more, with central band with circular cartouche, 93cm x 43cm 
£80-120

281 An African carved wooden door, with highly decorated front, with central male and female figures, with lower 
stylised animal, traditional triangular and square patterning, with applied black and white pigment decoration, 
hinge pins to the left hand side, 111cm x 60cm excluding pins 
£120-180

282 An African Beaded Bamileke Mask, (Cameroon) having white, light blue and green bread decoration, with 
stringed hair and beard, 48cm H, together with small figure 
£50-80

283 An African carved wooden dough trough, with carry handles, 124cm x 48cm x 24cm 
£50-80

284 A large carved wooden African Male Figure, having bird figure on top of his head, with shell eyes, with damages, 
160cm x 41cm 
£60-100

285 A large modern carved wood artwork, having POW '88 branded to the bottom, 246cm x 36cm x 5cm 
£80-120

286 A Kota Mahongwe Reliquary Figure, with sheet metal decoration, on later made stand, 50cm 
£50-80

287 An African Asmat Style Ancestor Skull, decorated with typical headdress and bead inset into the eye sockets, on 
later made stand, 48cm H 
£100-150

288 A large carved female maternity figure, the large kneeling woman, holding her child upon her lap, 95cm H 
£100-150

289 An African Tribal Art figure, possibly from the Congo, the figure wearing animal hide boots, bound in string, with 
bell to the belt, 77cm H 
£80-120

290 An African carved wooden figural stand, having a carved figure of a male covering his eyes, possibly for fertility, 
48.5cm 
£40-60

291 A Yoruba Divination Cup, Agere Ifa, having a dish above a male horse rider, with female holding her breasts and 
a musician, 26.5cm 
£100-150

292 A pair of cast metal figures, possibly Yoruba, in the form of a male and female, 39cm H 
£60-80
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293 A large African carved Serpent, having large head with figure of a male in its mouth, with carved scale design to 
the body, approx. 136cm in length 
£200-300

294 A group of three tribal seed belts, together with a bag (4) 
£25-40

295 Two carved wooden masks, to include an example with applied metal decoration, both of different designs, both 
approx. 42cm 
£40-60

296 Four Egyptian figural models, including an example stamped 'Musee Du Louvre Reproduction' (4) 
£30-40

297 Four Mexican Pottery figures, one being marked 'Mexico' to the underside, all of different designs (4) 
£70-100

298 An Inuit carved hardstone seal, some scratches and marks, incised carving to the underside, 19cm in length 
£40-60

299 An African carved container, possible for carrying water, having carved design, decorated with various animals 
and insects, with string carry handle attached to two bent down figures, with figural plug to the middle, AF 
£100-150

300 Two small decorative African Animal Hide Shields, one with white and red geometric patterning, 42cm, the other 
of the Massai Tribe, with traditional decoration, 53cm (2) 
£40-60

301 Two 20th Century Ugandan Ganda shields, both woven wicker, with wooden framed and animal hide borders, 
with raised wooden centres, 64cm and 57cm in length (2) 
£70-100

302 An African Animal Hide shield and Spear, the shield of typical form and design, complete with spear head, with 
later shaft, bound by wire, overall length 155cm 
£30-50

303 A wooden African Shield, having carved design with embossed Fish, Serpent and face deign, oval in shape, 
79cm long 
£25-40

304 An African Animal Hide Shield, traditionally decorated in red, blue, black and white, having bent wooden frame, 
88cm 
£30-50

305 An African Leather circular tribal shield, pressed design to the front with galleried edge, with red and black 
design to the rear beneath the handle, 33cm in diameter 
£50-80

306 A Persian brass circular shield, having embossed design, depicting numerous deities, surrounding central figure 
with serpent, with small chain handles to reverse, 29.5cm long 
£50-80

307 A Middle Eastern Brass circular shield, with hunting decoration, with large cats hunting elephants and other large 
animal, surrounding central sun design, with fabric mounted to reverse, with central cushion and handles, 34cm 
diameter 
£50-80

308 An African Leather shield, having colourful design to the front, with repetitive decoration, circular in shape, with 
slight bend to the middle, with two metal grips to the back, also a rattle to the centre, 52cm diameter 
£60-100

309 A Middle Eastern Leather shield, having applied metal decoration with central Elephant God decoration, with 
four large circular plaques with figural design, ring mounts to the reverse, 43cm diameter 
£80-120
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310 A carved wooden shield, of long oval form, having think design, with carved out grip, having hand carved design 
to the front, 102cm long, 7cm deep 
£40-60

311 A Batang Lupar Style wooden shield, having carved design to the front, and painted in yellow, red and black, 
having animal and traditional decoration, approx. 160cm long 
£50-80

312 An African Knobkerrie, of typical form, with 49cm long shaft, to bulbous head, 9cm diameter, with wire bound 
collar 
£40-60

313 An African Hardwood Knobkerrie, having 70.5cm long shaft, with bulbous end, 7cm in diameter, the head having 
chamfered top and base 
£50-80

314 An Aboriginal Pineapple Headed Club, having tapering fluted shaft and a hatched handle, 70cm in length 
£80-120

315 An African Hardwood Knobkerrie, with 58cm long shaft, with bulbous head, 9cm in diameter, with chamfered 
design, the shaft having wire bound grip 
£40-60

316 An African Hardwood Knobkerrie, with 62cm long shaft with four wire bound collars, with bulbous head carved 
into the form of a head with a mohawk hairstyle, 70cm in total 
£40-60

317 An African Hardwood Knobkerrie, having 56cmcm long shaft, with bulbous end, 9cm in diameter 
£60-80

318 An unusual Knobkerrie/ Club, having 35cm long curved shaft, with flattened bulbous head, with indent to the top 
£40-60

319 An African Hardwood Knobkerrie, having 61cmcm long shaft, with two wire bound collars, with hole to the 
terminal, with bulbous head. 69.5cm in total length, possible restoration to the head 
£60-80

320 An Aboriginal Fighting Club, possibly a Nulla Nulla Club, 74cm in with split to wood 
£50-80

321 An Unusual African Fighting Club, having leather bound 42cm long shaft, with design to the top half, complete 
with an animal hide covered head, 56cm in total length 
£50-80

322 An African Hardwood Knobkerrie, having 45.5cm long shaft, bearing mixed metal bound wire collar, with bulbous 
head, with chamfered top and bottom, 54cm overall 
£50-80

323 An African Knobkerrie, having 59cm long shaft with small bulbous end, the whole body being bound in wire 
£40-60

324 An African Hardwood Knobkerrie, having tapering 60cm long shaft, with mixed metal wire bound collar to the top, 
with bulbous head 
£50-80

325 An Unusual African Double Headed Knobkerrie, having two bulbous heads to the top of a 69cm long shaft with 
two mixed metal wire bound collars, 82cm long overall 
£80-120

326 A Fijian Fighting/Throwing Club, having decoratively carved bulbous head, with 33cm long shaft with etched grip 
to lower 
£120-180

327 An African Knobkerrie, having oversized bulbous head with applied studs, on 48.5cm long tapering shaft, with 
later made wooden stand, restoration to the head 
£150-200
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328 A group of four World Clubs, to include two African examples, and Australian example with metal bound 
terminal, plus a cosh/bludgeon, bound with horse head stud terminals (4) 
£100-150

329 A Fijian Ula Tavatava War/Throwing club, with typical bulbous top, with engraved design (1) 
£100-200

330 Victorinox - Classic Penknife Display, containing 50 Victorinox Classic Knives, dated 2015 to 2019, under 
perspex with image of a Mountainous background, complete with leather cases` 
£200-300

331 Victorinox - Classic Penknife Display, containing 20 Victorinox Classic Knives, dated 2020 to 2021, under 
perspex with a decorative background, complete with ;some of the leather cases 
£80-120

332 Victorinox - Limited Edition Collector's Set, Karl Elsener Commemorative Coin Set 2018, the Huntsman Swiss 
Army Knife, complete with silver 20 Franc coin, in fitted retailers box with sleeve (1) 
£60-80

333 Victorinox - Classic SD Colors, a group of seven, including Chocolate Fudge, Tuscan Sun, Tropical Surf, Fire 
Opal, Persian Indigo, Mystical Morning and Sky High, all in retailers boxes (7) 
£70-100

334 Victorinox - 'Place To Be' Series, comprising of six red Swiss Army Knives, with the Names and Co-Ordinates of 
various towns and cities, including Rio De Janeiro, Sao Paulo, New York, Geneva and two Andermatt, all boxed 
(6) 
£70-100

335 Victorinox - Swiss Army Knives, a group of nine knives, all having images of Swiss Landscapes and landmarks, 
one being for Austria, also one in blue, all boxed (11) 
£120-180

336 Victorinox - Winter Magic Special Edition 2021, complete in retailer's cardboard box and sleeve 
£40-60

337 Victorinox - Winter Magic Special Edition 2022, complete in retailer's cardboard box and sleeve 
£40-60

338 Victorinox - a group of Christmas and Winter related knives, to include Super Tinker Winter Magic, Climber 
White Xmas, EvoGrip X-mas, White Christmas 2017, and White Christmas 2018, all in original retailers boxes 
(5) 
£100-150

339 Victorinox - a good collection of penknives, approximately 25+ various penknives with different designs, to 
include Deep Dive, World of Soccer, I Love Hiking, Bike Ride, Skateboarding, Jetsetter, Swiss Wrestling, Gone 
Fishing, Sports World, Climb High and many more, all with retailers sleeves (parcel) 
£150-200

340 Victorinox - Gift Sets, comprising of three, including a Microlight with Knife, Classic with Konus Flashlight, and 
another set with a Swiss Soldier's Knife with an Alox Pioneer in Silver, all in retailers cases (parcel) 
£60-80

341 Victorinox - Limited Edition Collector's Set, Karl Elsener Commemorative Coin Set 2018, the Huntsman Swiss 
Army Knife, complete with silver 20 Franc coin, in fitted retailers box with sleeve (1) 
£60-80

342 Victorinox - a group of knives and other items, to include a Spartan 12 Function, a Tinker 12 Function, a Classic 
7 Functions, Signature Lite 7 Functions, Original 14 Functions, a Classic 7 Function in blue and a Bike Tool, all 
in original vacuum packs (parcel) 
£70-100

343 Victorinox - Tomo Series, a group of seven in various colours, including Yellow, White, Blue, Green, Red, Mint 
and Pink, all in cardboard packs (parcel) 
£50-80
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344 Victorinox - An assortment of various Swiss Army Knives, to include Torino 2006 Winter Olympic example, 
Albertville 92 example, Stay Glow, and other (parcel) 
£70-100

345 Victorinox - Survival Outdoor School Design, the survival knife having 9.5cm blade, with scabbard 
£30-50

346 Victorinox - a selection of various Swiss Army Knives, to include Alpineer, Picknicker, Equestrian Limited Edition, 
and more (parcel) 
£50-80

347 Victorinox - a collection of various Swiss Army Knives, comprising Classic SD, Spartan Limited Edition, and 
more, various sizes and designs, some with retailer cases (parcel) 
£100-150

348 Victorinox - Accessories, a three piece Multi-Function Combo Set, together with three USB Flash Drive sets, in 
Green, Orange and Pink (4) 
£70-100

349 Victorinox - Accessories, a good collection of Victorinox Accessories, including a SwissFlame, two Voyagers, a 
Golf Tool, a Laser, a pen, a Swiss Card Nailcare, Fragrance Spray, an MP3 Player, a Belt Holder and more 
(parcel) 
£200-300

350 Victorinox - Accessories, a extensive collection of Victorinox cases and pouches, various sizes, styles and 
designs (parcel) 
£120-180

351 Victorinox - Kitchenalia, to include a carving set, potato peelers, spoon set, fork set, a Companion for Life plus 
various other knives (parcel) 
£40-60

352 Victorinox - HunterPro knives, one in orange, the other in black, complete with there carry cases and cardboard 
retailers boxes (2) 
£60-80

353 Victorinox - Autotool, the multi-functional tool is sold with carry case, together with a Victorinox Display and a 
Replacement Parts Case, with parts included. (parcel) 
£50-80

354 Victorinox - HunterPro knife, in orange, together with a Victorinox Outdoor Master MIC S, and another (3) 
£50-60

355 Victorinox - Collector's Case, containing sixteen various Swiss Army Knives, of various Model, Design and Size 
(parcel) 
£200-300

356 Victorinox - Collector's Case, containing 70+ various Swiss Army Knives, including a silver hallmarked example 
(Birmingham 1998) plus various Model, Design and Size (parcel) 
£600-800

357 Victorinox - Literature, The Swiss Army Knife Owners Manual by Michael M. Young, together with A Collector's 
Companion by Derek Jackson (English and Swiss), plus a selection of catalogues from various years (parcel) 
£50-80

358 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, to include Spartan Red, Pioneer Black, Alox Silver, Bantam Alox, 
Spartan Blue Trans and more, all with retailers boxes (parcel) 
£150-180

359 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, all Locational Themed, with various Models and designs (parcel) 
£180-220

360 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, comprising four Climber Camouflage, a Spartan Star Wars, Spartan 
Wood, a Christmas knife and more (parcel) 
£100-150
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361 Victorinox - Swiss Army Knives, comprising of nine various penknives, all with retailers boxes (9) 
£100-120

362 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, to include Swiss Soldier, Kasemesser Red, Trailmaster Black, Pruning 
Knife, Forester Black and more, all with retailers boxes (parcel) 
£100-120

363 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, including Farmer X, Swiss Soldiers, Spartan Red, Mini-Champ, 
Pruning Knife and more, all with retailer's boxes (parcel) 
£120-150

364 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, including Skipper Pro Blue, Swiss Soldier's, One Handed Orange 
Black, Skipper Navy Camouflage, silver Cigar Cutter and more, all with retailer's boxes (parcel) 
£100-150

365 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, including Spartan PS White, One Hand Orange/Black, Spartan PS 
Black, Swiss Cheese Knife Red, and much more, complete with retailers boxes (parcel) 
£80-120

366 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, including multiple Swiss Soldiers, One Hand Green, Alpineer, One 
Hand Red/Black, and more, all with retailer's boxes (parcel) 
£100-150

367 Victorinox - a selection of various knives, including multiple Swiss Soldiers, One Hand Green/Black, Trailmaster 
Dessert, Locksmith Black, and more, all the cardboard retailers boxes (parcel) 
£100-150

368 Victorinox - Wine Master, complete with leather carry case and retailers box (parcel) 
£70-100

369 Wenger - Business Tool, in red, complete with retailers fitted box, two boxes of original staples and cardboard 
sleeve 
£40-60

370 Wenger - Titanium Line Ueli Stock Special Edition, complete with carry case, fitted tools, CD and fitted retailers 
box 
£50-80

371 Wenger - a selection of various Swiss Army Knives, including 2x Esquire, 3x AP Snow 13, Evolution 81, EvoGrip 
Yellow, Classic 07, Evo Wood 81, Evolution ST14, Executive 81, and Ranger 152, all with retailers cardboard 
boxes (parcel) 
£150-180

372 Wenger - a selection of various Swiss Army Knives, including EvoChoco P1, 5x AP Snow 13, Golfer 56, EvoGrip 
Patagonian, Classic 63, and 2x Translucent 622, with retailers boxes, plus three unused carry pouches (parcel) 
£150-180

373 Wenger - Giant, the 2007 World Record Swiss Army penknife, for being the most multifunctional penknife, 
containing 87 tools and offering 141 different function, complete with retailers box (parcel) 
£500-600

374 An assortment of Police High-Viz jackets, including two light weight, a vest and a waterproof, together with a pair 
of florescent yellow overalls (5) 
£40-60

375 A Police Cape by J Compton, Sons & Webb Ltd, having label to the inside, size 2 
£20-30

376 A group of three Police overalls, two with Police badges to the front pocket, the other missing, AF (3) 
£30-50

377 Two Reversable Military Police High-Viz jackets, having standard green to the inside, together with another 
High-Viz jacket (3) 
£30-50
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378 Two Vintage Police Officer's Capes, both having lion head clasps with small chain connector, one having 
Sergeant badge and shoulder number 2562 to the collar, the other with shoulder numbers 2644, to the collar (2) 
£60-100

379 A vintage Fire Bucket, red painted ground with black lettering, plus a Pyrene Extinguisher and a vintage fie hose 
nozzle (3) 
£40-60

380 A pair of Hiatt 1979 Handcuffs, complete with keys and pouch, together with a selection of whistles, including a 
WWII Military Issue Hudson, dated 1942, with chain, two Metropolitans with Broad Arrows, an Acme Thunderer, 
and a presentation Bosun Whistle (parcel) 
£50-60

381 A vintage Fire Armour Ltd brass fire nozzle, with crowned GR cipher and dated 1940, together with another 
nozzle and a Pyrene Fire Extinguisher with wall bracket (3) 
£40-50

382 A Merryweather & Sons Ltd Fire Equipment wall mount, together with a fire axe leather case and belt, the belt 
stamped 2470, plus Drill Books and more (parcel) 
£40-60

383 A British Police Special Constable wooden truncheon, stamped B.P SC R, with number 4043, with leather wrist 
strap 
£30-40

384 A William IV painted wooden Police Truncheon for 'Dovor' Dockyard Police, the black lacquered truncheon, 
having painted Crown over Royal cipher, 'Dovor' and the number 104, with turned oak handle, 47.5cm 
£50-80

385 A William IV painted wooden Police Stave/Truncheon for Melford Constabulary, the blue painted baton of 
tapering form, with painted W.R IV in yellow, above hand painted Crown, with 'Melford' withing a border, 50cm 
£50-80

386 A William IV painted wooden Police truncheon, the dark painted truncheon, with hand painted Crown below 
Royal Cipher, with the letter 'B' below, in gilt and heightened with red, having turned handle, 49.5cm 
£50-80

387 A William IV painted wooden Police Truncheon/Baton, the dark blue painted truncheon, with WR IV with hand 
painted Crown to the top of the body, with lower ribbed grip, having thick tapering form, 47cm 
£50-80

388 A William IV painted wooden Police truncheon, the top portion of the truncheon painted in dark blue, with WR IV 
above Lion on Crown, all hand painted, with lower portion painted in red, with nail protruding from the top, with 
shaped handle to lower, 49.5cm 
£50-80

389 A later made Commemorative George III Police Truncheon, having hand painted Crown and GR III cipher, on 
dark ground, 47cm 
£30-40

390 A George VI wooden Police Truncheon, bearing the Coat of Arms for the City of Birmingham, the Crown GR VI 
cipher and Coat of Arms all applied to the wooden truncheon, complete with leather strap, 40cm 
£40-60

391 A Georgian wooden Police Truncheon, bearing Crown and GR cipher, with shaped grip, 39cm 
£40-60

392 A Georgian Constable's wooden Police Truncheon, by Hiatt of Birmingham, having Crown with Royal GR cipher 
below, with gilt boarded red cartouche with the word 'Constable', with shaped grip and makers name stamped to 
the bottom, 38cm 
£50-80

393 A Georgian wooden Police Truncheon, bearing Crown and GR cipher, with lower gilt design, with shaped grip, 
39cm 
£40-60
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394 A Dunfermline City Police Constable's Truncheon, bearing Monarch's Crown, with GR cipher below, with a red 
painted Cartouche to lower with script 'Dunfermline Cit Police', with turned grip and leather strap, 38cm 
£40-60

395 A Victorian Wiltshire Constabulary painted wooden truncheon, having hand painted Victorian Crown to the top, 
with 'Wilts Constabulary' underneath, on black painted ground, with turned grip and strap 
£50-80

396 A Victorian painted wooden truncheon, having hand painted Victorian Crown, with lettering V.R to the top and 
N.U. below, on dark blue ground, with turned grip, 40cm 
£50-80

397 A Victorian painted wooden truncheon, having Victorian Crown to the top, with VR Cipher, with hogs/pigs head 
below, also dated 1868, possibly for the Fenian Riots (Lutterworth) of 1867-1868, having the Constables initials 
to the bottom 'T.L.A', with turned lower grip, 46cm 
£70-100

398 A Victorian Scottish Painted Police Truncheon by McNaughton, Glasgow, decorated with the standard pattern of 
Crown and Cipher, stamped 131, with ribbed grip, 46cm 
£100-150

399 A Victorian painted wooden truncheon, having gilt VR cipher, with the number '10' stamped into the wood, 
painted black, with ribbed grip, 45cm 
£40-60

400 A Victorian Constabulary painted wooden Truncheon, having Royal Crown, with V.R below, and the name 
'Norton Fol' spiralling up the shaft, with the constables initials to the bottom, T.L., with ribbed grip, 46cm 
£50-80

401 A Victorian Scottish Painted Police Truncheon, decorated with the standard pattern of Crown and Cipher, ribbed 
grip, complete with leather strap, 46cm 
£50-80

402 A Victorian painted Nottingham Constabulary wooden Police truncheon by Parker, having VR and Victorian 
Crown above the Coat of Arms of Nottingham, with the number 59 below, with ribbed grip and stamped with the 
makers name to the bottom, 44cm long 
£60-80

403 A Victorian Wooden Police Constable's Truncheon by Parker of Holborn, having painted Victorian Crown, above 
British Royal Coat of Arms, with lower gilt and red cartouche with VR lettering, ribbed grip, complete with string 
strap, 46cm 
£100-150

404 A Victorian wooden Police Constable's Stave, with Victorian Crown with lower V.R., on brown painted ground, 
52cm 
£40-60

405 A Victorian Greater Manchester Police Constable wooden Truncheon, for Oldham, having Victorian Crown with 
Cipher, dated 1865, with 'C7' lower, plus hand painted 'Oldham' within a scroll, shaped grip, 42cm 
£60-80

406 A Victorian painted Police Constable wooden Truncheon, having hand painted VR above 4, painted in white on 
black ground, with shaped grip, 44cm 
£50-60

407 A Victorian Scottish Painted Police Truncheon by McNaughton, Glasgow, decorated with the standard pattern of 
Crown and Cipher, stamped H108, with ribbed grip, 46cm 
£100-150

408 A Victorian Cheshire Constabulary wooden truncheon, stamped for the H Division, having painted Victorian 
Crown, with lower red and white shield, stamped H Division Cheshire Constabulary, with white painted ribbed 
grip, 42cm 
£70-100
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409 A Victorian Police Constable painted wooden truncheon, possibly Scottish, Victorian Crown and Cipher, with 
lower black and gilt striped band, ribbed grip, 47cm 
£50-80

410 A Victorian Police Constable painted wooden truncheon by Parker, having yellow painted 'VR' on black painted 
ground, with ribbed grip, stamped 'Parker 233 Holborn' to the bottom, 43cm 
£40-60

411 A Victorian hand painted Baluster Truncheon, having crudely painted Crown and VR, dated 1857, having ribbed 
grip, 29cm 
£30-40

412 A Victorian hand painted Baluster Truncheon, the top half painted black, with Royal Crown and VR, with lower 
shaped grip, 38cm long 
£40-60

413 A small Victorian Police Constable wooden Truncheon, the top half painted black, with Royal Crown and VR in 
gilt and red paint, with lower ribbed grip, 31cm long 
£30-50

414 A Victorian Police Constables Wooden truncheon, having blue ground, having hand painted Royal Crown and 
Cipher, with the initials 'C.L.' within hand painted branches, 42cm 
£40-60

415 A Victorian Police Constables Wooden truncheon, having black painted body, with faded Royal Crown and 
Cipher, with faded swag design to the lower section, with turned, ribbed grip, 41cm long 
£40-60

416 A Victorian Police Constables Wooden truncheon, having hand painted Crown and Cipher, with cream painted 
collar, with letter 'R', complete with ribbed grip, 46cm long 
£50-80

417 A Victorian Railway Police Constables wooden truncheon, having painted Victorian Crown, above red oval 
cartouche below, with lettering 'R.P', with lower ribbed grip, 36cm, AF 
£60-80

418 A small Victorian Liverpool Constabulary truncheon, having hand painted Royal Crown and VR Cipher, with 
lower red cartouche with faded name 'Liverpool', with lower shaped grip, 34cm long 
£50-80

419 A Victorian Policeman's painted wooden truncheon, having Victorian Crown and Royal Cipher, with lower gilt 
bordered red cartouche with 'Police' to the centre, having ribbed grip, 43cm long 
£80-120

420 A Victorian Police Constable's wooden truncheon for Kent Constabulary, by Parker, having Victorian Crown and 
Royal Cipher, with lower gilt bordered red cartouche with 'Kent' to the centre, having ribbed grip, stamped 
Parker, 233 Holborn, 43cm long 
£120-180

421 A Victorian Police Constable painted wooden truncheon, painted black with Royal Crown and decorative VR 
Cipher, with lettering '1 GM P' lower, with turned grip, 42cm long 
£100-150

422 A stamped Victorian Police Constable's Truncheon by Field, having carved Victorian Crown and conjoined VR, 
with ribbed grip, stamped Field, 233 Holborn to the bottom, 37.5cm long 
£40-60

423 A stamped Victorian Police Constable's Truncheon by Field, having poker work Victorian Crown and VR, with 
ribbed grip, stamped Field, 233 Holborn to the bottom, 45cm long 
£40-60

424 Chartist Riots 1848, a Victorian Police Constable's wooden Truncheon, having lettering 'B S.M' to the top, with 
Royal Crown to the centre, with 'The X April 1848' below, with ribbed grip, 47cm long 
£120-180
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425 A stamped Victorian Police Constable's Truncheon, having poker work Crown and VR cipher, with the shoulder 
number 178 to the lower, ribbed grip, 46cm 
£40-60

426 A WWI period Special Constable wooden Police truncheon for Smethwick, West Midlands, having transfer 
decoration, with Crown GR cipher, above the Smethwick Coat of Arm, with 'Special Constable 1914-1919' to the 
lower, also stamped S.C.C into the wood, with turned grip and leather strap, 40cm 
£70-100

427 A George V Birmingham Special Constabulary Police Truncheon, having bright transfer Crown above GRV 
cipher, dated 1916-1919, with stamped shoulder number for 'SC 1986', complete with original leather strap, strap 
AF 40cm 
£40-60

428 A Berkshire Special Constabulary wooden truncheon, by Hiatt & Co, Birmingham, the hand painted lettering in 
gilt, stamped to the lower terminal, with turned grip and leather strap, 38cm 
£40-60

429 A Special Constabulary wooden Police Truncheon, by Hiatt & Co Birmingham, having the remainder of red 
stamped lettering, '**PD SC', with tapering body, turned grip, stamped with makers name and number '36' to the 
lower terminal, complete with leather strap, 38cm 
£40-60

430 A George V Birmingham Special Constabulary Police Truncheon, having bright transfer Crown above GRV 
cipher, dated 1916-1919, with stamped shoulder number for '3391', complete with leather strap, strap AF 38.5cm 

£40-60
431 A George V Birmingham Special Constabulary Police Truncheon, having bright transfer Crown above GRV 

cipher, dated 1916-1919, with stamped shoulder number for '4239', complete with leather strap, strap AF 38.5cm 

£40-60
432 A Victorian City of London Special Constabulary wooden Police Truncheon, having hand painted St George's 

Cross, with SC and the number 27 painted below in gilt, dated 1896, with turned grip, with leather strap, 37.5cm 
£40-60

433 A George V Special Constabulary wooden Police truncheon for Salford, having transfer Crown and GR cipher, 
with 'Integrity and Industry Coat of Arms for Salford, with gilt 'Special Constable 1914-1919' to lower, with turned 
grip, 38cm 
£50-80

434 A Victorian Special Constabulary wooden Police Truncheon, the dark blue painted truncheon with VR cipher and 
SC in yellow, with turned grip, stamped S.P.V to the body and the lower terminal, 47cm 
£40-60

435 A Berkshire Special Constabulary wooden truncheon, by Hiatt & Co, Birmingham, the hand painted lettering in 
gilt, stamped to the lower terminal, with turned grip and leather strap, 38cm 
£40-60

436 A Kidderminster Constabulary Special Constable wooden Police Truncheon, having hand painted gilt lettering 
with the number '27' lower, having turned grip, 40cm 
£40-60

437 A late 19th Century/ early 20th Century wooden police truncheon, dark painted body with 'S.C.' is Gilt/yellow 
lettering, having turned grip, complete with leather strap, 47cm 
£40-60

438 A Victorian Special Constable Wooden Police Truncheon, by Parker of Holborn, having dark blue painted body, 
with yellow/gilt lettering 'V.R. Special Constable', with turned grip, stamped with makers name to the lower 
terminal, 46cm 
£40-60
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439 A Victorian Special Constable Wooden Police Truncheon, by Parker of Holborn, having dark painted body, with 
hand painted Crown above Royal VR Cipher, with the words 'Special Constable' within a decorative gilt frame 
with red ground, complete with turned grip and makers name stamped to the lower terminal, 47cm 
£50-80

440 A Victorian Special Constabulary Wooden Truncheon, having hand painted yellow VR cipher over 'S.C.' lettering, 
on greeny blue ground, with turned ribbed grip, 48cm 
£40-60

441 A vintage Mounted Police Officer's wooden Truncheon, the truncheon being 61cm in length, with leather wrist 
strap, complete with leather carry case, having a spring to the bottom of the case, with leather securing flap 
£70-100

442 A large hard rubber Police Truncheon, moulded into the traditional design, having name 'Sarmcol' and shoulder 
number '6216' to the side, complete with leather wrist strap, 56cm, possibly South African 
£50-80

443 A Mounted Police Officer's 'Sabre' Truncheon, having a 90cm long shaft, including a twine bound grip, with 
leather hand guard stamped '6 WP', complete with leather carry case with mounting strap 
£80-120

444 A long Military Issue wooden truncheon, by W C Ltd, stamped 'Port' to the front, plus stamped with makers name 
to the pommel, also stamped with a broad arrow and '0461/4617142 72, complete with leather wrist strap, 61cm 
£70-100

445 A large black plastic Police Truncheon, having rubber ring guard, with stamp 'QC 1525' with string wrist strap, 
53cm 
£60-80

446 A vintage Mounted Police Officer's wooden Truncheon, the truncheon being 61cm in length, with leather wrist 
strap, complete with leather carry case, having a spring to the bottom of the case, with leather securing flap, 
slight damage to the case, 
£70-100

447 A Vintage 1970s wooden Police Truncheon, stamped to the top, '1976 R.W.C. **-0717', complete with leather 
wrist strap, 60.5cm 
£60-80

448 A Mounted Police Officer's 'Sabre' Truncheon, having a 92cm long white painted shaft, with leather hand guard 
and wrist strap, complete with leather carry case with mounting strap 
£80-120

449 A vintage Mounted Police Officer's wooden Truncheon, the truncheon being 61.5cm in length, complete with 
leather carry case, with stamped securing flap, stamped 'BMP 14', also with hand writing name and number 'TIM 
***** 1290M', case has a carry strap 
£70-100

450 A Vintage metal tipped Truncheon, the turned shaft with shaped grip, complete with 2.5cm metal covered tip, 
73cm in total length 
£60-80

451 A large silver collared cosh/life preserver, the leather bound shaft with weighted terminal, having silver 
hallmarked collar with initials, 'G.E.W', dated London 1918 by Swaine & Adney Ltd (Edward Swaine Adeney), 
£50-80

452 A Royal Hong Kong Police Presentation Truncheon, (1967-1997), black lacquered with applied chrome plated 
badge, with red, yellow and black cord loop, complete with fitted presentation case, 37cm 
£40-60

453 A large wooden Police Truncheon, having partial 'B89' stamped to the top, with turned, ribbed grip, 44cm 
£30-40
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454 A large wooden Truncheon for the 'Manor of Uptime', the black painted truncheon, with red and gilt shield, with 
hand painted figure to the middle, with the name 'Manor of Uptime' underneath, with lion figure to the top, with 
turned lower grip, 41cm 
£40-60

455 A turned wooden Police Truncheon, bearing the crest of the City of Durham Constabulary, with Victorian Crown 
to the top, heightened in gilt, with turned grip, having tapering guard, 46cm 
£60-80

456 A County of Leicestershire Constabulary wooden truncheon, bearing the crest of Leicestershire, having turned 
design with Monarchs Crown to the top, the top half painted black, with unpainted lower turned grip, 45cm 
£50-80

457 A small turned wooden Truncheon, possibly used by Sergeants and Inspectors, bearing a hand painted Victorian 
Crown, with turned wooden grip, 36cm 
£30-50

458 A large wooden Constabulary Truncheon, having a dark blue painted ground, with hand painted Crown with 
Flagstaffs, with lower unpainted, turned grip, 52cm 
£40-60

459 A Victorian Baluster Police Truncheon, bearing the Coat of Arms for Queen Victoria, with Crown above, 30cm 
£70-100

460 A Liverpool City Police Riots August 1919 truncheon, given to members of the Police Force to commemorate the 
Police Strikes of 1919, having white metal collar, bearing inscription, also stamped with shoulder number 4364, 
39cm 
£60-80

461 A Manchester Police Sergeant's Wooden Police Truncheon, stamped 'Manchester Police E Division SERG' No. 
10, 12, 1869', with turned grip, 32.5cm 
£40-60

462 A large Victorian City Police wooden Truncheon, having Monarch's Crown, CP and the no.7 carved into it, with 
small grip, with string strap, 52cm 
£40-60

463 A 19th Century City of London wooden Police Truncheon, having painted Banner of Arms, on painted ground, 
turned grip, with makers mark 'Parker 233 Holborn', 46.5cm 
£50-80

464 A Metropolitan Police wooden truncheon, possibly a Presentation Truncheon, having brass 'Metropolitan Police' 
Plaque screwed to the side, with leather strap, having 'PC1' written to the inside if the strap, 40cm, together with 
a Victorian City of London Police truncheon, stamped with a Crown CP to the top, 38cm (2) 
£50-80

465 A Cambridge Police Wooden Truncheon, having 'Cambridge Police' stamped twice to the top end of the 
truncheon, also stamped with the number '7', 39.5cm long, together with a Victorian City of London Police 
truncheon, stamped with a Crown CP to the top, with leather strap, 38cm (2) 
£50-80

466 An early 20th Century Devon Constabulary wooden Police Truncheon, stamped 'Devon Constabulary' with 
King's Crown, within a circle, 38cm, together with a Victorian City of London Police truncheon, stamped with a 
Crown CP to the top, with leather strap, 39cm (2) 
£50-80

467 A Vintage Borough of Margate wooden Police Truncheon, having 'Boro of Margate' stamped twice to the body of 
the truncheon, 44cm, together with a City of London Police Truncheon, with leather strap coming out of the 
pommel of the truncheon, 45.5cm (2) 
£50-80

468 A Vintage Special Constable wooden truncheon, being stamped 'SCC', with turned wooden grip, 39cm, together 
with a City of London wooden truncheon, stamped with a crowned CP, also with turned grip, 37.5cm, both 
having leather straps (2) 
£50-80
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469 A Victorian wooden truncheon, being stamped with crown and the initials 'RGF', possibly for the Royal Gun 
Factory at Woolwich Arsenal, with turned handle, plus string strap, 44.5cm, together with a City of London Police 
wooden truncheon, stamped with a crowned CP, with partial leather strap, 38cm (2) 
£50-80

470 A Vintage wooden Police Truncheon, being stamped 'W&P Ltd', with turned grip, 38cm, together with a City of 
London Police Truncheon, stamped with a crown CP, with leather strap, by Hiatt & Co, Birmingham, 38cm (2) 
£50-80

471 A Vintage wooden Police Truncheon, having stamped to the pommel, stamped with an 'X and PL 165', complete 
with leather strap, 40cm, together with another being stamped 676, with some other small stamps next to it, 
potentially letters within an oval, complete with leather strap, 37cm (2) 
£50-80

472 Three Rubber truncheons, all potentially weighted, two with straps, the ither with string strap (3) 
£60-80

473 A Vintage wooden Police Constable Tipstaff, having turned design, with shaped decoration to both ends, with 
partial ribbed grip, unpainted, 33cm 
£40-60

474 Three wooden Truncheons, each of differing shape, a Tipstaff style plain example, 28cm, a small turned wooden 
example, with weighted end, possibly a later 20th Century example for a Sergeant/Inspector, 32cm, plus a 
longer example of different form, with leather strap, 38cm (3) 
£60-80

475 Three larger Truncheons and Clubs, to include a bulbous example, with thinner turned handle, 41cm, an 
example with larger club style top, with turned grip and leather strap, 40.5cm, and a hardwood club, possibly 
African, 43.5cm (3) 
£60-80

476 A Vintage wooden Tipstaff with Brass Cap, the turned wooden tipstaff having 4cm cap/collar, with turned grip, 
34cm 
£40-60

477 A Vintage wooden Tipstaff with Brass Cap, the turned wooden tipstaff having 3cm cap, with turned and shaped 
grip, 32cm 
£40-60

478 A Queen Elizabeth II Royal Military Police wooden truncheon, the turned truncheon with engraved cipher and 
'Royal Military Police' to the side, complete with leather wrist strap, 37.5cm 
£25-40

479 An ARP wooden truncheon and whistle, having ARP engraved into the shaft, also stamped '570 R', 39.5cm, 
together with ARP whistle by Hudson 
£40-60

480 Two Vintage War Department Wooden Truncheons, one by Holborn, having remanence of hand painted design, 
stamped 'S 426 with broad arrow and WD' to the top and 'P 193' to the bottom, the other stamped 'Y 376' with 
broad arrow and WD (2) 
£50-80

481 A Military issue wooden truncheon, stamped to the pommel, with broad arrow and 'KA 5498' by W.C & S 54', 
with leather wrist strap, stamped with broad arrow and dated 1944, together with another wooden truncheon with 
engraved broad arrow (2) 
£40-60

482 A War Department wooden truncheon, having maker's name stamped to the pommel, the shaft being stamped 'J 
513' and 'M 394', together with two other truncheon stamped WD (3) 
£70-100

483 A Victorian Turned Wooden Bludgeon, having a turned wooden shaft, with ribbed design, with large turned 
wooden head, attached by a leather bound cord, with leather strap, 45cm 
£50-80
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484 A Victorian Turned Wooden Bludgeon, with turned wooden shaft, with smooth design, with carved 5cm head, 
attached by three twisted ropes, 40cm 
£50-80

485 A 19th Century Cosh, possibly a 'Bosun's Persuader', having a lead weight at either terminal, the shafts and the 
terminals all covered in waxed, plated cord, 28cm 
£40-60

486 An interesting Cosh/Bludgeon, having a flexible body, with weighted end, 'not metal, possibly sand', covered in 
waxed twine, with a knotted end, 24.5cm 
£40-60

487 A late 19th Century/early 20th Century Cosh/Life Preserver, having wooden shaft, having a weighted terminal to 
one end, both end bound with woven leather, 23.5cm 
£40-60

488 A 20th Century Double Ended Cosh, having a rigid shaft with weighted terminals, cover in black painted twine, 
with string strap, 28cm 
£40-60

489 A late 19th Century/early 20th Century Cosh/Life Preserver, sounds to have a wooden shaft, with lead terminal, 
with stitched leather cover, stamped F.Glanville, 300g, 34cm 
£40-60

490 A late 19th Century/early 20th Century Cosh, having tapering shaft, with mushroom shaped terminal, having a 
stitched leather covering, with small leather wrist strap, 41cm 
£40-60

491 An early 20th Century Cosh, having metal interior, covered in stitched leather, with leather wrist strap, 565g, 
36cm 
£40-60

492 A group of three Life Preservers and Coshs, to include a small leather covered example, with flexible body and 
mushroom shaped weighted terminal, having braided leather wrist strap, 18cm, together with another, with 
flexible thick wire rope shaft, with leather bound weighted terminal with makers collar to the lower terminal 'John 
Shaw Ltd Sheffield', with leather wrist strap, 33cm, plus a wooden truncheon style with lead bar to the centre, 
37cm (3) 
£70-100

493 A group of four Coshes and Life Preservers, comprising a small leather bound example, with flexible shaft, with 
weighted terminal, and braided leather wrist strap, 19cm, another leather bound example, with slightly flexible 
shaft, with elongated weighted terminal and leather wrist strap, plus a braided material covered example, with 
fixed shaft and weighted terminal, possibly covered in a form of wax, and a turned wooden example with whip 
style attachment, branded '3H 1735' 
£80-120

494 An early 20th Century Double Ended Cosh, having rigid shaft, leading to two weighted terminals, having a woven 
covering, 29cm, together with a similar example, bound in waxed covered twine, 24cm (2) 
£50-80

495 A group of four various coshes, comprising a small leather bound example, with flexible shaft, weighted terminal, 
with braided leather wrist strap, 17cm, another leather bound example, with flexible shaft, elongated weighted 
terminal and leather strap, 23.5cm, a twine bound double ended example, 26cm, and a rubber cosh, possibly a 
1940s French sleeve cosh, 26cm (4) 
£80-120

496 An assortment of 1940 and 1941 of The War Weekly, comprising of some early numbers, including 2,3,4 & 5, 
plus a selection of other magazines, including Picture Post, Illustrated and more (parcel) 
£30-40

497 An East Surrey Regiment Car badge, having the Regimental badge to the front, with a red, white and black 
stripped ground, mounted to a brass badge, with wreath border and King's Crown (1) 
£30-40
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498 A collection of Tank Corps and Royal Armoured Corps items, comprising Documents and photographs for 
George Adamiak, an overseas national, including educational certificates, family documents, postcards, black 
and white photographs, Certificate of Registration and more, plus the 8th Armoured Brigade book, Royal 
Armoured Corps shoulder patches, an embroidery and more (parcel) 
£50-80

499 An assortment of Naval Tallies and Badges, to include HMS Revenge (Jutland), HMS Birmingham 
(Jutland/Norway/Korea), HMS Jupiter (Malaya), HMS Urchin (Normandy), Manxman (Dunkirk) and HMS Victory, 
plus HMS Warrior, along with Badges, Medal ribbons and miniature Italy Star (parcel) 
£30-50

500 A Presentation Propeller Clock, having applied plaque 'Presented to Mr W.J.Groves by his friends and 
colleagues at St Dunstan's on his Retirement', and applied Belgian Fire Cross to the top, 42cm H 
£40-60

501 A Cutdown Propeller Mantle Clock, having Swiss Made clock movement, mounted to the centre, the prop 
stamped 'DRG NO D.H. 5180/5 ISSUE 17 D.H. GIPSY LH, to one side, there is a partial stamp to the other 
'S-6'-4'' P** MAY/32'. 
£40-60

502 A Propeller Mantle Clock, the body unstamped, with Smiths clock to the centre, serial 65408, with rim winder 
£40-60

503 A 1930s Propeller Wall Clock, having Mason's Quartz movement to the centre, the propeller body stamped 
.DRG NO D.H. 5180/1 ISSUE 14 D.H. GIPSY I L.H' AND D6'-4'' P5'-1' OCT/31 A.C.G. NO 24668 
£40-60

504 A cut down wooden Propeller, stamped DRG Z 8014/2/B D6.84 P3.53 A2889, together with a wooden model of 
the propeller (2) 
£40-60

505 An assortment of converted Propeller photograph frames, of various designs and sizes, with later backs and 
stands (parcel) 
£50-80

506 A Mantle Clock modelled as a wooden Mantle Clock, having 8 Day Movement clock to the centre, with small 
RFC badge lower, unmarked 
£40-60

507 An Aeroplane Propellor Novelties wooden lamp base, together with two wooden candle stick holders, possibly 
made of propeller wood (3) 
£40-60

508 A converted wooden propeller pot, stamped DRG LP2850 130HP CLERGET RH SOPWITH FI, D2590 GUN 
TIMING 92270 L12591, also stamped 'MAJOR S.M. MILES', together with an urn, made from the propeller off a 
Fairey IIID 1929 (2) 
£60-80

509 A section of an aircraft propeller, with transfer gilt badge for 'The Integral Propeller Co. Ltd, possibly 1920s/30s, 
together with two later made lidded containers, one with RAF badge to the top (3) 
£40-60

510 A wooden propeller converted side table, marked with a broad arrow, also stamped '2610 RR EAGLE 8 D 3050 
P3740, G 1219 N9, and 1832, 71cm H 
£60-80

511 A cut down Rolls Royce four blade propeller, stamped WHITE ALLOM & CO DG2450, MK2 DEH4, ROLLS 
ROYCE ENGINE 250HP, R539 
£120-150

512 A mounted Wooden Propeller blade, mounted onto later base, 108cm, unstamped 
£40-60

513 A mounted Wooden Propeller blade, mounted onto later base, 143cm, stamped to the lower section 
£40-60
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514 A mounted Wooden Propeller blade, mounted to later base, stamped 'AB P258C 8LH', NO10 23', 149cm 
£50-80

515 Two possible Prisoner of War (POW) carved figures, both depicting the naked female form, on later bases (2) 
£40-50

516 Six Volumes of Winston Churchill's The Second World War by Cassell, together with three Winston Churchill's A 
Story of the English Speaking People and five volumes of Years of the War in Pictures (parcel) 
£30-40

517 Four famous battle engravings, including Battle of Waterloo, Battle of Talavera, Battle of Busaco and Battle of 
Assaye, each having an image above text, the left side in English, the right in French, framed and glazed (4) 
£50-80

518 A silver presentation box for Captain M.C.Owen, R.A.O.C, by the Officers of R.A.O.C. Officers Mess Donnington 
on the Occasion of his Marriage, 29th December 1960, dated Sheffield 1960 by Walker & Hall, together with a 
presentation trophy, in the form of an owl, also given to Lieutenant Colonel M.C.Owen, Royal Army Ordnance 
Corps, The Staff College, 1975-1976, and a presentation piece of the Berlin Wall, awarded to Own by Ordnance 
Services Berlin (3) 
£100-150

519 A Crimean War British 17th Lancers Horse's Hoof, having the 17th Lancer Regimental badges to the front, with 
the inscription 'Dolly' 25th October 1854' above in gilt paint, the date representing the Battle of Balaklave and the 
Charge of the Light Brigade 
£400-500

520 Two Boer War period carved desk items, both carved with 'Boer Camp', one carved for the Camp Diyatalawa in 
Ceylon, also carved 'JTB' to the base, the other carved Ceylon 1902 (2) 
£30-40

521 A Trench Art Table Gong, having brass frame on wooden base 
£30-40

522 A Decorative Trench Art Table Gong, having engraved design, with Prince of Wales's Feathers, The Welch 
Regiment, with Female figure to the other sign, with trumpet and sword, also decorated with floral swag, on 
turned wooden base, 26cm H 
£30-40

523 A pair of Trench Art Candelabras, made up of shell projectiles, one dated 1869, the other 1871, with applied 
shaped socket bayonets, 39cm 
£70-100

524 A Great War Hand Grenade Trench Art piece, having engraved design, to the sides, the shell dated 1918, 
together with a hand grenade relic, with cross section cut out (2) 
£40-60

525 A selection of various items, to include a Trench Art picture frame, a shell and bullet display, an Egypt 1947 
picture frame, an inkwell from the teak off of HMS Warspite and another (5) 
£40-60

526 A Trench Art Battle of Britain plane display, having brass Lancaster Bomber, Hurricane and Spitfire, mounted 
onto lower brass propeller, a Trench Art tank, plus two Bi-Planes (parcel) 
£40-60

527 Two Trench Art Desk Inkwells, one in brass, with etched design, with fuse central ink well, the other having glass 
ink well with bullet frame work on wooden base (2) 
£40-60

528 A group of Trench Art table lighters, all of various design and size (4) 
£40-60

529 A WWI Timer Fuse, dated 1917, marked Z.sum.W.M, complete with pin, together with another timer fuse, 
converted into an inkwell, with wooden base engraved 'Font De Champagne', plus two other fuses (4) 
£50-80
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530 A good collection of Trench Art, to include ash trays, a bell, matchbox holders, a pen and much more, some with 
regimental badges (parcel) 
£70-100

531 A 1940s/1950s Soviet Union Propaganda Flag, having a central emblem of a hammer and sickle on an image of 
a globe, all withing a wreath, with text to the outside, on red ground, 140cm x 110cm 
£30-50

532 Two small cannon balls, both roughly 5cm diameter, unsure of age, possibly reproduction 
£30-50

533 An assortment of Trident Aircraft items, to include a control board, a Smiths Radio Magnetic Indicator, a Smiths 
Tachometer Indicator, a telephone and more (parcel) 
£50-80

534 Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, a signed letter, regarding his flat in Westminster Gardens and a family 
member, dated March 2000, together with a 7 Westminster Gardens headed hand written letter, framed and 
glazed 
£60-80

535 Mountbatten of Burma, Louis Francis Albert Victor Nicholas Mountbatten, 1st Earl, signed montage, having a 
signed Christmas card, in blue ink, together with some copies of various black and white images, framed and 
glazed 
£60-80

536 A large cardboard tube, in green, having stencilled GEM. SP. 90 to the tube, double ended tub with central 
internal divide, the tube ends dated 1979 and 1980, also marked CONtr No.365 MK 3 
£30-40

537 A Royal Air Force Band Drum, dated 1947, AF, together with a Royal Artillery Shell carrier, AF (2) 
£40-60

538 A collection of wooden Regimental wall plaques, to include, Intelligence Corps Volunteers, Army Co-Operation 
Squadron, Joint School of Photographic Interpretation, Royal Military Police, Royal Logistics Corps, 
Reconnaissance Intelligence Centre, The Household Cavalry Regiment, and many more (approx. 40) 
£80-100

539 A small selection of Royal Canadian Air Force items, owned by H Harris (1324031), including Sight Log book, 
dated 1943, four note books and another note book for Air Observers, an Air Ministry 'Douglas' Combined 
Protractor & Parallel Rule, and three Memoirs of Sir Anthony Eden (parcel) 
£50-80

540 World War I - A Viewer's Set of 4⅛ inch format glass stereo slides, the set of slides each showing various battle 
sites and graphic war scenes, with descriptions in ink detailing where each exposure was taken, with a period of 
miniature stereo viewer in mahogany, the slides in small period card cases (40+), purchased from Bonhams 
some of the images are extremely graphic 
£200-300

541 A 1970s Military Issue Bomb Detection Mirror, used for looking under vehicles for explosives, marked 'Allen 
1979' and ' Broad Arrow 923-8370', with extendable arm 
£30-50

542 An Ottway & Co Ltd Military Issue Telescope, marked with Broad Arrow and serial 6575, AF 
£30-40

543 A pair of well decorated trench art shell, having Oriental decoration, depicting a dragon within typical Chinese 
design, having flared tops, undated to bases, 25.5cm tall 
£40-60

544 A Military issue gun slip, together with two gas masks, with bags, two powder/shot flasks and two holsters 
(parcel) 
£50-80

545 A WWII Children's Gas Mask, also known as a 'Mickey Mouse' Gas Mask, complete with carry tin 
£40-50
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546 A gouache on paper of a Royal Navy Hawker Sea Fury FB. Mk.II by Hepworth, having initials HEP by the rear 
wheel, framed and glazed 53cm x 28cm 
£40-60

547 A large plated presentation twin handled tray, presented to 'Offert Par Le Commandant et les Officiers, Le 
Regiment de Joliette CA (M) Joliette, P.Q. Canada au Oxfordshire & Buckinghamshire Light Infantry Regiment 
Jan 1962', decorated with a swag design, having Officers names around the rim, 69cm x 41cm 
£40-60

548 A presentation slate mantle clock, presented to 'Sergeant Instructor J.B. lowries by the Officers of the Eighth 
Cheshire Rifle Volunteers in Remembrance of Seven Years Faithful Service in the Corps Dec. 31.1875 
£40-60

549 The Tragedy of Ulster 1976 print, by Terence Cuneo, Limited Edition 186/500, framed and glazed 
£30-40

550 A Canadian Sight Dial No.9 Mk.I, stamped O.S. 1017 SA Canada and dated 1943 
£60-80

551 A Royal Scots Dragoon Guards pennant, having dark blue ground, with gilt ribbon and tassel surround, with 
bullion crest to the centre for Carabiniers & Greys, with Rose Morris London label to reverse 
£40-60

552 A late 19th Century silver plaque, dated London 1880 for F Thomas & Co (Francis Boone Thomas), having the 
Royal Crest of the United Kingdom, with additional crown above, 8.5cm x 7cm, 32g 
£60-80

553 A converted Victorian Officer's Silver Shoulder Belt Pouch, dated Birmingham 1891 for Bent & Parker, converted 
into an inkwell, the cipher to the front with missing part, one of the inkwells with damages, AF 
£100-150

554 A good collection of 1940s and later The Glider Pilot Regiment Magazine 'The Eagle', including 1946 Volume 1 
Number 1-8, 1949 Volume 2 Number 1-10, 1955 Volume 3 Number 1-19 (with duplications) and later examples, 
100+, in three ring binder folders 
£600-700

555 Two WWII 40mm shells, both dated 1943, together with two Cornwall Light Infantry cap badges, plus a good 
collection of Military related black and white photographs, motor racing photographs, 2nd Bn Wiltshire Regiment 
Mess photograph, booklets and more (parcel) 
£40-50

556 An Edward VIII Commission, awarded to Flying Officer Maurice Downer of the Royal Air Force, on 19th 
September 1935, Downer was a non-commissioned Warrant Officer Class 1 in WWI, in 1935 worked as a 
Commission Engineer, Signals and Armament Officer, and in 1940 was made a Temporary Squadron Leader 
£100-150

557 A large vintage Army & Navy Stores Union flag, approx. 275cm x 132cm, with stains and minor damage 
£40-60

558 A collection of Military related books, to include, Spitfire Manual 1940 by Dilip Sarkar, God, Honor, Fatherland by 
Thomas McGuirl & Remy Spezzano, Desert Rats at War by George Forty, Stalingrad Day by Day by Jason 
Turner and many more (parcel) 
£40-60

559 An assortment of belt buckles, to include Colt's MFG Co, Wells Fargo & Co by A.J Nash, with Tiffany Stamp, an 
Indian Scout by Tiffany & Company, US, C.S.A and more (parcel) 
£70-100

560 A collection of various items, to include a British Paratroopers cloth badge, a Civil Defence Corps Welfare 
armband, various inert shells, trade cards and more (parcel) 
£20-30

561 A Military issue Field Telephone, together with a Board Map G.S No.2 MkI by Holbro, with Sgt's name in ink 
(SGT ANDREWS No.2 Platoon PO/X 105650), a helmet, a gas mask and more (parcel) 
£40-60
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562 A group of four letter openers, in the form of a German Kriegsmarine dagger, a Luftwaffe Sword, a German 
bayonet with brass knot, and a Japanese sword (4) 
£40-60

563 A letter opener in the form of a British Cavalry sword, complete with scabbard and knot 
£50-80

564 A WWI silver hallmarked Officer's Campaign set, hallmarked Sheffield 1914 for William Needham, comprising of 
two interlocking pieces, including fork, knife and spoon, marked Barrett & Sons to the fork, multiple hallmarks on 
most pieces, complete with original leather carry case marked Asprey 
£250-300

565 A 1907 SMLE bayonet and rifle end sculpture, having serial number D97655, 66cm H 
£120-150

566 A Chas E Foote bugle, stamped 11, together with two other bugles and two rifle butts (5) 
£60-80

567 An assortment of various items, to include a silver ARP badge, a Civil Defence armband, a telescopic scope, A 
Soviet belt and buckle, a Moroccan bone and base metal inkwell, a bust of a German Solider, a selection of 
military cap badges and buttons and much more (parcel) 
£120-150

568 A 1917 dated Trench Art shell, together with a rubber projectile, a selection of inert ammunition, a collection of 
musket balls ad a cutdown trench socket bayonet (parcel) 
£40-50

569 An Inert 2lb Naval Shell with Timer Fuse, the base shell dated 1916, the projectile dated 1915, also marked II 2 
PR F.S H.C&S, plus other markings 
£40-60

570 An Inert No.5 Mills Grenade, marked with brad arrow to the base 
£40-60

571 A WWI Field Pocket Compass, dated 1917, No.71496, complete with leather carry case, stamped with a broad 
arrow, with initials written on the front 'A.E.T.G', with leather carry strap 
£60-80

572 A pair of Air Ministry Sunglasses, having tinted lenses with leather side glare guards, with original Air Ministry 
Levers glasses case 
£40-60

573 A large 1913 dated Trench Art shell, together with a pair of smaller shells, all with a hand made floral design (3) 
£30-50

574 A Scottish Royal Highlander Black Watch badge, on a blue, black and green kilt 
£25-30

575 A Royal Marine Pith helmet, by Hobson, marked for Dodd 296466, together with stable belts, button hook and 
shoe horn set, dog tags for Charles Edward Cole 207295, badges, buttons and more (parcel) 
£100-150

576 A group of Naval Epaulettes, from various ranks, together with a small collection of German badge and more 
(parcel) 
£70-100

577 A selection of British Coloured Regimental Stable Belts, to include Blues and Royals, Scots Dragoon Guards, 
Royal Artillery, Royal Logistic Corps, Royal Marines, and more, AF, 15+ 
£50-80

578 A selection of British Coloured Regimental Stable Belts, to include Army Air Corps, Royal Artillery, Royal 
Marines, Blues and Royals and more, AF 15+ 
£50-80

579 An assortment of Parade Belts, to include Royal Horse Artillery, Royal Engineers, The Queen's Regiment, Royal 
Corps of Signals, Grenadier Guards, Royal Military Police, Royal Air Force Regiment and more (parcel) 
£100-150

Page 37 of 70TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023



580 A group of British Coloured Regimental Stable belts and buckles, comprising Royal Engineers, Royal Lancers, 
Corps of Signals, Royal Corps of Transport, Royal Army Ordnance Corps, and Royal Air Force Police, together 
with Military Police and Royal Air Force Police armbands (parcel) 
£80-100

581 A group of British Coloured Regimental Stable belts and buckles, comprising the Royal Air Force Police, Royal 
Engineers, Royal Army Ordnance Corps, Royal Corps of Signals, Royal Lancers, and another, plus a Royal Air 
Force Police armband (parcel) 
£70-100

582 A group of six Regimental belt buckles, including four Coldstream Guards, a Scots Guard and a Royal Marines 
(6) 
£60-80

583 A Household Cavalry Horse's Head piece, the bi-metal chain with makers name Firmin & Sons to the reverse 
£30-50

584 A General Officer's Ceremonial Waist Sash, in gilt with two red stripes, with gilt and braided tassels, with makers 
label Hobson & Sons of London 
£70-100

585 A collection of Military peak caps, from various Regiments and Ranks, to include Brigadier No.1, Household 
Cavalry OR's, Scots Guards, The Life Guards, Royal Logistics Corps and Welsh Guards (6) 
£70-100

586 A collection of Military peak caps, from various Regiments and Ranks, to include Royal Engineers, Royal 
Electrical and Mechanical Engineers, Household Cavalry, Grenadier Guards and more (6) 
£70-100

587 A collection of Military peak caps, from various Regiments and Ranks, to include Coldstream Guards, Grenadier 
Guards, Royal Engineers, Royal Dragoon Guards and Scots Dragoon Guards (6) 
£70-100

588 A collection of Military peak caps, from various Regiments and Ranks, to include The Blues and Royals, 
Grenadier Guards, 17th/21st Lancers, The Ministry of Defence, Royal Artillery and another (6) 
£70-100

589 A collection of Military peak caps, from various Regiments and Ranks, to include The Welsh Guards, Royal 
Military Police, 9th/12th Royal Lancers, and more (6) 
£70-100

590 A collection of Military peak caps, from various Regiments and Ranks, to include Royal Air Force, Royal Scots 
Dragoon Guards, Royal Army Medical Corps, 16th The Queen's Lancers, Royal Engineers and another (6) 
£70-100

591 Two khaki green Pilot's Overalls, both with internal Seyntax label, complete with hoods (2) 
£80-100

592 A Camouflage Combat smock, complete with trousers, in green camo, together with a Field Desert Jacket (3) 
£40-60

593 A Royal Naval Great Coat, having gilt rank ribbon to the sleeves, in blue, together with a Royal Scots Greys 
Great Coat in black, with red interior, both AF (2) 
£50-80

594 Two Khaki green Great Coats, one with Royal Artillery buttons and Corporal Insignia, with naming to the inside, 
(more than one name), together with another with Royal Horse Guards & 1st Dragoon buttons and Warrant 
Officer Class 2 badge to the sleeve, both AF (2) 
£50-80

595 Two blue Coldstream Guards Great Coats, of different design, one having Warrant Officer Class 2 bullion 
badges to the epaulettes, both AF (2) 
£50-80

596 Two Blue Military Capes, to include Coldstream Guards and Grenadier Guards, both AF (2) 
£40-50
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597 A Coldstream Guard Great Coat, with Warrant Officer Class 2 badge, together with a Coldstream Guard and 
Grenadier Guard Cape, all AF (3) 
£60-80

598 Two Royal Marine Jackets, one in green, the other No.4 Dress in Khaki, both with medal ribbons, together with 
three white Naval jackets (5) 
£50-80

599 A group of five No.2 Dress jackets, having numerous badges, for Coldstream Guards, The Blues and Royals, 
Ranks and Ribbons, plus five pairs of trousers, all AF (10) 
£60-80

600 A group of five No.2 Dress jackets, having numerous badges and buttons for Royal Army Medical Corps, Royal 
Engineers, Parachute Regiment, The Life Guards and more blue rank badges, complete with four pairs of 
trousers, some with names in, all AF (9) 
£60-80

601 A group of five No.2 Dress jackets, having numerous badges and buttons for The Blues and Royals, Royal Horse 
Guards and 1st Dragoons, Coldstream Guards, Royal Artillery, Royal Engineers and more, various ranks, some 
with names in, all AF (5) 
£60-80

602 A group of five No.2 Dress jackets, having numerous badges, ribbon and buttons for The Blues and Royals, 
Royal Army Medical Corps, Royal Artillery and more, various ranks, some with names in, all AF (5) 
£60-80

603 A group of five No.2 Dress jackets, having numerous badges, ribbon and buttons for Royal Artillery, Royal 
Engineers, The Blues and Royals, and more, complete with rank badges, some with names in, all AF (5) 
£60-80

604 A group of five No.2 Dress jackets, having numerous badges, ribbon and buttons for Royal Engineers, The Life 
Guards, and more, complete with rank badges, some with names in, all AF (5) 
£60-80

605 A group of four Men's Tunics, to include Yellow Braid, Divisional Band, No.2 and another, all with gilt bullion 
decoration, various badges and button, each with a pair of trousers, all AF (8) 
£70-100

606 A group of five Blue Dress jackets, three having chain mail shoulder covers, having numerous badges, and 
buttons, to include 9th/12th, Coldstream Guards, Royal Military Police, Royal Dragoon Guards, Queens Dragoon 
Guards, The Bays and more, with rank badges, pus trousers, all AF (10) 
£60-80

607 A group of five Blue Dress jackets, having numerous badges and buttons, to include Ministry of Defence Guard 
Service, Royal Horse Guard & 1st Dragoons, Royal Artillery, Royal Marines and more, together with trousers, 
each having red stripe, all AF (10) 
£60-80

608 A group of five Dress jackets, having numerous badges and buttons, to include Naval etc, complete with ribbons 
and other cloth badges and more, together with four pairs of trousers, all AF (9) 
£60-80

609 A group of five Dress jackets, including Royal Marine Bandsman examples, complete with badges, buttons, rank 
badges and ribbons, al AF (5) 
£60-80

610 A 1959 Pattern Scots Guard Tunic, together with a Horse Guards Tunis, and another red tunic with black waist 
coat, both with gilt edging (4) 
£70-100

611 A group of 15+ Berets and side caps, some with badges including, RAF, Parachute Regiment, Royal Marines, 
Royal Artillery, Royal Army Medical Corps, Naval, and more, some in poor condition, AF (parcel) 
£70-100
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612 A group of 15+ Berets and side caps, including Royal Horse Artillery, Coldstream Guards, RAF, Scots Guards 
and more, some in poor condition, AF (parcel) 
£70-100

613 A WWII British Army Jacket and Trousers, jacket by Jones Chalk & Dawson Ltd, with Army No.1/No.2 buttons, 
complete with trousers 
£60-80

614 A WWII British Army No.1 Dress Jacket and Trousers, jacket by Jones Chalk & Dawson Ltd, with name of owner, 
dated 1940 with Army No.1/No.2 buttons, complete with trousers 
£60-80

615 A German Military Afrika Korps Uniform film costume, worn in the 1967 film 'Tobruk', complete with Certificate of 
Authenticity from Hollywood Movie Costumes, with hand written name to inside 
£100-150

616 A German Kreigsmarine U-Boat badge, no makers mark, together with a silver Kreigsmarine U-Boat Ring, 
marked 800, plus a small selection of black and white photographs (parcel) Possibly Reproduction, please form 
own opinion before bidding 
£80-100

617 A Reproduction WWI Iron Cross and Cross of Honour, the Cross of Honour marked WS, Possibly Reproduction, 
please form own opinion before bidding 
£25-40

618 A WWII Iron Cross, three piece construction, with indistinctive stamp to the ring, complete with ribbon, Possibly 
Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£60-80

619 A collection of German Merit Pins, to include E-Boat, Coastal Artillery, Blockade Runner, Naval Combat Clasp, 
E-Boat 2nd Pattern, Destroyer, Minesweeper, Auxiliary Cruiser and High Seas Fleet (9), Possibly Reproduction, 
please form own opinion before bidding 
£80-120

620 A German Afrikakorps Cuff band, together with an Afrika 1941-1943 plaque and a German Time Delay Fuse (3), 
Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£60-80

621 A German Luftwaffe 1940 Target Map of the Midlands, together with a British RAF Edition (War) map of the 
Midlands, and a Luftwaffe cloth badge (3) Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£100-150

622 A WWII German Italian Africa medal, with original ribbon, Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion 
before bidding 
£50-80

623 A German Luftwaffe Flak badge, (Flakkamptabzeichen Der Luftwaffe), with makers stamp C.E.Juncker, Berlin 
SW, missing pin hook, AF, Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£300-400

624 A German 50 Year Faithful Services medal, complete with envelope, together with a Mother Cross in silver, 
dated 1938 to reverse, and a Third Reich ring (3), possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before 
bidding 
£50-80

625 A Third Reich NSDAP Vehicle Pennant on Pole, the red ground pennant, having black swastika on circulate 
white ground, with later embroidered German city names, including Nordhausen, Lutzkendorf, Plauen, Potsdam, 
Heligoland, Bremen and Berchtesgaden, the pennant being 65cm in length, on 43cm pole, with metal terminal, 
Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£100-150

626 A WWII Merit Cross without Swords by Gottlieb & Wagner, stamped 52 to the ring, together with a 25 year 
Faithful Service medal, plus a selection of world banknotes (parcel) Possibly Reproduction, please form own 
opinion before bidding 
£50-80
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627 A collection of German Day books, together with a selection of embroidered WHW Tinnies, plus other items 
(parcel) Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£70-100

628 An assortment of German Armbands, comprising NSDAP Partei-Bereitschaft, Oberkommando der Wehrmacht 
Feldjager, Waffen - SS, and more, Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£60-80

629 A Third Reich style porcelain plate by Bavaria, the 24.5cm diameter plate with gilt eagle and swastika design to 
the front, with gilt rim, with makers name to the reverse with number 29 
£20-40

630 An assortment of German medallions and badges, to include Winter Campaign medals, Hindenburg Cross, 
Labour Day 1935 badge, German Day badge 1934, NSDAP Golden Party badge, 1936 Berlin Olympics badge, 
and more, Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£60-80

631 A German High Seas Fleet badge, by Richard Sieper & Sohne (RS&S), Possibly Reproduction, please form own 
opinion before bidding 
£100-150

632 A Baden Issue Sachsen NCO Pickelhaube, having leather chin straps, brass fittings, Sachsen Cockade, 
complete with leather liner, Possibly Reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£600-800

633 An extensively large collection of Military Regiment badges and buttons, sorted into regiments, of various ages, 
Victorian to Present, including Dragoon Guards, Royal Artillery, HAC, Royal Irish Fusiliers, Royal Marine 
Artillery, Army Service Corps, Royal Warwickshire Regiment, ATS, The Queens Bays, Royal Inskilling Fusiliers, 
and many more, in approx. 100+ regiments (parcel) 
£150-200

634 An assortment of loose military and non-military buttons, including Royal Artillery, ARP, RAF, Rifle Brigade, 
RFC, Royal Army Service Corps, Labor Corps, British Railway, Civil Defence, AFS, Royal Canadian Air Force, 
Rhodesia Mounted Police, RFA, RGA, Indian Army, Reading Borough Police, AFS, ARP, CD, Naval, Airforce, 
Portline, Railway, Royal Mail, HM Prisons and much more (parcel) 
£50-80

635 A collection of modern badges and buttons, mainly staybrights, including Royal Marine, Scots Guard, 
Coldstream Guards, Royal Engineers and more (parcel) 
£25-40

636 A collection of WWI and later Regimental cap badges, including examples with makers names to reverse, 
comprising Royal Artillery, Lowland Regiment, AAC, RAC, West Riding Royal Horse Artillery, North Stafford, 
South Lancashire Prince of Wales's Volunteers, Royal Guernsey, The Lancashire Fusiliers, Middlesex 
Regiment, Scottish Horse, Life Guards (1st&2nd), South Staffordshire and much more, together with an F. 
Wilkinson Badge collecting book (parcel) 
£80-120

637 A collection of WWI and later Regimental cap badges, to include West Yorkshire, Coldstream Guards, REME, 
5th Dragoon Guards, RAEC, RNMBR, Royal Artillery, Kings Own Scottish Borderers, Lancashire Hussars, 
Parachute Regiment, Royal Engineers, Intelligence Corps, RNAS, Inniskilling, Northumberland Fusiliers, and 
many more, including some with makers name to reverse, together with F.Wilkinson Ninth Edition book (parcel) 
£80-120

638 A collection of British Regiment cap badges, WWI and later, comprising 8th (Irish) Battalion The Kings Regiment 
Liverpool, The Welch, Lancashire Volunteers Wigan Corps, Special Air Service (SAS), London Scottish, Glider 
Regiment, Motor Machine Gun Corps, Northumberland Hussars, RFC, Queen's Own Yeomanry, First Hants 
RGA Volunteers, Royal Army Ordnance Corps, and much more, some with makers names to reverse (parcel) 
£80-120
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639 An assortment of WWI and later British Regimental Cap Badges, including 1st Royal Devon, 10th Princess 
Mary's Own, Tank Corps, Highland Regiment, Parachute Regiment, 3rd The King's Own Hussars, 12th Royal 
Lancers, Royal Marines, The Kings Royal Rifle Corps, 22nd Dragoons, RVTC, WAAC, RAC, Shropshire 
Yeomanry and more, some with makers name to reverse (parcel) 
£80-120

640 A good collection of WWI British and later Military cap badges, some having makers names to reverse, including 
25th County of London Cyclists, Reconnaissance Corps, Royal Warwickshire, The Royal Sussex Regiment, 
King's Own Malta Regiment, Lincolnshire Yeomanry, Lovat's Scouts, Black Watch, Royal Munster, Royal 
Engineers, The Cambridgeshire Regiment, Royal Marines, Queens Own Worcestershire Hussars, The Royal 
Scots and more, some with makers names to the reverse (parcel) 
£80-120

641 A silver hallmarked Cameronians (Scottish Rifles) Officer Glengarry badge, hallmarked Birmingham 1916 by 
Bent & Parker, with two loops 
£150-200

642 A small group of Victorian British and later badges, including 92nd Gordon Highlanders, Monmouthshire 
Regiment Glengarry, Coldstream Guards, 23rd Royal Welsh Fusiliers, and 96th Regiment of Foot badge (parcel) 

£40-60
643 A Lothian and Border Horse Sweetheart brooch, having inset stones, marked SCP to the back 

£40-60
644 A good selection of British cap badges and titles, including Coldstream Guards, Scottish Horse, Lancashire 

Hussars, Cheshire Volunteer Regiment, Royal Scots, Royal Highlanders Black Watch, Tyneside Scottish, 
Cameron Highlanders, Bays, Royal Air Force, York and Lancashire, Royal Gloucestershire Hussars, and many 
more (parcel) 
£80-120

645 A large collection of Modern British and Overseas cap badges, from a large quantity of Regiments, comprising 
Stay Brights, Cloth and more, including a set collected on a monthly bases (00s) a great deal more than in the 
image 
£150-200

646 A 9ct gold Royal Artillery sweetheart brooch, 2.5g, together with a mother of pearl example, plus an Escape and 
Evade compass, plus a selection of other badges, including YHA examples (parcel) 
£50-60

647 A Scottish Gordon Highlanders silver Sweetheart brooch, with makers name to reverse, together with a London 
Scottish cap badge, WWI On War Service badge, plus various other buttons and badges, and three knives 
(parcel) 
£50-60

648 A 9ct gold Royal Air Force sweetheart brooch, with Victorian Crown, missing pin, 4g 
£60-80

649 Three Victorian Helmet plate centres, comprising Berkshire, Oxfordshire and Bedfordshire Regiments, all with 
four loops to reverse (3) 
£30-40

650 Victorian and later Helmet plate centres, comprising Somerset and Wiltshire Regiment, both with four loops to 
reverse, two Devonshire Regiment examples with sliders to reverse (4) 
£40-60

651 Three Victorian Helmet plate centres, comprising Worcestershire, South Staffordshire and The Welsh, all with 
four loops to reverse (3) 
£30-40

652 Four Victorian Helmet plate centres, comprising Suffolk, East Surrey, Royal Sussex and Lincolnshire, all with 
four loops (4) 
£40-60
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653 Four Victorian Helmet plate centres, comprising Loyal North Lancashire, The Yorkshire Light Infantry, South 
Lancashire and York & Lancaster, all with four loops, together with a later Yorkshire example with slider (5) 
£50-80

654 9th Lancers, two badges, comprising Queen's Crown, by J.R.Gaunt with slider, and the other with King's Crown 
(2) 
£30-40

655 17th/21st Lancers, single badge with Firmin London Slider (1) 
£30-50

656 13th/18th Royal Hussars, three badges, two with King's Crown, the other with a Queen's Crown, with shorter 
slider (3) 
£60-80

657 Long Range Desert Group, two loop construction (1) 
£40-60

658 15th King's Hussars, comprising a Victorian and King's Crown example, both Bi-Metal, the Victorian with two 
loops, the other with slider (2) 
£40-60

659 27th Lancers, Bi-Metal, with crossed lances, white metal elephant to the front, three loops 
£40-60

660 8th King's Royal Irish Hussars, two badges, comprising Victorian with two loops and Queen's Crown with slider, 
bi-metal (2) 
£60-80

661 21st Lancers, Victorian Bi-Metal badge, with straight lances, four loops (1) 
£80-120

662 16th Lancers, three badges, all bi-metal, including Victorian, King's and Queen's Crown, Victorian with two 
loops, King's with Firmin London Slider, and Queen's with slider (3) 
£150-200

663 Military Police, a scarce Edward VII badge with slider, together with a George V and a George VI Military Police 
examples with sliders, plus two Royal Military Police examples, George VI and Elizabeth II, both with sliders (5) 
£50-80

664 A WWI Motor Machine Gun Corps Bi-Metal badge, with slider 
£40-60

665 12th Lancers, two bi-metal badges, with King's and Queen's Crown, King's Crown with Firmin London slider, the 
other not marked, together with a 9th/12th Lancers Bi-Metal badge with Queen's Crown, slider (3) 
£50-80

666 38th/39/the & 40th (Jewish) Battalion Royal Fusiliers, single badge with slider (1) 
£40-60

667 15th/19th Hussars, three bi-metal badges, one King's Crown, the other two Queen's Crown, all with sliders (3) 
£50-60

668 21st Lancers, Victorian and King's Crown, both Bi-Metal with crossed lances, Victorina with four loops, the other 
with slider (2) 
£100-150

669 21st Lancers, Victorian with Bi-Metal badge with crossed lances, two loops to reverse (1) 
£120-180

670 Connaught Rangers, two badges, comprising Victorian with two loops, and a King's Crown with slider (2) 
£40-50

671 Scottish, Highland and Lowland Regiment cap badges, together with a white metal (possibly plated example), 
clan badge (3) 
£30-50
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672 London Scottish, two die-cast badges, both having two loop construction (2) 
£40-60

673 Queen's Own Oxfordshire Hussars, Victorian cap badge, having slider to reverse (1) 
£40-60

674 An assortment of British cap badges, to include 22nd Dragoons, Victorian 18th Hussars, 23rd Hussars, 25th 
Hussars (JR Gaunt), Carabiniers, 24th Lancers (Firmin), 5th Lancers, 4th (Sharpshooters) County of London 
Yeomanry (J.R.Gaunt) and 26th Hussars (9) 
£100-150

675 Tyneside Scottish, three badges, possibly one plated example, two having loops to reverse, one with pin back 
(3) 
£40-60

676 Scottish, an assortment of Scottish badges, to include 17th Seaforth Highlanders of Canada, Cameron, The 
Border Regiment, Argyll and Sutherland and more (7) 
£80-120

677 Tyneside Scottish, a rare 1st Pattern Tyneside Scottish, having two loops to reverse (1) 
£60-100

678 Highland Light Infantry, three badges, comprising Victorian, King's and Queen's Crown, all with two loops (3) 
£40-60

679 Royal Naval Division, four badges, including Machine Gun Corps (Slider), Strike Hawke (two loop), Nelson (two 
loop), and Howe (two loops) (4) 
£80-120

680 Royal Naval Division, Anson Battalion, with J.R Gaunt tablet to reverse, with two loops (1) 
£50-80

681 Lovat's Scouts, a die-cast cap badge, together with three clan badges (4) 
£40-60

682 Scottish, a Victorian Royal Highlanders (Black Watch) badge, together with two other Black Watch, a Glasgow 
Highland Light Infantry and two others (6) 
£100-150

683 Scottish, a selection of badges, some possibly silver plated (untested), including Cameron's, Gordon 
Highlanders, and more (6) 
£70-100

684 Scottish, an assortment of badges, to include three Highland Light Infantry and three Royal Scots, one possibly 
plated (untested), all with two loops (6) 
£60-80

685 King's Own Scottish Borderers, a Victorian example with J.R Gaunt tablet to reverse, with two loops, together 
with a King's and Queen's Crown example, all with two loops (3) 
£100-150

686 Royal Irish Rifle, Victorian badge in black, having two loops to reverse (1) 
£30-40

687 Royal Armoured Corps, a King's Crown example with two loops, together with two Queen's Crown examples, 
both with sliders, one possibly plated (untested) (3) 
£40-60

688 Scottish, a Highland Cyclist Battalion T.F, King's Crown die-cast, with two loops to reverse (1) 
£40-60

689 Liverpool Scottish, three badges, all with two loops, including 'The Kings' and Cameron's (3) 
£70-100

690 Her Majesty's Reserve Regiment of Dragoons, Victorian Officer's and OR's cap badge, with three loops to 
reverse (1) 
£60-80

Page 44 of 70TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023



691 A Rare WWI 25th Battalion City of London Royal Frontiersmen Fusiliers badge, in brass, with slider 
£100-150

692 A good collection of British cap badges, comprising The Norfolk Regiment, The Border Regiment, The Loyal 
Regiment Loyal North Lancashire, South Staffordshire, Northamptonshire, Ryal Berkshire, Royal Warwickshire, 
East Surrey, The Welsh, The Norfolk Regiment, The Devonshire Regiment, Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire, Royal 
Hampshire, Dorsetshire, The Kings, The Buffs, Durham Light Infantry and many more, some with makers names 
to reverse (parcel) 
£60-80

693 A collection of British cap badges, including The Devonshire Regiment, Brecknockshire, The Green Howards, 
The Cambridgeshire Regiment, Royal Lincolnshire Regiment, The Cambridgeshire Regiment, The Royal Sussex 
Regiment, East Yorkshire, 7th Battalion Hampshire Regiment, South Wales Borderers, The London Hackney, 
23rd Battalion The London Regiment, and many more, some with makers names to reverse (parcel) 
£60-80

694 An assortment of British cap badges, to include 20th Battalion The London Regiment (Blackheath and 
Woolwich), Royal Army Service Corps, Dorsetshire Regiment, Middlesex Regiment, East Lancashire, Artist 
Rifle, Royal Irish Rangers, 8th Kings Royal Irish Hussars, Duke of Lancaster's Own, Glider Pilot Regiment, 
London Rifle Brigade and more, some with makers names to reverse, some AF (parcel) 
£60-80

695 A collection of British cap badges, to include Royal Naval Division, Royal Scots Greys, Cardiff Pals, R.N.A.S, 
Army Cyclist Corps, North Irish Horse, The Bays, Artist Rifles, Coldstream Guards, Parachute Regiment, The 
Artists, 4th Queens Own Hussars, Royal Leicestershire, Gloucestershire and more, some with makers names to 
reverse (parcel) 
£60-80

696 A group of British Military Cap badges, to include 3rd Carabiniers, The Devonshire Regiment, The Princess of 
Wales's Own Royal Yorkshire Regiment, Commando SS, Royal Guernsey, The Blues and Royals, Royal Welch 
Fusiliers, The Suffolk Regiment, The Hertfordshire Regiment, Royal Fusiliers, The Queen's Own Hussars, 
Bedfordshire and more, some with makers name to reverse (parcel) 
£60-80

697 An assortment of British cap badges, comprising Finsbury Rifles, Buckinghamshire Battalion Rifles, The Kings 
Royal Rifle Corps,6th Battalion City of London Regiment, 12th 'Rangers' London Regiment, 6th Battalion East 
Surrey Regiment, 4th Border Cumberland & Westmorland Regiment, AAC, Corps of Military Accountants, 
Intelligence Corps, Royal Engineers and more, some with makers names to reverse (parcel) 
£60-80

698 A group of British Military Cap badges, including The City of London Yeomanry 'Rough Riders, Small Arms 
School, Royal Engineers, Westminster Dragoons, Tank Corps, Northamptonshire Yeomanry, Royal Bucks 
Hussars, Royal Artillery, Royal Army Ordnance Corps, Queen Mary's Regiment Surrey Yeomanry, Royal Army 
Veterinary Corps, RFC, Westmoreland & Cumberland, and more, some with makers name to reverse (parcel) 
£60-80

699 British Victorian and Later Fusiliers badges, mainly Royal Scots, including a two piece example, Irish Fusiliers 
and more (parcel) 
£50-80

700 Argyll and Sutherland, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, in silver, two blades to reverse (1) 
£40-60

701 Black Watch, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, in grey, two blades to reverse (1) 
£50-80

702 Highland Light Infantry, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, in grey, two blades to reverse (1) 
£40-50

703 Irish Royal Ulster Rifles, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, in grey, two blades to reverse (1) 
£40-60

704 Parachute Regiment, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, in grey, two blades to reverse (1) 
£30-40
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705 South Wales Borderers, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, in brass, two blades to reverse (1) 
£30-40

706 Intelligence Corps, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, in brown, two blades to reverse (1) 
£30-40

707 Lancashire Fusiliers, WWII Plastic Economy Cap Badge, by Fraser & Glass, two blades to reverse (1) 
£40-60

708 A group of WWII Plastic Economy cap badges, comprising The Wiltshire Regiment, Queen's Royal West Surrey, 
(Missing one blade), King's Regiment, Royal Artillery Officers, (Stanley & Sons), Manchester Regiment (Stanley 
& Sons), Leicestershire Regiment and Royal Army Service Corps (Stanley & Sons)(7) 
£100-150

709 A group of WWII Plastic Economy cap badges, comprising The Border Regiment, The Devonshire Regiment, 
Royal Army Medical Corps and Army Catering Corps (all Stanley & Sons), plus Royal Army Ordnance Corps and 
Royal Fusiliers by F&G, all with two blades (6) 
£80-120

710 Three WWII Plastic Economy cap badges, comprising York and Lancaster, Royal Engineers and Hampshire 
Regiment, all by Stanley & Sons, Middlesex Regiment by F&G, all with two blades, plus Auxiliary Territorial 
Service by J R & L Ltd, with plastic slider (6) 
£80-120

711 A group of WWII Plastic Economy cap badges, comprising two East Lancashire, Gloucestershire Regiment, 
South Staffordshire and Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire Regiment (5) 
£70-100

712 A group of WWII Plastic Economy cap badges, including Army Air Corps (Stanley & Sons), Royal Tank 
Regiment (Stanley & Sons), Royal Armoured Corps (Stanley & Sons) and more, some with damaged or missing 
blades (parcel) 
£100-150

713 A collection of WWII Plastic Economy cap badges, comprising The Royal Scots, (Stanley & Sons), King's 
Shropshire Light Infantry (Stanley & Sons), Durham Light Infantry (MMMC), The Welch (Stanley & Sons), Kings 
Royal Rifle Corps, and Highland Regiment (AF) (5) 
£60-100

714 Three WWII Plastic Economy cap badges, including Reconnaissance Corps, The Buffs and Labor Corps, all by 
Stanley & Sons, together with The West Riding and Alexandra Princess of Wales's Own (Yorkshire Regiment), 
(missing one blade) (5) 
£60-80

715 Three WWII Plastic Economy cap badges by Stanley & Sons, comprising Royal Corps of Signals, The Essex 
Regiment, and General Service Corps, plus The Royal Sussex Regiment, Royal Kent West Regiment and East 
Surrey (missing one blade)(6) 
£40-60

716 A WWI Army Service Corps trio, awarded to Private James Oliver, (SS/20496), comprising Victory, War and 
1914-15 Star (3) all over polished 
£70-100

717 A WWI Liverpool Regiment Duo, awarded to Private Albert Victor White (49545), also linked to the Lancashire 
Hussars, King's Royal Rifles and Royal Army Service Corps (3) 
£40-60

718 A small selection of British WWII medals, together with overseas examples, a small selection of RAF 
memorabilia, including badges, two stable belts, a small group of photographs, silk cigarette cards and two 
embroideries for 10th Royal Hussars and Northumberland Hussars (parcel) 
£70-100

719 A miniature medal group, believed to be for Lieutenant Richard Babington Jones, Prisoner of War (POW), 
Service Number 124667, medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Africa Star with 8th Army Clasp, War and Territorial, 
a larger War medal, plus ribbons, a bullion badge and Eighth Army book (parcel) 
£40-50

Page 46 of 70TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023



720 A WWII Queen's Bays Royal Armoured Corps medal group, awarded to Trooper L H Trim (5723423), comprising 
1939-45 Star, Africa Star with 8th Army clasp, Italy Star, Defence and War Medal, with ribbon bar, and badges, 
Trim was Wounded in 1943 (Casualty Number 1119), in Tunisia, sold with related ephemera (parcel) 
£40-60

721 A WWII medal group, believe to be for Ken Newman, comprising 1939-45 Star, France and Germany Star, 
Defence and War medal, complete with miniatures (no miniature 1939-45 Star), together with a presentation 
box, in base metal, inscribed 'To Ken Newman from all at 657 Feb.76, plus and AER button, and an ASC 
sweetheart brooch (parcel) 
£30-50

722 A WWI and WWII Royal Navy medal group, awarded to Stoker 1st Class George Arnold (K.16555), born in 
Alton, Hampshire 19th November 1892, he admitted to the Royal Navy on 14th October 1912, working upon 
HMS Barham during WWI, and later HMS Victory II, plus the transport ship HMS Excellent, he was later 
discharge on 13th October 1924, medals consist of 1914-15 Star, WWI War and Victory, WWII War and Defence 
and the Royal Fleet Reserve LSGC WWI medals named K.16555 G.ARNOLD STO 1 R.N., the Royal Fleet 
medal named - K.16555 PO R 15552 G ARNOLD STO 1 R.F.R 
£120-180

723 A Boer War Devon Regiment medal pair, awarded to Private Fred Newman (2232), comprising an Indian 
General Service medal with Burma 1889-92 medal, and a Queens South Africa medal with six clasps (South 
Africa 1901, Laing's Nek, Transvaal, Relief of Ladysmith, Orange Free State and Tugela Heights), SOLD WITH 
queen Victoria south Africa TIN (3) India GS named - 2232 PTE F.NEWMAN 2ND BATT DEVON REGT, the 
QSA named 2232 PTE F.NEWMAN DEVON REGT 
£300-400

724 An Elizabeth II Naval medal group, awarded to Able Seaman W.J. Hurst (J942216), medals comprising Naval 
General Service medal with copy of the Near East Clasp, (J942216 W.J.HURST A.B. R.N.) and a Naval Long 
Service and Good Conduct (J942216 W.J.HURST. PO HMS ARK ROYAL) 
£150-180

725 A WWI Army Service Corps Duo , awarded to Private Leonard A E Keylock (M-288472), Keylock was attached 
to the Motor Transport Company, sold with box of issue 
£40-60

726 A WWI Cameron Highlanders War medal, awarded to Private Daniel Innes (30409), medal stamped '30409 PTE 
D.INNES. CAMERONS', Innes was also attached to the Black Watch (Royal Highlanders) (S/41837) (1) 
£20-25

727 A WWI Royal Engineers trio, awarded to Pioneer Sydney Whittington (118811), medals stamped '118811 PNR. 
S.WHITTINGTON. R.E.', Whittington was also attached to the Labour Corps (293418) (3) 
£50-80

728 Three WWI Royal War medals, including Battle of the Somme War Medal awarded to Sapper Albert Rawlinson 
(472105), medal stamped 472105 SPR. A.RAWLINSON. R.E.' Rawlinson served in the 178th Tunnelling 
Company, Royal Engineers, seeing service in France at the Battle of the Somme, the 178th Tunnelling Company 
(Mining Unit), nicknamed 'The Moles', served within the Fricourt sector of the Somme, another awarded to 
Sapper Arthur Lockett (112633) who was a Tunneller, medal stamped '112633 SPR. A.LOCKETT. R.E.', Lockett 
attached to the 3rd Provisional Company based in the UK, complete with copies of his Service Records, Lockett 
was also awarded the Silver War Badge (no.244102) and Sapper John Parker (77365), medal stamped '77365 
SPR. J.PARKER. R.E.' (3) 
£60-80

729 A WWI Royal Garrison Artillery Victory Medal, awarded to Gunner George R Cork (128507), medal stamped 
'128507 GNR. G.R. CORK R.A.', together with a WWI Royal Engineers Victory medal, awarded to Sapper 
Thomas A Sambrook (238512), medal stamped '238512 SPR. T.A.SAMBROOK. R.E.', Sambrook possibly part 
of the RE Light Railway Companies (2) 
£30-50
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730 A WWI Royal Naval Reserve Trio, awarded to Skipper Fred Paley (W.S.A. 562), medals stamped 'W.S.A.562 
F.PALEY. SKR.R.N.R.', Paley was born in Scarborough on 26th May 1875, Date of Passage as Skipper on 17th 
May 1907 in Aberdeen, he was Skipper of HMS Aquarious, May 1917 Paley was reported as being drunk and in 
possession of a revolver, he was later discharged under article 54 as he lost his Service Revolver whilst serving 
on trawler RNR Scallion 
£70-100

731 A WWI Army Veterinary Corps Trio, awarded to Private George Thomas Beeson (SE/5718), medals stamped 
'SE-5718, PTE. G.T. BEESON. A.V.C.', born in Oxfordshire circa 1964, (3) 
£70-100

732 A WWI Royal Berkshire Regiment duo, awarded to Private Walter Savage (25968), both medals stamped '25968
 PTE. W.SAVAGE. R.BERKS.R.', also linked to the Labour Corps (96329) 
£40-60

733 A WWI Northumberland Fusiliers War medal, awarded to Private Archibald G C Harlock (48214), within a frame 
with original cardboard box for the medal, wedding photographs, Souvenir From France handkerchief, a Happy 
Christmas letter and more (glass AF) 
£25-40

734 A WWI Gloucestershire Regiment Duo, awarded to Private William Robert Edward Dodd (1891), together with a 
selection of his original papers, and photographic postcards that his regiment and himself appear on (parcel) 
£40-60

735 A WWI Royal Engineers medal duo, awarded to Sapper Edgar W Purdy (450429), medal stamped '450429 
SPR.E.W. PURDY. R.E.', Purdy believed to be a tunneler within the Royal Engineers, also linked to the Royal 
Engineers Transport (451), complete with miniatures (4) 
£40-50

736 A WWI Nottingham & Derbyshire Regiment duo, awarded to Private William H Spencer (10845), both medals 
stamped '108455 PTE. W.H.SPENCER. NOTTS & DERBY', medals sold with an ashtray 'To Mother & Dad. 
From Will 1915', made from 'Piece of Dome of Lighthouse on Helles Point, Gallipoli, destroyed by a Shell from 
HMS Prince of Wales (3) 
£40-50

737 Indian General Service medal 1908-35 with two clasps, awarded to Sepoy Mian Mohammad, 2/21 Punjabis 
(3548), having Waziristan 1919-21 and Waziristan 1921-24 clasp, medal stamped '3548 SEPOY MIAN MOHD 2-
21 PJBIS' 
£50-60

738 A Royal Engineers 170th Tunnelling Company Military medal, awarded to Lance Corporal Thomas Langford 
(86111), medal stamped '86111 L.CPL T LANGFORD 170/TLG.CO.R.E', sold with copies of his documents 
£200-250

739 A WWI Indian Medical Corps medal group of seven and miniatures, awarded to Lieutenant Colonel William Miller 
Will, Officer in charge of Medical store, medals comprising 1914-15 Star (RAMC), British War, Victory, Indian 
General Service with three clasps (Afghanistan N.W.F 1919, Waziristan 1919-21 and loose mahsud 1919-20, 
Silver Jubilee medal, 1937 Coronation medal and the Order of St Sava 5th Class, all complete with miniatures in 
Spink box, sold with a large collection of copies of his records 
£450-550

740 A WWI Memorial Plaque, named to Francis Sydney Andrews, born in Reading, served in the East Yorkshire 
Regiment, service number 42108, died in action 1918, the plaque stamped for the Royal Arsenal to the reverse 
and with number 68 between the back leg and tail of the lion 
£50-80

741 A WWI Memorial Plaque, named to Harold Willby Palmer, born in New Cross, 1892, serving as Sergeant in the 
7th Battalion, London Regiment, service number 368035, serving duty in France and Flanders, dying of his 
wounds on 14th August 1918, stamped to the reverse for the Royal Arsenal, Woolwich, with number 16 between 
the rear leg and the tail of the lion 
£50-80
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742 A WWI Royal Air Force War medal, awarded to Private E Warr (410419), medal stamped '410419 PTE. 2. E. 
WARR. R.A.F), born 1873, enlisting 11th November 1914, he transferred from British Army to the Royal Air 
Force after September 1918, he was appointed as a Class F Reservist, together with a later issue WWI War 
medal, a miniature 1914-15 Star, plus a selection of WWII medal, comprising War, Defence (with miniature), two 
1939-45 Stars, two Italy Stars, and two France and Germany Stars (parcel) 
£40-60

743 A group of 12 WWII British War medals, without ribbons (12) 
£50-80

744 A selection of WWII British medals, comprising five War medals, five 1939-45 Stars with ribbon, one 1939-45 
Star without ribbon, and an Africa Star (12) 
£60-80

745 An assortment of Reproduction medals, including Victoria Cros, Distinguish Flying Cross, Military Medal for 
Bravery, and South Africa General Service medal (parcel) 
£25-40

746 A collection of British Military medal miniatures, comprising WWI and WWII groups, plus a selection of Ribbon 
Bars 
£40-50

747 A selection of WWII British medals, comprising five War medals, five 1939-45 Stars, a War and Defence medal 
duo, and a Defence medal (13) 
£60-80

748 An Imperial Service medal for Faithfull Service, awarded to John Reginald Hayles, complete with fitted case, 
together with a silver and enamel Order of the British Empire brooch, a Scouting badge, Florence Nightingale 
School of Nursing brooch and more (parcel) 
£60-80

749 WWI Hampshire Regiment medal, awarded to Private Arthur Vardy (1648), comprising WWI War medal, and a 
Territorial Force War medal, Vardy's Primary Unt was the Machine Gun Corps, he proceeded overseas with the 
2/7th Battalion, Hampshire Regiment, complete with trench art pocket lighter, a WWI 1914 Christmas tin, six 
postcards, a military issue mess fork, and an Order of The Red Triangle (YMCA) medallion (parcel) 
£60-100

750 A WWII Naval group, awarded to George Beaumont Allan (M37651) S.B.P.O HMS Titania, comprising a Naval 
Long Service and Good Conduct medal, WWII War, 1939-45 Star, Atlantic Star and Burma Star, ribbon, oak leaf 
and silver General Efficiency medallion, plus papers (parcel) 
£100-200

751 A WWI Royal Garrison Artillery Group, awarded to Gunner Andrew J Torrance (91364), comprising his Victory 
and War medal, together with his Special Constabulary Faithful Service medal, together with a Killed in Action 
1914-15 Star, awarded to Private Spiers Torrance (S-13239) of the Cameron Highlanders, sold with a selection 
of WWI postcards (parcel) 
£80-120

752 An Unattributed WWII Air Crew Europe Star, together with two WWII Defence medals, one WWII War medal, a 
France and Germany Star, dog tags for W Duff R.A.O.C (7634149), silver shooting medallion 
£100-150

753 A WWII Polish medal group, awarded to Ferdinand Nowicki, to include Polish Cross of Valour, Polish War Medal 
1939-45, Polish Monte Cassino Cross, Polish 5 KDP Odznaka Odznaczenie, British War, British Italy Star, 
British 1939-45 Star, British Defence, Order of Saint Stanislaus, Cross of Combat Action RAF, Polish Monte 
Cassino Cross, Polish Political Prisoner Cross, Veteran of Struggle for Independence Commemorative 
Decoration and more, plus badges, all on later made suit, with peak cap and belt, in glazed case (parcel) 
£800-1,200

Page 49 of 70TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 21st Nov, 2023 - 22nd Nov, 2023



754 A rare Defence of Kelat-I-Ghilzie medal, awarded to Bombardier Michael Shaughnessy, Bengal Artillery, naming 
officially engraved 'Bombardier Michael Shaughnefsy, 4th Compy, 2nd Battn, Arty.', Shaughnessy enlisted at 
Limerick on January 1827 for Limited Service in the East India Company's Artillery. A Native of Askeating, 
County Limerick, he was then aged 22 Years. He joined the E.I.C. recruit depot at Brompton Barracks, Chatham 
on 24 February 1827, and having been allocated to Bengal, sailed for India in the Parmelia on 13 June 1827. On 
arrival at Calcutta in early December, he was posted as 1783 Gunner, Bengal Foot Artillery. Michael 
Shaughnessy appears in the muster for 1 September 1842 as Bombardier, 4th Company 2nd Battalion Bengal 
Artillery. He was invalided to the Bengal Artillery Invalid Battalion at Chunar on 21 September 1844, where he 
was struck off for Europe in October 1853 (1) in Spink box with receipt 
£5,000-8,000

755 Brigadier Victor Henry Jaques CBE DSO MC & Bar, (1896-1955), medal group comprising CBE, DSO Military 
Cross with Bar, WWI British Duo with Oak leaf, WWII are, Defence, 1939-45 Star, Africa Star, Burma Star, Italy 
Star and Fifth Class of the Order of the White Elephant, Jaques served as a British Army Officer in WWI before 
becoming a Lawyer in Bangkok, rising through the ranks in WWI Jacques was awarded the Military Cross on 15 
October 1918, for 'Conspicuous gallantry and dash during a raid on enemy trenches', where he lead a patrol into 
No Man's Land for three snipers while under machine gun and mortar fire, on 15 February 1919, Jacques 
received a bar for his Military Cross for his actions in an attack on a German position north of the Ormignon 
River on 18 September 1918, during the Hundred Day Offensive, he 'Handle his Company throughout with 
conspicuous ability and displayed great Gallantry', Once his Unit had reached the final objective, he reorganised 
his company, as well as the platoons in other Companies that had lost their officers while under heavy machine 
gun fire, the very well presented medal group is being sold with his War Records, Commissions/Warrants, 
Certificates for awarded medals, Passports, Army Forms, Photographs, the London Gazettes he appears in and 
more (parcel) 
£8,000-12,000

756 An Indian Parade Axe, having a crescent shaped blade, with hand decorated single side, of floral and swag 
design, having small spear spike to the top and the rear, attached to a turned 97cm long shaft, blade 28cm long 
axe head 
£50-80

757 A pair of Chinese Hook swords, also known as Twin Hooks, Hu Tou Gou (Tiger Head Hook), having lower hook 
sword, leading to lace wrapped red shagreen grip, with sharpened hilt, also having crescent shaped guard, 92cm 
in total length 
£250-350

758 Two reproduction Indian Katar Daggers, one having twin split blade, with brass decoratively engraved parallel 
bars with double transverse grip, the other with 18cm long triangular double edged blade, with brass grip in the 
form of fish, with sheath (2) 
£60-80

759 An Indian Katar dagger, having double grip bars, the white metal parallel bars and hand grips having floral 
design, with gilt decoration, one of the parallel bars with restoration, 25cm overall length 
£80-120

760 A Democratic Republic of Congo Spear Head Dagger, with triangular double edged head, with lower serrated 
edge, with shaped handle, overall length 40cm 
£30-50

761 An African Tetela Ceremonial Spear Head, having tooled spear head, with large span, 39.5cm long and 23cm 
wide, with shaped wooden handle, bound with copper wire, overall length 58cm 
£80-120

762 An Afghan Lohar, having single edged 16cm long curved blade to the top, with engraved and coloured decorated 
top, with shaped metal shaft, with wooden cross hatched grip to lower and the top been covered with sheet 
metal, 36cm in total length 
£60-80
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763 A late 19th/early 20th Century Afghan Lohar, having single edged 16cm long curved blade, with single sided 
decoration, dot and line decoration to the top of the blade, with gilt design to the shaft, with bone handle, with 
brass mounts and repetitive decoration, 37cm in total length 
£120-180

764 An Afghan Lohar, having single edged 16cm long curved blade to the top, with engraved top, with shaped metal 
shaft, with turned wooden grip, 35cm in total length 
£60-80

765 An African Billhook/Machete style blade, having single edged blade, cutting edge being on the inside of the 
curve, blade 36.5cm long, with cross guard, with wooden grip, with hand carved grooved design, complete with 
leather sheath 
£40-60

766 An African Arm Dagger, having 36cm long double edged blade, with decoratively engraved brass grip and 
scabbard with arm band, with floral and swag design 
£40-60

767 An African Arm Dagger, having 39.5cm long double edged, double fullered blade, brass guard, with decoratively 
engraved scabbard with arm band, with sun and swag design 
£50-80

768 A North Indian Kukri or Chopper, having 43cm long decorated blade, with florally decorated blades, with a 
cartouche containing two elephants to one said and human figures and animals to the other, also with decorative 
handle, 55cm overall 
£200-300

769 An Indian Throwing Quiot (Chokram), the circular blade having cutting edge to the outside, 13mm thick, with 
three stamped designs to the top, 19.5cm in diameter 
£150-250

770 A large Lango Spear head, in the leaf shape, circa 1920s, approx. 80cm long 
£40-60

771 A long African Tribal spear, having small leaf shape head, with gilt decoration, 192cm long, together with 
wooden spear (2) 
£50-80

772 An Indian Kard Dagger, having Niello Work decoration, with 19cm Damascus blade, with rams head pommel, 
complete with scabbard 
£60-80

773 An Indo-Persian Peshkabz knife, having 22cm long blade, having numerous stamps to either side, decorative 
patterning to the spine of the blade, with bone handle, complete with metal bound wooden scabbard 
£100-150

774 An Indo-Persian Peshkabz knife, having 20cm long blade, with T-Back spine, with horn handle, AF, some 
damage to the handle, complete with leather bound wooden scabbard 
£70-100

775 An Indo-Persian Peshkabz knife, having 24cm long curved blade, with chiselled decoration to either side of the 
blade, also decorated to the spine of the blade, tip of the blade is reinforced, with antler grip, with animal skin 
mounted scabbard 
£80-120

776 An Indo-Persian Kard knife, having 25.5cm long blade, with gilt and etched decoration, also to the spine, with 
metal mounted grip 
£50-80

777 A Middle Eastern Sickle, having a 34cm long blade, with decorative blade, with slightly serrated cutting edge, 
with wooden handle with applied metal decoration 
£50-100
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778 A Moroccan Jambya or Koummya, having 24cm long blade having inside and outside cutting edge, with wooden 
grip with metal decoration, metal pommel, plus decorative scabbard 
£40-60

779 A 19th Century Hadendoa Dagger, having 21cm curved blade, with shallow diamond section, with H-Shaped 
carved grip, complete with decorative leather scabbard 
£30-50

780 A Sudanese Double Dagger, having horn handle grip, with two curved 26cm long blades, with pierced design, 
63.5cm in total length, grip with some damages and repairs 
£100-150

781 A Sudanese Knife and dagger set, with crocodile sheath, having two knives with horn handles, plus a central 
dagger with carved wooden handle, all blades etched 
£80-120

782 A Malayan Kris, having carved wooden hilt, hilt loose, with 35cm long blade, with wooden scabbard, AF 
£40-60

783 A Malayan Kris, having decorative metal grip, with stylised wooden pommel, with 49cm long fullered blade, with 
wooden scabbard AF 
£50-80

784 Two 20th Century Kukri knives, comprising of two similar designed knives, one having slightly bigger blade than 
the other, complete with scabbards and skinning knives (2) 
£40-60

785 Three 20th Century Kukri knives, all with different style grips, comprising mixed metal, wooden and one possibly 
horn, all with sheath and skinning knives (parcel) 
£50-80

786 An interesting kukri knife, having an extra long grip, together with another kukri, having decorative blade, both 
with sheath and skinning knives (2) 
£50-80

787 Two 20th Century Kukri knives, one having light wooden grip, complete with two smaller knives and scabbard, 
together with another example (2) 
£40-60

788 A US M3 fighting knife, in leather scabbard by Camillus (AF), together with a US WWII Fighting knife with Patton 
Sabre blade, marked SA 1918, with scabbard (parcel) 
£100-150

789 A Post War 3rd Pattern Fairbairn Sykes fighting knife, by J Nowill & Sons, having the crossed keys and asterisk 
'D', with scabbard, together with a Private Purchase Fairbairn Sykes style fighting knife, with antler grip and 
scabbard (4) 
£100-150

790 An unknown Italian Folding bayonet conversion, converted into a knife, having a trifoil blade and marked 4, 
together with a Austria Glock 81 knife, with sawback, complete with scabbard (3) 
£60-80

791 A Puma Solingen hunting dagger, having antler handle, having No6302 to the blade, together with a Rodger's of 
Sheffield Folding knife, having serial number 21306 to the blade and 25032 to the body, plus a chromed 
Wilkinson Sword 1907 Pattern bayonet, possibly parade (3) 
£60-80

792 A selection of Reproduction German Daggers, to include a Diplomatic Officials (AF), an RLB Dagger, and 
another, please form own opinion before bidding (3) 
£60-80

793 An assortment of military Pocket and Jack Knives, various styles and designs, including one dated 1938 (7) 
£150-180
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794 A collection of various penknives, to include an antler handled example, faux mother of pearl examples, multi-
tools and more (parcel) 
£50-60

795 A 1955 Military Issue Myson Pocket knife, together with a Jack Knife, plus a selection of other penknives, 
including Mother of Pearl and Bone example (parcel) 
£40-60

796 A collection of various Penknives, including a Victorinox, an example in the form of a rifle, a campaign set, and 
more (parcel) 
£50-60

797 A collection of penknives, to include antler handled examples by Joesph Allen, some campaign sets, a horn 
handled example and more (parcel) 
£120-180

798 Two silver and mother of pearl penknives, one by HH, dated Sheffield 1893, the other Sheffield 1928 by B & G, 
together with some bone and faux ivory examples (parcel) 
£60-80

799 A group of four Middle Eastern Kukri knives, all different sizes, with scabbard, missing smaller knives (8) 
£40-60

800 A USN MK-2 Legitimus Collins & Co Machete, dated 1944, together with a selection of other knives (parcel) 
£60-80

801 A Reproduction WWII German Fire Axe, having turned handle 
£15-25

802 A very large Indian Kukri knife, having 57cm long blade, with lion head terminal, complete with scabbard patches 
of rust to the blade 
£20-30

803 An African sidearm, having 49cm long single edged blade, with leather and reed bound grip, having reptile skin 
and leather covered scabbard 
£25-40

804 A Fairbairn Sykes fighting dagger by William Rodgers, makers name stamped to the cross guard, complete with 
scabbard 
£70-100

805 A vintage German Decora Solingen Multi-tool Hunting knife, complete with leather scabbard 
£20-30

806 A brass handled Middle Eastern Kukri knife, having 38cm long blade, with double fuller to the back of the blade, 
complete with small knives and scabbard 
£30-50

807 A Diver's Knife by Siebe Heinke, England, having 20cm long double edged blade, with makers name engraved, 
complete with brass scabbard and leather frog 
£180-220

808 A WWII US M3 Combat knife by PAL, marked to the cross guard, later removed, leather washer grip handle, oval 
metal pommel, complete with a leather M6 scabbard, AF 
£120-150

809 A US M3 Combat/Fighting knife by Camillus, having makers name to the cross guard, leather washer grip, 
complete with M8A1 scabbard by PWH, scabbard having painted number 131 to the front 
£120-150

810 A US M3 Combat/Fighting knife by Imperial, having makers name to the blade, leather washer grip, complete 
with M8A1 scabbard by B.M & Co 
£120-150

811 A WWII Era Kukri knife, having 28cm long blade, with wooden handle, complete with scabbard and skinning 
knives 
£100-150
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812 A WWI Belgian Trench knife, having 14.5cm long, cutdown quatreform blade, with 'G.P' marked handguard, 
complete with scabbard (2) 
£150-200

813 A WWI Belgian Trench knife, having 16.5cm long, six sided blade, with a stamp to the hand guard, complete with 
scabbard (2) 
£150-200

814 A WWI German Boot knife, having a diamond shaped, single edge blade, 15.5cm long blade, having deer foot 
grip, complete with metal scabbard (2) 
£60-80

815 A Japanese Tanto, having engraved bone grip and scabbard, with engraved figural design, 15cm, single edged 
blade, Bone AF 
£80-100

816 A Reproduction German SS Dagger, with etched blade, complete with scabbard and hanger 
£40-50

817 A Reproduction German Luftwaffe dagger, complete with scabbard, please for own opinion before bidding 
£30-50

818 A Diver's Knife by Siebe Heinke, England, having 20cm long double edged blade, with makers name engraved, 
complete with brass scabbard and leather frog 
£180-220

819 A Reproduction German Diplomatic Dagger, blade with stamp, complete with scabbard, please form own opinion 
before bidding 
£30-50

820 A Reproduction German Red Cross dagger, complete with scabbard and retailers box, please form own opinion 
before bidding 
£30-50

821 A Military Issue Kukri knife, dated 1938, and stamped with broad arrow, together with original scabbard frog (3) 
£150-180

822 An 1893 dated Yataghan by P.Stevens, serial number 954, brass grip, with the pommel being stamped D, 
together with another similar, the guard being stamped 'X12195', both AF (2) 
£40-60

823 A Brown Bess socket bayonet, together with another, both having multiple markings, together with an 1842 
Socket bayonet (3) 
£60-80

824 An 1856 Whitworth bayonet and scabbard, having numerous stamps to the handle and the blade, together with 
an 1856 Yataghan bayonet (parcel) 
£100-150

825 A US P17 by Winchester, having scabbard, AF, together with a converted Lee Metford 1888, converted into a 
sidearm, complete with scabbard and frog (parcel) 
£100-150

826 A collection of various frogs, to include SA80, Pattern 14, No.4 Mk.I, Canadian, Plier Frogs and many more 
(parcel) 
£60-80

827 Three AK47 bayonets and scabbards, two with similar blade, one with hand painted number 102, and stamped 
K100, the other with a rubber covered scabbard, the last with thinner blade, and serial number P2977 (6) 
£80-100

828 A group of No.4 MkII bayonets and scabbards, including F.Fisher & Co Ltd, with frog, one by P.S.K, and another 
marked N.67 (10) 
£60-80

829 Two WWII German Ersatz bayonets, one with small stamp to the cross guard, both with steel scabbards (4) 
£100-150
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830 Two 1876 Martini Henry Socket Bayonets, one stamped with War Department , with serial number 150, plus 
overseas markings, the other with crossed out serial number 603, both with scabbards (4) 
£150-180

831 An 1853 Enfield Socket bayonet by Reeves, also stamped with Crowned B75, together with an 1840 Irish 
Constabulary socket bayonet, stamped with a Crowned B2, by P.Hill (2) 
£120-150

832 A group of three socket bayonets, to include an 1842 Land Pattern, another unit marked example, 'stamped 98 D 
31', plus another (3) 
£70-100

833 Three AK47 bayonets and scabbards, all with similar blades, having serials 14657, 16497, and 6482, all with 
slightly different scabbards (6) 
£80-100

834 A group of No.4 MkII bayonets and scabbards, including two with frogs and one missing a scabbard, having 
various markings (9) 
£60-80

835 A selection of World Bayonets, including two Turkish bayonets with scabbards, an SKS and an Austrian 1857 
Socket bayonet, marked H 4354, plus other stamped (6) 
£120-150

836 Two Siamese Mauser bayonets and scabbards, both having typical stamps to the blades and the pommels (4) 
£70-100

837 A Portuguese Kropatschek bayonet and scabbard, having X806 to the cross guard and CC831 to the steel 
scabbard, together with a Portuguese 1904 Mauser, serial 29452, to the pommel (4) 
£100-120

838 An Austrian 1870 bayonet and scabbard, together with a French MAS bayonet, plus a Swedish M1918/55 
bayonet and scabbard by Neuhausen, serial 592175 (5) 
£100-150

839 Two Belgian SAFN M1949 bayonets and scabbards, the bayonets, one stamped SA30 with serial 2996, with 
scabbard serial 35573, the other stamped SA99, with serial 25421, with scabbard serial 33915 (4) 
£80-120

840 Two possible Belgian Export bayonets and scabbards, serials 6162 and 8216, stamped to the pommels (4) 
£60-80

841 Three AK47 bayonets and scabbards, including an East German, Yugoslavian and another, two with serial 
numbers (6) 
£80-100

842 A group of five various style bayonets, various examples, some with scabbards, possibly reproduction, please 
form own opinion before bidding 
£60-80

843 Three Swedish bayonets and scabbards, to include an M1914, and two M1896 Mauser bayonets with 
scabbards, one with brown leather frog (6) 
£120-150

844 A Unit Marked 1856 Yataghan bayonet and scabbard, engraved DBRA and 825, with Crown 20 stamp to the 
bade, together with another 1856 Yataghan with stag grip, possible private purchase, with various other stamps, 
plus scabbard (4) 
£120-150

845 Two Sten Gun bayonets, one with scabbard and frog, the other possibly reproduction, together with a 
reproduction Plug bayonet (4) 
£60-80

846 A Jungle Carbine bayonet, AF, together with a No.9 MkI marked B-50, plus a Combat dagger with cruciform 
blade, possibly a D-Day Invasion Combat Dagger and scabbard with frog (4) 
£60-80
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847 A Pattern 08 1907 SMLE Frog, with stamps, together with another (2) 
£100-120

848 A Russian Version of the British Brunswick Pattern 1837 sword Bayonet, the blade by P.J Malherbe a Liege, 
double edged, 55cm long, with brass grip and guard, pommel stamped 11 and proof stamp 
£100-150

849 An 1876 dated French T-Back bayonet, having serial number 7293 to the guard, plus other proof stamps, 
complete with scabbard , with serial number 33445 
£25-40

850 A German M69 Unit Marked Werder, marked for 13JR 4E, to the cross guard, serial 93583, brass grip, with 
37cm long blade 
£60-80

851 A British 1879 Artillery Sawback bayonet and scabbard, the bayonet being 66cm long with single fuller, with 
23cm long sawback, having numerous stamped to the blade and pommel, complete with scabbard, AF scabbard 
- the leather is fairly soft, with the frog stud being worn off 
£200-250

852 A Rare British Enfield 1871 Pattern Elcho Bayonet, having saw-backed fullered blade, 50.5cm long blade, with 
crown stamped to the blade 
£350-450

853 A British Pattern 1895 Martini Enfield, converted P1876 Martini Henry, having 55cm long triform blade, with 
numerous markings to the top, complete with MkII scabbard 
£70-100

854 A Japanese Type 30 Variation Q Bayonet, 39.5cm long single edged blade, with wooden grip, complete with rare 
late war bamboo scabbard 
£250-300

855 A WWI Ersatz bayonet, serial 2274, with 'FAG' scabbard (2) 
£70-100

856 A WWI Ersatz bayonet, complete with steel scabbard (2) 
£70-100

857 A WWI S84/98 Sawback bayonet, with makers name to the blade, dated 1916 to the spine, complete with 
scabbard (2) 
£200-250

858 A Rare British Issue Canadian Ross Bayonet, having makers name and Patent 1907 to the pommel, with British 
marked stamped to the cross guard, complete with scabbard, having brass stud (2) 
£300-400

859 A German Captured French 1886 Lebel bayonet and scabbard, having the German Imperial Eagle stamp to the 
pommel, with serial 20403 to the quillion, complete with steel scabbard, serial 66019 (2) 
£200-250

860 A scarce British VTC (Volunteer Training Corps) bayonet, complete with steel scabbard (2) 
£500-550

861 An Austrian Peabody for Martini bayonet and scabbard, having makers mark to the blade, with stamp to the 
crossgaurd, complete with steel scabbard, serial 12454 (2) 
£60-80

862 A German 1871 Dress Sidearm, by J.H.Esser. Coln, with triple etched single fullered blade, with brass grip and 
pommel, complete with scabbard (2) 
£200-250

863 A P17 US Winchester bayonet converted for the British Home Guard, having stamps to either side of the blade, 
complete with scabbard (2) 
£120-150
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864 A Converted P1913 for the Home Guard by Remington, dated 1916, complete with scabbard, marked for the 
Land Defence Volunteers 1940 (2) 
£100-150

865 A WWII Australian Owen Mk I Bayonet, dated 1944 to the blade, having 'SLAZ44' to the blade, together with 
scabbard, stamped to the leather ''MANGROYITE'44' (2) 
£120-150

866 A British SLR L1A3 bayonet and scabbard, having indistinctive stamp to the grip, (2) 
£80-120

867 A Polish Captured French Lebel bayonet, stamped WZ86/93, also with serial number to the quillion, complete 
with steel scabbard (2) 
£200-250

868 A British 1875 Volunteer Sawback, having 45.5cm long blade, with stamp of a King to one side, complete with 
steel and leather scabbard (2) 
£250-300

869 A British 1875 Pattern 2nd Type Snider Conversion bayonet, having spring to the left of the grip, marked WD 
with Broad Arrow and 8/80 to the blade, serial 267 to the cross guard 
£120-180

870 A British Pattern 1840 Constabulary Carbine socket bayonet, having release clasp to the blade, stamped 'ER' 
with Crowned 17, complete with scabbard (2) 
£180-220

871 A British EB41 Ersatz bayonet, having stamp to the spine of the 36cm ling, single edged, single fullered blade, 
complete with scabbard (2) 
£100-150

872 An 1876 Martini Henry Socket bayonet, marked with a Broad Arrow and War Department, also 5/88, complete 
with stamped brass and leather scabbard (2) 
£100-150

873 An Austrian M1854 Lorenz Socket bayonet, having number 57. LS*/1198, stamped above the blade, complete 
with the rare scabbard (2) 
£150-180

874 A German S98 bayonet by Erhurt, being unit marked on the guard '151.R8.218.', dated 05 to the spine of the 
blade (1) 
£60-80

875 A US M7 bayonet, complete with a US M10 scabbard, in Dessert colours (2) 
£100-120

876 A Rare British 1856 Volunteer Lancaster bayonet, having steel hilt, with 60.5cm long blade, complete with 
scabbard, scabbard AF (2) 
£300-400

877 An 1856 Yataghan bayonet and scabbard, marked with a Crown S14, scabbard AF (2) 
£80-120

878 A Rare British 1853 Artillery Yataghan, having DBRA engraved to one side of the cross guard, and 6211 to the 
other, stamped with a Knights bust to the blade, with a Crowned 7, complete with a steel scabbard (2) 
£300-400

879 An 1856 Yataghan Bayonet for the Whitworth Rifle, having Victorian Crown Cipher stamped to the blade, and 
also E over a Crowned 41, cross guard stamped 2.60.519, complete with steel and leather scabbard (2) 
£180-220

880 A British SLR L1A3 bayonet and scabbard, having indistinctive stamp to the grip, (2) 
£80-120

881 A US 1917 Pattern by Remington, having 43cm long single fullered blade, complete with leather and metal 
scabbard 
£40-60
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882 An early 20th Century African Salampasu Head Hunter's Tribal knife/side arm, having 42cm long, shaped blade, 
with hand carved single piece 15cm long wooden handle, complete with wooden sheath, covered with ochre, 
and decorated with bamboo strips and woven elements 
£30-50

883 A Dayak Mandau Head Hunter's sword, possibly made for the tourist trade, having 61cm long blade, with shaped 
and pierced back edge, with carved dark wooden hilt in the form of a mythical head, with hair terminal, together 
with a carved wooden sheath, with applied animal skin and hair decoration (2) 
£40-60

884 A late 19th Century/ early 20th Century Indian Gauntlet sword (Pata), having brass guard, with wooden fitted 
grip, and arm securing strap, later fitted wall mounting hoop to inside, all attached to 100cm long double edged 
broad sword, secured to hilt with rivets 
£100-150

885 A Malayan Klewang sidearm, having55cm long single edged, double fullered blade, having carved horn handle, 
emerging from a lotus hilt, 71cm in total 
£50-80

886 A Burmese Dha, having 66cm long etched blade, with fighting figure decoration, with large two handed metal 
grip, with embossed floral and swag design, 98cm long in total 
£60-80

887 A late 19th Century/ early 20th Century Indian Gauntlet sword (Pata), having gilt guard with bead tyle edging, 
with wooden fitted grip with the name 'MAJUR G H BITTLES', Indian Ordnance Department, and arm securing 
strap, all attached to 95m long double edged broad sword, secured to hilt mythical figure 
£120-180

888 An Indian Talwar, having 80cm long curved single edged blade, double fullered, with single piece grip with 
guard, 88cm long in total 
£100-150

889 An Ethiopian Afar Jile/Gile, having 46cm long curved blade, with double fuller to the centre, wooden handle, with 
applied white metal to the grip and the terminal, together with an animal skin bound wooden sheath, with white 
metal decoration (2) the sheath is very tight to put the blade into 
£60-80

890 A Congo Konda Tribal knife, having 33cm long broad blade, flared to the tip end, with centre raised rib, carved 
wooden handle, with applied brass wire binding and brass studs, overall 44cm 
£50-80

891 A Ceremonial Naga Dao sword, possibly Burmese, having 55cm long blade, with wooden handle, having applied 
woven grip, with hair terminal, terminal loose 
£60-80

892 A Luba short sword, from the Democratic Republic of Congo, having 39.5cm long broad double edged blade, 
with wooden baluster grip with bound wire, overall 53cm long 
£70-100

893 A 19th Century Ethiopian Shotel sword, having an 85cm long double edged crescent blade, with two piece horn 
handle, with brass pommel, complete with leather scabbard (2) 
£180-220

894 An African Leaf Shaped sword, (Saka), having 35.5cm long leaf shaped blade, 13cm wide, with having carved 
wooden handle with applied brass studs, white metal triangle decoration, bound with wire, 53cm long overall 
£80-120

895 An Ethiopian Afar Jile/Gile, having 34cm long double edged curved blade, with single fuller, having crescent 
markings to the blade, with carved wooden grip, brass pommel, complete with animal skin and brass bound 
wooden sheath (2) 
£80-120

896 An early 20th Century Middle Eastern sword stick, having carved bone decoration, with brass lion pommel, with 
brass twist lock collar, revealing 53cm long blade 
£60-80
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897 A converted Spear head, having large leaf shaped 62cm long blade, converted into a double edged sword, with 
43cm long hand, woven bound grip 
£50-80

898 An African Yaka Sword, having leaf shaped 28cm long blade, having two line punched and diagonal line 
decoration, the hilt being covered in animal hide, with twisted iron wire 'cage', plus elongated shaped iron 
pommel, complete with animal hide sheath (2) 
£60-80

899 An African Hutu Throwing knife, 70cm in total length, forged iron in the form of a hook, with long shaft, having 
15cm long grip, with beaded handle, in red, white and blue (1) 
£30-40

900 An early 20th Century Middle Eastern sword stick, having carved animalistic handle, with 54cm long single 
edged blade, missing the shaft 
£40-60

901 A Dyak Head Hunters sword, Mandau, having 56cm long swollen blade, having engraved and gilt design, with 
carved wooden hilt, set with goat hair, and bound with metal wire grip 
£30-50

902 A Masai Seme Sword, 58cm long double edged blade with leather bound grip, with metal terminal 
£30-50

903 A Congo Poto Club-Knife, having pierced shaped blade, with hand etched design, blade 42cm long, with hand 
carved wooden hilt, 62cm in total 
£50-80

904 A Persian Processional Sword, having 79cm long engraved double edged blade, having Persian script to both 
side, with floral decoration, interrupted by five human figures, with single piece metal hilt with light decoration, 
complete with two band scabbard (2) 
£120-180

905 A North African Flyssa sword, having swollen back edge to a 90cm long, engraved and gilt design, with 
engraved brass hilt, complete with engraved wooden scabbard with six white metal bands 
£150-200

906 An African Yaka Sword, having leaf shaped 32.5cm long blade, having two line punched and diagonal line 
decoration, the hilt being covered in animal hide, with twisted iron wire 'cage', plus elongated shaped iron 
pommel, complete with animal hide sheath (2) 
£60-80

907 An early 20th Century Middle Eastern Sword stick, having 57.5cm long single edged blade, with twist collar 
locking mechanism, AF, with lion terminal blade is slightly bent out of shape, AF 
£40-60

908 A large Banza Knife, used by The Azande of South Sudan, single edged, curved blade, with stepped design to 
one side, and flush to the other, wooden handle with wire and metal bindings, 79cm in total length 
£80-120

909 An African Sickle, with curved single edged blade leading to a large double edged tip, complete with hand 
carved wooden handle, 66cm in total 
£30-50

910 A Dyak Head Hunters sword, Mandau, having 46cm long swollen blade, having engraved and gilt design with 
shaped and pierced back, with carved bone hilt, set with goat hair, with bound grip, complete with wooden 
sheath, with applied goat hair, bound with a smaller knife, withing snake skin 
£50-80

911 An African Throwing knife, possibly used by the Azande, having hand beaten, shaped blade, with circular and 
diagonal line decoration, leading to a reptile skin grip, 67cm in total length 
£50-80
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912 An African Throwing knife, possibly used by the Azande, having hand beaten, shaped blade, with snake 
decoration, leading to a reptile skin grip, 61cm in total length 
£50-80

913 A Sudanese Ingessana Throwing knife, having decoratively engraved blade, with various incised patterns, with 
leather bound grip, 81cm long in total 
£70-100

914 An African Matakam Throwing Knife, Sengese, decorated with punch designs, having plain hide bound hilt, 
56cm in total length 
£70-100

915 An African Throwing knife/Scythe, possibly Matakam, having 32cm long curved blade, with tapering shaft, with 
hand punched design, with hand carved figural grip 
£60-80

916 A Middle Eastern Talwar, having 78cm long curved blade, with single edge and single fuller, with single piece 
metal hilt and guard 
£50-80

917 A Middle Eastern Talwar, having crescent shaped blade, approx. 70cm, with Talwar metal one piece hilt 
£60-80

918 A Middle Eastern Serpentine Talwar, having King Cobra shaped double edged blade, 70cm, with metal single 
piece hilt, with remanence of gilt, 82cm overall 
£120-180

919 A Middle Eastern Straight Blade ''Hunting'' Talwar, having heavily engraved 65cm long, single edge blade, with 
human figures amongst foliage to one side, and animals to the other, with decorative talwar hilt with Neillo Work 
decoration, 77cm long in total 
£150-250

920 A Middle Eastern Talwar short sword, having Neillo work hilt, with 45cm long single edged curved blade, with 
engrave Arabic writing to either side, 60cm overall 
£120-180

921 A Middle Eastern Talwar, the curved double fullered blade, having serrated edges in places, complete with 
Talwar hilt with guard, with Neillo work decoration, 85cm overall 
£200-300

922 A Middle Eastern Talwar, having 75cm long curved, single edged blade, with character mark impressed into the 
blade, with black metal talwar hilt, with floral Neillo work decoration, 85cm in total 
£200-300

923 A Victorian Light Infantry Rifle Officers sword, having pierced design to the guard, with fish skin and wire grip, 
single fullered, singled edged 82cm long blade, complete with scabbard 
£100-150

924 An Ames MFG Co Officer's sword, stamped US ADK 1862, possibly reproduction, together with another similar, 
both with scabbards (2) one blade unmarked, please see additional images, UK postage only, for overseas, can 
pack only, buyer would need to sort collection 
£40-60

925 A Victorian Officer's Sword, having fish skin and wire grip, etching to the blade and makers name are all warn, 
complete with scabbard (1) 
£40-60

926 An early 20th Century Infantry Officer's Sword, by J.B. Johnstone & Co of Dublin, having 82cm long single 
fullered, single edged blade, with fish skin and wire grip and three bar hilt 
£70-100

927 A Middle Eastern Talwar, having a 77cm long curved blade, floral decoration, having an embossed figure to one 
side, complete with decorative grip and guard 
£40-60
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928 An early 20th Century sword stick by Henry Wilkinson, having etched triform blade, decorated with floral swag 
decoration, blade 70cm long of tapering form, having silver hallmarked collar to the handle and the shaft, the 
collars overlay each other and stamped London W.S.Co 
£150-250

929 An Elizabeth II Officer's Dress sword, having 82cm long etched blade, no makers to the blade, with chromed 
guard with pierced design, complete with scabbard and cloth carry case 
£100-150

930 A vintage sword, having curved 77cm etched blade, etched with floral and swag design, single sharp edge to the 
main side, and 14cm double edge from the tip, complete with scabbard 
£50-80

931 A Bamboo Lance, having small leaf shaped head, with 170cm bamboo shaft 
£25-40

932 A Sudanese Broad Sword, similar to a Kaskara sword, having an 80cm long, double edged blade, with two 
crescent moon style stamps to either side, with single and triple fullered blade, with metal cross guard and 
applied leather grip, shaped pommel with applied brass and copper design, complete with leather scabbard, tip 
of blade and scabbard AF (2) 
£40-60

933 An 1871 British Cutlass converted from a P1857, having 65cm long blade, stamped with VR Crown to one side, 
and 5/75 and Broad Arrow with WD to the other, single piece guard, with scabbard AF 
£350-450

934 An 1859 Cutlass 2nd Type, having 67.5cm long blade, stamped with a Crowned S18 to one side and spine, and 
some stamps to the other, the stamps looking a little like a balloon, complete with scabbard, AF 
£300-400

935 A George V Police Officer's Mameluke sword by J.B Johnstone & Co, having dark wood grips with white metal 
mounts, cross shaped cross guard, single edged, engraved sword, with GRV cipher and swag design, 82cm 
long curved blade, complete with steel scabbard, with two loose rings 
£400-500

936 An Army General's Mameluke sword, by Badham Pile & Co Ltd, Bombay, having a 83cm long etched blade, 
etched with crowned cipher, crossed sword and staff, and swag design, cross guard with cipher within a wreath, 
having swag decoration, complete with scabbard 
£400-500

937 An 18th Century Short Sword, having tapering triangular blade, with some applied gilt, blade approx. 76cm long, 
with one piece grip and guard 
£100-200

938 A Victorian 1856 Pattern Unit marked Bandsman sword by Robert Mole, having faded etched blade, with metal 
grip guard and metal on the scabbard being gilded, unit marked '107 1 76 B' to the scabbard 
£100-150

939 A vintage Halberd Spear Head, having floral and swag design, with gilt decoration, 63cm in total length 
£60-80

940 A late 19th Century silver topped sword stick, dated London 1889 for JD, having silver top and collar, with 67cm 
long double edged blade 
£100-150

941 An E.J Churchill (GUNMAKERS) Ltd 12 Bore side by side shotgun, serial 7287, marked Nitro Proof, with multiple 
Proof Stamps, 25 in barrels, engraved 'E.J.CHURCHILL (GUNMAKERS) LTD, ORANGE ST. GUNWORKS, 
LEICESTER SQUARE LONDON', all pieces stamped with serial number, Sold as a Section 2 Firearm under 
1968 Firearms Act, Section 2 Certificate required 
£800-1,200

942 An Italian Bren 7.62 cartridge case carrier, having stencil to the front 'Cassetta M.K.II 12 Caricatori F.M.Bren 
7,62 Corpo Delle Guardie DI P.S', containing 11 magazines 
£50-80
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943 A G &J.W. Hawksley shot measure, together with a G & J.W. Hawksley Powder flask, plus a shot mould (3) 
£50-100

944 A group of four shot flasks, to include an example made of horn, with lid, another with an embossed example 
with a hound and deer's, an example with a flat bottom, with cipher to either side, a small example and a 
cleaning rod (5) 
£60-80

945 A vintage Indian Rifle Gunpowder tin, having circular paper label to the front, with F.F.G screw cap, one for 
Dupont Superfine FFF Gunpowder and another later example for Curtis's & Harvey no.6 Canister Gunpowder (3) 

£60-80
946 A 19th Century Percussion Cap pistol, having 7cm long screw on barrel, brass body with engraved swag design 

and cross hatched design to the grip 
£170-200

947 A Seward of Coventry Flint Lock pistol, having Birmingham proof mark to a 4cm long barrel, action and 
mechanism loose, shaped stock 
£150-200

948 A Double Barrel Boxlock Percussion pistol, having 6.5cm barrels, no visible maker name or mark, all parts 
stamped '6' 
£60-100

949 A Dyer Percussion Cap shotgun, marked 'Dyer' to the lock plate, with damages under the mechanism, AF 
£50-80

950 Two .44 Calibre AMR Flintlock pistols, stamped C-44 and AMR to the 26.5cm long octagonal barrels, serial 
43599 and 43617 (2) 
£200-300

951 A small collection of accessorises, to include three different moderators, a Red Dot Sight, a scope with laser 
attachments, a mount and another scope (parcel) 
£40-50

952 Two unused Fiery Deer 4 Solid Stick rifle stands, both in retailers cases (2) 
£30-50

953 Two unused Fiery Deer Generation 3 Bipods, both in retailers packaging (2) 
£30-50

954 A Weihrauch XL Moderator, serial C9005, in retailers protective tube 
£30-50

955 A Weihrauch XL Moderator, serial C9128, in retailers protective tube 
£30-50

956 A Weihrauch XL Moderator, serial C9006, in retailers protective tube 
£30-50

957 A Weihrauch XL Moderator, serial 9218, in retailers protective tube 
£30-50

958 A BSF Model S20 .177 air pistol, serial A126, break barrel action rear sight AF (1) 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-197) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£30-40

959 A 1930s German DRGM Tell II Air Pistol, stamped F.C.B, with wooden grip, having kriss kross design, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-179) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£70-100

960 A Webley Mark I .177 air pistol, serial 087, having black grip, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-181) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£50-80
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961 A Webley Typhoon .177 Break Barrel pistol, serial 0407 2579, complete with suppressor and retailers box, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-309) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£50-80

962 A Weihrauch HW44 PCP Air Pistol, .177 Calibre, serial 707040, complete with Weihrauch 2x20 scope, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-332) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£300-400

963 A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, no serial number, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-352) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

964 An Original Mod 5 .177 Air Pistol, having break barrel action, with brown plastic stock, plus adjustable rear sight, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-343) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after 
signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£50-80

965 A T.J Harrington & Son 'Gat' .177 Gun, in black, no serial, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-342) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£20-30

966 A Crosman 2240 .22 CO2 Air pistol, serial 016B10206, with black plastic grip, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-201) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£40-60

967 A Webley Hurricane .22 Air Pistol, no serial number, adjustable rear sight, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-198) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£40-60

968 A Webley & Scott Ltd Mk1 .177 Air Pistol, having serial number 45844 to the side of the pistol, and 844 to the 
end of the pistol, under the barrel, complete with wooden grip, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-187) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

969 A Webley Premier .22 Air Pistol, serial 597, with brown bakelite grip, stamped F under the trigger guard, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-192) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£70-100

970 A Webley Premier MKII .22 air pistol, serial 989, having fixed sights, with black plastic grip, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-182) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£100-150

971 A Webley Senior .22 Air Pistol, serial 1136, having brown bakelite grip, one side of grip with slight damage, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-183) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

972 A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, no serial number, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-177) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

973 A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, no serial number, complete with retailers box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-175) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£80-120
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974 A Webley Hurricane .22 Air Pistol, no serial, in original box, complete with telescopic sight, targets, manual and 
instructions, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-185) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage 
only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£100-150

975 Three Italian Starter Pistols, to include a Brevetta, a Mondial Mod 1917 .22 Starter pistol and a Precise 880, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-356/A-357/A-358) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only 
after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£30-50

976 A Webley Premier MKII .177 air pistol, serial 427, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-359) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£100-150

977 A Weihrauch HW75 .177 pistol, serial 609814, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-360) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-180

978 A Weihrauch HW44 PCP Air Pistol, .177 calibre, serial 707021, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-361) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£250-300

979 A Weihrauch HW45 .177 pistol, serial 443964, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-362) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£120-150

980 A Weihrauch HW44 PCP Air Pistol, .177 calibre, serial 707026, complete with moderator and protective tube, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-363) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after 
signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£250-300

981 A Weihrauch HW44 PCP Air Pistol, .177 calibre, serial 707038, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-363), some light cosmetic damage, AF Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£250-300

982 A Weihrauch HW44 PCP Air Pistol, .177 calibre, serial 707022, complete with Weihrauch 2x20 scope, moderator 
and protective tube, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-364) Untested, sold as seen, UK 
postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£250-300

983 A Weihrauch HW44 PCP Air Pistol, .177 calibre, serial 707047, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-366) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£250-300

984 A Weihrauch HW45 .22 Air Pistol, serial 443902, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-367) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£120-150

985 A Weihrauch HW44 PCP Air Pistol, .177 Calibre, serial 707023, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-368) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£250-300

986 A Replica German Luger BB Pistol, .177 Calibre, serial 13H28192, also stamped P.08, plus other stamps, no 
visible makers mark, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-399) Untested, sold as seen, UK 
postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£30-50

987 A Replica BKA 98 revolver, together with an RMI Replica revolver, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-400/A-401) 
£50-80
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988 An Oscar Tell .177 Break Barrel rifle, serial 851, wooden stock with chequered design, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-279) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£50-80

989 An Air Arms TX200 .22 Underlever rifle, serial 087251, having decoratively engraved stock, complete with 
Hawke Endurance 3-10x44 scope with Mil-Dot crosshair, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-311) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£200-300

990 A Weihrauch HW77K .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, serial 1721312, complete with Bushnell Sportsman 3x-9x.40 
scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-328) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only 
after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-250

991 A Weihrauch HW97K .177 Blue Laminate Under Lever Rifle, serial 2378858, having some cosmetic damage, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-315) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after 
signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-180

992 A Weihrauch HW95 .22 Break Barrel air rifle, serial 2378662, having cross hatch design to the wooden stock, 
complete with suppressor, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-317) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£100-150

993 A Weihrauch HW99S .177 break barrel rifle, serial 2379814, with well design etched stock, having front sight and 
adjustable rear sight, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-322) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

994 An early Under Lever .22 rifle, in the style of an early BSA, serial S34807, with early rear sight, 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-209) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and 
ID has been provided. 
£80-120

995 A Webley Mark 3 .22 Under Lever air rifle, serial A9091, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-219) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£70-100

996 A BSA Airsporter MK II Under Lever .22 air rifle, serial GD11961, circa 1959-1965, with front sight, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-225) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£120-150

997 A scarce BSA Centenary .22 Under Lever Limited Edition air rifle, serial C0908, 1/1000, complete with foresight, 
adjustable rear sight, plus fitted with BSA 4x33 sight with German style reticle, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-242) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£300-500

998 An Original Mod 26 .22 Break Barrel rifle, serial 500058, with central adjustable sight, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-285) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£40-60

999 An Elgamo .22 Break Barrel rifle, serial 718973, complete with rubber butt plate, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-286) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£50-80
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1000 An Original Mod 50 .22 Under Lever rifle, serial 230278, having Kassnar 4x Wide Angle scope with Duplex 
Crosshair, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-287) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only 
after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

1001 A BSA Airsporter MK II Under Lever .22 air rifle, serial G111653, having Relum 4x15 scope, 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-350) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and 
ID has been provided. 
£60-80

1002 An SMK XS38-1 .22 Under Lever air rifle, no serial, having red dot front sight, and dual green dot mid sight, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-078) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£40-60

1003 A Crosman 2260 .177 COS air rifle, serial N15111878, Model 1077, with retailers box, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-050) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£40-60

1004 Two Norica Spider GRS .22 air rifles, both having camouflage design to the stock, one serial 1277916,the other 
1278316, both having retailer boxes, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-054/A-063)(2) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

1005 Two SMK XTB2K .22 Break Barrel Air Rifles, neither having serial number, one with dark brown stock, the other 
light brown stock, both with moderators, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-061/A-062) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£40-60

1006 A Walther CO2 .177 Lever Action Air Rifle, serial W22706518, in retailers box with cardboard sleeve, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-052) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£100-150

1007 Two Chinese B2-2A Break Barrel Air Rifles, both with no serial number, both with cardboard cases, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-058/A-098) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after 
signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£30-50

1008 An SMK XS79CO2-88 .22 Air Rifle, sold with unused SMK Scope, with cardboard case, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-094) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£40-60

1009 An SMK XS79CO2-88 .22 Air Rifle, no serial, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-057) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£40-60

1010 An SMK19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, no serial, with adjustable mid sight and a moderator, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-106) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£50-80

1011 An SMK19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, no serial, with adjustable mid sight and a moderator, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-112) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£50-80

1012 A Webley Stingray .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 904484, sold with Webley Silver Telescopic sights and 
fittings, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-105) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only 
after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120
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1013 A Webley Xocet .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 892623, having foresight and adjustable mid sight, with 
cardboard case, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-109) Untested, sold as seen, UK 
postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

1014 A Webley Raider CO2 .22 Air Rifle, serial 910366, sold with Webley Venom Moderator, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-104) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£150-200

1015 A Webley Vulcan MKII .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 883429, complete with foresight and mid sight, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-110) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-250

1016 A Webley FX2000.22 CO2 Air Rifle, serial 04592, sold with unopened moderator, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-049) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£180-220

1017 A BSA Lightning XL SE .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial XLSE7-611277-20 16J, having engraved stock, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-353) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-180

1018 A BSA Lightning MkI .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial AR51062, with moderator, and Hawke Airmax 3-9x40 AO 
scope with mil-dot crosshair, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-354) Untested, sold as 
seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-180

1019 An Original Mod 50E .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, with fore and mid sight, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-355) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£100-150

1020 A BSA Airsporter .22 Under Lever Spares and Repairs Air Rifle, serial GM 1067, missing spring and original 
trigger, sold with BSA 4x20 scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-347) Untested, sold as 
seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£30-50

1021 A Webley Vulcan MKII .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 873446, complete with foresight, and mid sight, plus 
moderator, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-346) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only 
after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-250

1022 A Webley Falcon .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 6218, having blade foresight, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-344) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£30-50

1023 A Webley Mark 3 .22 Under Lever air rifle, serial A9784, with vintage sights, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-345) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£70-100

1024 A Scarce 1930s/40s Webley Service Air Rifle Mark II, .22 Calibre, serial 4886, multiple Patents to the side, with 
vintage sights, complete with original case (AF), plus oil can, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-348) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£250-350

1025 A Daisy Model 105B .177 air gun, with under lever action, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-202) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£25-30
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1026 A Walther Lever-Action .177 Short barrel rifle, serial W22103740, complete with retailers box, 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-221) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and 
ID has been provided. 
£100-150

1027 A Webley Hawk Mark II, having interchangeable .177 and .22 barrel, in box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-228) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£50-80

1028 A Chinese Arrow .177 Break Barrel rifle, no serial number, having front and mid sights, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-230) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£25-30

1029 A Crosman 2250XL 'Rat Catcher' .22 CO2 Air Rifle, serial 716B02784, complete with stock, moderator and 
Center Point scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-210) Untested, sold as seen, UK 
postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£70-100

1030 A Spanish El Gamo .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial J26351, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-214) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£30-40

1031 A Webley Mark 3 .22 Under Lever air rifle, serial B5856, with vintage fore and mid sights, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-220) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£80-120

1032 An SMK CR600W .22 CO2 Air Rifle, no visible serial number, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-212) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£40-60

1033 A Weihrauch HW85K .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 10987, complete with Tasco 2-7x32 scope, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-233) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-200

1034 A Theoben Prometheus .177 Air Rifle, having thumb hole stock, with moderator and 4x Kassnar Wide Angle 
scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-223) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only 
after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£200-300

1035 A Weihrauch HW57 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, no serial, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-369) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. All with 
minor cosmetic damage or restoration 
£100-150

1036 A Weihrauch HW99S .177 break barrel rifle, serial 2379010, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-373) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. Well re-
painted barrel, with restoration to the stock 
£80-120

1037 A Weihrauch HW100 .20 PCP Air Rifle, serial 1986630, with charging adaptor and two magazines, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-377) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. Barrel covered in Carbon Fibre style wrap 
£400-600

1038 A Weihrauch HW97K .177 Blue Laminate Under Lever Rifle, serial 2378855, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-381) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£150-180
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1039 A Weihrauch HW30 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 2379279, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-384) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. With 
well repainted barrel 
£80-120

1040 A Weihrauch HW30K .22 Break Barrel rifle, serial 2379297, with Weihrauch scope, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-386) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£80-120

1041 A Weihrauch HW90K .22 Break Barrel rifle, serial 2379614, with moderator, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-387) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£150-180

1042 A Weihrauch HW57 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, no serial, complete with moderator, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-370) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. Having well re-painted barrel 
£100-150

1043 A Weihrauch HW99S .22 break barrel rifle, serial 2378787, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-374) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. All with 
minor cosmetic damage or restoration 
£80-120

1044 A Weihrauch HW100 .22 PCP Air Rifle, serial 1986868, with charging adaptor, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-378) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. Having carbon fibre style wrapped barrel 
£400-600

1045 A Weihrauch HW97K .22 Under Lever Rifle, serial 2379882, with black synthetic thumb hole stock, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-383) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed 
disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-180

1046 A Weihrauch HW30 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 2379295, complete with Weihrauch scope 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-384) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and 
ID has been provided. With well repainted barrel 
£80-120

1047 A Weihrauch HW90K .22 Break Barrel rifle, serial 2379600, with moderator, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-387) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£150-180

1048 A Weihrauch HW35 .22 Break Barrel rifle, serial 724418, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-389) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

1049 A Weihrauch HW57 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, serial 2377062, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-371) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. All 
with minor cosmetic damage or restoration 
£100-150

1050 A Weihrauch HW99S .177 break barrel rifle, serial 2379681, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-375) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. All with 
minor cosmetic damage or restoration 
£80-120

1051 A Weihrauch HW100 .22 PCP Air Rifle, serial 1986866, with charging adaptor, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-378) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. Having carbon fibre style wrapped barrel 
£400-600
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1052 A Weihrauch HW97K .177 Blue Laminate Under Lever Rifle, serial 2378854, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-382) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. With minor cosmetic damage 
£150-180

1053 A BSA Meteor .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial TF42657, with Model 7 Original scope, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-390) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID 
has been provided. 
£40-60

1054 An Air Arms S300 .22 Air Rifle, serial 1147, complete with moderator, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-391) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been 
provided. 
£120-180

1055 A Weihrauch HW57 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, serial 2377057, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-372) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. All 
with minor cosmetic damage or restoration, partially well re-painted barrel 
£100-150

1056 A Weihrauch HW99S .22 break barrel rifle, serial 2378749, complete with Weihrauch scope, 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-376) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and 
ID has been provided. All with minor cosmetic damage or restoration, with well re-painted barrel 
£80-120

1057 A Weihrauch HW100 .20 PCP Air Rifle, serial 1986633, with charging adaptor and two magazines, in 
polystyrene fitted case, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-380) Untested, sold as seen, UK 
postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. All with minor cosmetic damage or restoration 
£400-600

1058 A Weihrauch HW99S .177 break barrel rifle, serial 2379685, having etched stock, with front sight and adjustable 
rear, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-392) Untested, sold as 
seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£150-180

1059 A Weihrauch HW95 .22 Break Barrel air rifle, serial 2378662, having cross hatch design to the wooden stock, 
complete with suppressor, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-394) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£100-150

1060 A Weihrauch HW99S .177 break barrel rifle, serial 2379827, with well design etched stock, having front sight and 
adjustable rear sight, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-393) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£120-150

1061 A Weihrauch HW95 .22 Break Barrel air rifle, serial 2378655, having cross hatch design to the wooden stock, 
complete with suppressor, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-396) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£100-150

1062 A Weihrauch HW99S .177 break barrel rifle, serial 2379814, with well design etched stock, having front sight and 
adjustable rear sight, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-395) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

1063 A Weihrauch HW99S .22 break barrel rifle, serial 2378799, with well design etched stock, having front sight and 
adjustable rear sight, with some cosmetic damage, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-397) 
Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£80-120

1064 An Original Mod 50 .22 Under Lever rifle, complete with scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-398) Untested, sold as seen, UK postage only after signed disclaimer and ID has been provided. 
£100-150
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